DEPATEMENT OF THE ARMY
MILITARY POLICE DETACHMENT (CID) (FWD)
3rd MILITARY POLICE GROUP (CID)
UNITED STATES ARMY CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION COMMAND
BAGHDAD, Iraq (IZ)
APO AE 09342

MEMORANDUM FOR SEE DISTRIBUTION 19 Mar 06

SUBJECT: CID REPORT OF INVESTIGATION - FINAL SUPPLEMENTAL/SSI - 0148-04-
CID259-80211/7G2A1/5Y2E/5Cl/5Y2DI/9G1

1. DATESITIMESILOCATIONS OF OCCURRENCES:

1. 12 JAN 2004/0001 HRS - 22 JAN 2004/2359 HRS; DETENTION FACILITY,
FORWARD OPERATING BASE (FOB) ROCK (GRID: MC 195-596) BALAD, IZ

2. 23 JAN 2004/0001 HRS - 2 FEB 2004/2359 HRS; DETENTION FACILITY, FOB
PALOWADA, BALAD, 1Z

2. DATE/TIME REPORTED: 3 JUN 2004, 0900

3. [NVESTIGATED BY: SA

4. SUBJECT: 1. (UNKNOWN); (NFI) [LARCENY OF PRIVATE FUNDS] [CRUELTY AND
MALTREATMENT] [AGGRAVATED ASSAULT]

M; WHITE; C CO 1/8TH INFANTRY BATTALION FORT CARSON, CO; FC.
[DERELICTION OF DUTY]

N o T —— " ITAN
CORPORATION, FAIRF AX, VA, ZZ; [DERELICTION OF DUTY]

HEADQUARTERS AND HEADQUARTERS COMPANY, 11 8TH INFANTRY BATTALION,
FORT CARSON, CO; FC; [DERELICTION OF DUTY] [ASSAULT] [COMMUNICATING A
THREAT]

T ———————————— 1

HEADQUARTERS AND HEADQUARTERS COMPANY, 1/8TH INFANTRY BATTALION,
FORT CARSON, CO, FC; [DERELICTION OF DUTY]

B *‘“:c:wr;m":xw‘rfww“'*‘ (o




SUBJECT: CID REPORT OF &!’ESTIGATION FINAL SUPPLE AL/SSI - 0148 04-
CID259-8021 1/7G2A1/5Y2E/5CI/5Y2DI/9G1

12 JAN 2004

j [LARCENY OF PRIVATE FUNDS] [CRUEL
AND MALTREATMENT] [AGGRAVATED ASSAULT] [COMMUNICATING A THREAT]

2. U.S.' GOVERNMENT [DERELICTION OF DUTY]

3. P DATE OF
CAPTURE: N/A; BAGHDAD, IZ (ASSAULT)

4. B DATE OF CAPTURE: N/A; BAGHDAD,
IZ (LARCENY OF

6. INVESTIGATIVE UMMARY: THE INFORMATION IN THIS REPORT IS BASED UPON
AN ALLEGATION OR PRELIMINARY INVESTIGATION AND MAY CHANGE PRIOR TO
THE COMPLETION OF THE INVESTIGATION.

THIS IS AN “OPERATION IRAQI FREEDOM” INVESTIGATION.

On 2 Jun 04, this investigation was initiated based on a Memorandum of Transmittal 0171-04-
CID919 from the 75th Military Police Detachment (CID) (FWD), LSA Anaconda, Balad, IZ,

- which related —was mistreated and threatened while detained at an unknown facility
in Balad, IZ and had 30,300,000.00 Iraqi Dinar seized from him, of which only 8 mllhon was
returned to him upon his release.

Investigation established there was insufficient evidence to substantiate (P c/%im of
cruelty and maltreatment and aggravated assault. Therefore, the allegations were unfounded.

as stopped at a security checkpoint for transporting an excess of 25 million Iraqi
Dinar. He was then transported to a temporary detention facility in Balad, IZ.
money was transported by (Bl who subsequently turned the money over to the 118"
Infantry Battalion's S2 office for safekeeping. After recounting the money, it was determined
there was only 8 million Iraqi Dinar, which indicated there was no reason to hold
however, N rfused to leave without all of his money, maintaining he had
30,300,000.00 Iragi Dinar, and he stayed of his own free will. — related the money
had been acquired through the sale of the village livestock and he could not return to his village

without the money. (MMM filcd a claim and was forced to leave a few days later with only
8 million Iraqi Dinar.

Investigation established there was sufficient evidence to beheve

and“ were derelict in their duties for not maintaining the
proper accountablhty of the 30.3 million Iragi Dinar. It was determined through the conduct of
this investigation GG GERNN., SR - SRR 21| had
contact with the money but never properly documented the transfer of the money, nor did they
maintain any type of chain of custody.
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- _ Further m‘ves’ugatlon did not deyelg;

SUBJECT CID REPORT OF [NVESTIGATION FlNAL SUPPLEMI:«,NT-_,' T/S8T - 0148-04~
CID259- 80211/7G2A1/5Y2E/5CI/5Y2DI/9G1 | S .

Investigation further established there was sufﬁclent ev1dence to substasitiate the afferiss of la:reeny
occurred but a thorough 1nvest1gat10n did not identify a subj ect.

). 205, eﬁmtlve information Jeading to the 1dent1ty of the

] nds. Duririg the interview of
y, and he thought a translator, .
related there Was no

Whoih he con d' not 1dent1fy rea
accountabﬂﬂy procedure for trackihy
.~ the statements they provided. |
. million Dinar, and he related §

. cy.

“they had Mr. DALEF HALUB,
of how much money was in the box.
transpoited to the battalion by the ] ACK and not by him, as stated by
Further coordination with J subsequent to his interview, revealed that due to the
extreme amount of time thaf HaS past i could not remember who drove the vehicles in the

- LOGPAC, dll documentation was required either to be turned over to the incoming unit or to be
.. destroyed prior to redeployment, and all computer hard drives (used in Iraq) were wiped, as per

- Army Operational Security Regulations. Efforts to locate documentation listing the thembers of
the LOGPAC met with negative resuits

' Further investigation d1d not develop sufficient mformatlon to prove of dlsprove '
allegation that he was assaulted by i
beaten and threatened by

_to put _

i nghts and requested 5

lawyer Additi Wlth this mVest:lgatioh

) STATUTE&

Article: 128 UCMT: Aggravated Assault

- Article 121, UCMJ: Larceny .

~ Article 93, UCMJ: Cruelty and Maltreatlnent
- Aficle 92Q UCMY: Derehctlon of Duty

Article 134 UCMI Commumcatmg 4 Threat

EXHIBITS/SUBSTANTIATION

' ADDED ATTACHED




N,

= »

SUBJECT: CID REPORT OF !! t’ESTIGATION — FINAL SUPPLE TAL/SSI - 0148-04-
CID259-80211/7G2A1/5Y2E/5CV/5Y2D1/9G1

l{/l. Agent’s Investigation Report (AIR) of SA— 26 Nov 05, detailing the re-opening
of this investigation; verbal interview of (il and the Internet search of
Underground.com.

Nﬁ. AIR of SA-. 8 Jul 05, detailing the Basis for Investigation (BFI), coordination with

_ preparation of crime scene sketch, and exposing of photographs.
\/3/3. Crime Scene sketched prepared by SA S, 5 Jul 05.
\%/1. Compact disc 040148.259, containing the images of the crime scene.
\‘)5. Photographic packet consisting of 11 images.
q,/%. AIR of SACUNEEEE 11 Jul 05, detailing the BFI, and the interview oer.—

V1. AR of SA SN 18 Jul 05, detailing the BFI, Criminal Records check, and the
interview of (i 1 '

?/%. Rights waiver and sworn statement of (MM 18 Jul 05.
. 21 Aui 05i detailing the BFT; interview of{NGNG_c

coordination“'vsv_-/ji"{ﬁm ) Theater PMO; coordination with e
Detainee Reporting Center; coordination with Military Intelligence; and the interview of

J

?;IO. Rights waiver and sworn statement of

m 28 Jul 05. {

Z?fl. Sworn statement of “’, 27 May 05 (extracted from ROI 0120-05-CID259).

fl 12. AIR of SA~23 Aug 05, detailing the BFL

V8. AR of SA IR0 Avs 05, detailing his coordination with (| IR
94 18. AR of SA - 23 Aug 05, detailing the BFI, rights advisal of~

and-caordination with SJA.

ﬂ/vs Rights warning of “’19 Aug 05.

4) ¥6. AIR of SA I 21 Sep 05, detailing the BFL, and the interview of-

) /7. Rights waiver certificate of- 21 Sep 05.

5’}/’18. Polygraph examination report of —, 21 Sep 05.
ADDED NOT ATTAHCED:
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@ D
SUBJECT: CID REPORT OF INVESTIGATION — FINAL SUPPLEMENTAL/SSI - 0148-04-
CID259-80211/7G2A1/5Y2E/5CI/5Y2DI/9G1

Retained in the files of the U.S. Crime Records Center, Fort Belvoir, VA:

1 14. Polygraph authorization (_, 8 Sep 05.

4"(/20. Polygraph examination statement of consent _ 21 Sep 05.

G,L’;él. Four polygraph chars —, 21 Sep 05.

The originals of Exhibits 1, 2, 3, 5 thru 10, and 12 thru 17, and Exhibit 4 were forwarded with the
USACRC copy of this report. The original of Exhibit 11 was maintained by USACRC under ROI
0120-05-CID259. The original of Exhibit 18 was maintained by USACRC, Fort Belvoir, VA.

STATUS: This is a Final Supplemental Report. Commander’s Report of Action Taken (DA Form
4833) is not required.

Report Prep ared/Apprq

Speciil Agent in Chdrge

Distribution: i

1 - DIR, USACRC, 6010, 6™ Street, Fort Belvoir, VA 22060-5506 (original)
1 - Commander, U.S. Army Criminal Investigation Command
ATTN: CIOP-COP-CO, 6010 6" Street, Fort Belvoir, VA
THRU: Commander, Washington District (CID), Fort Myer, VA
_ TO: Commander, 3D Military Police Group (CID), USACIDC, Fort Gillem, GA
30297-5119

1- File
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DEPATEMENT OF THE ARMY X 3§ _

MILITARY POLICE DETACHMENT (CID) (FWD) . ) fio ot
3rd MILITARY POLICE GROUP (CID)

UNITED STATES ARMY CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION COMMAND

BAGHDAD, Iraq (IZ) K. € - o/

APO AE 09342

MEMORANDUM FOR SEE DISTRIBUTION 27 Nov 05

SUBJECT: CID REPORT OF INVESTIGATION - 2"° SUPPLEMENTAL/SSI -01 48-
04-C1D259-80211/7G2A1/5Y2E/5CU5Y2DI9G1

«:1. DATESITIMESILOCATIONS OF OCCURRENCES:

1. 12 JAN 20041 0001 HRS - 22 JAN 200412359 HRS; DETENTION FACILITY,
FORWARD OPERATING BASE (FOB) ROCK (GRID: MC 195-596) BALAD, 1Z

2. 23 JAN 20041 0001 HRS -2 FEI; 200412359 HRS; DETENTION FACILITY,
FOB PALOWADA, BALAD, IZ

2. DATEPTIME REPORTED: 3 JUN 2004,0900

3. INVESTIGATED BY: SA

4. SUBJECT: 1.(UNKNOWN); (NFI) [LARCENY OF PRIVATE FUNDS]
{CRUELTY AND MALTREATMENT (UNFOUNDED)][AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
(UNFOUNDED)]

M; WHITE; C CO, 11 $TH INFANTRY BATTALION, FORT
CARSON, CO; FC. [DERELICTION OF DUTY]

o A M; OTHER;
TITAN CORPORATION, FAIRFAX, VA; ZZ; (NFI). [DERELICTION OF DUTY]

4—
M: HEADQUARTERS AND HEADQUARTERS COMPANY, 11 8TH INFANTR

BATTALION, FORT CARSON, CO: FC:(NFI). [DERELICTION OF DUTY]




-HEADQUARTERS AND ARTERS COMPANY 1/8TH INFANTRY BATTALION
FORT CARSON, CO, FC; (NFI) DERELICTION OF DUTY]

5. VICTIM 1

| [LARCENY OF
PRIVATE FUNDS] [CRUELTY AND MALTREATMENT (UNFOUNDED)]
[AGGRAVATED ASSAULT (UNFOUNDED)]

2. US. GOVERNMENT [DERELICTION OF DUTY]

3. (ADDED)
DATE OF CAPTURE: N/A; BAGHDAD, 1Z (ASSAULT) -

JCIV, ISN: N/A;

4 (ADDED)_CIV ISN: N/A; DATE OF
CAPTURE: N/A; BAGHDAD, I7 (LARCENY OFFIVATEFUNDS). .

6. INVESTIGATIVE SUMMARY: THE INFORMATION IN THIS REPORT'IS
BASED UPON AN ALLEGATION OR PRELIMINARY INVESTIGATION AND
MAY CHANGE PRIOR TO THE COMPLETION OF THE INVESTIGATION.

THIS IS AN “OPERATION IRAQI FREEDOM” INVESTIGATION.

2D SUPPLEMENTAL o N B )

THIS SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT IS BEING SUBMITTED TO ADD—

AND -AS VICTIMS.

FINAL RERORT:

ON 2 JUN 04, THIS INVESTIGATION WAS INITIATED BASED ON A
MEMORANDUM OF TRANSMITTAL 01 71-04- CID919 FROM THE 75TH
MILITARY POLICE DETACHMENT (CID) (FWD), LSA ANACONDA, BALAD, [Z,
WHICH RELATED y WAS MISTREATED AND THREATENED
WHILE DETAINED AT AN UNKNOWN FACILITY IN BALAD, IZ AND HAD
30,300,000.00 'LRAQI DINAR SEIZED FROM HIM, OF WHICH ONLY 8 MILLION
WAS RETURN‘ED TO HIM UPON HIS RELEASE.

IN VESTIGAT__ION ESTABLISH_ED THERE WAS INSUFFICIENT EVIDENCE TO
SUBSTANTIATE CLAIM OF CRUELTY AND MALTREATMENT
AND AGGRAVATED ASSAULT. THEREFORE, THE ALLEGATIONS WERE
UNFOUNDED. AS STOPPED AT A SECURITY CHECKPOINT
FOR TRANSPORTING AN EXCESS OF 25 MILLION LRAQI DINAR. HE WAS

- THEN TRANSPORTED TO A TEMPORARY DETENTION FACILITY IN BALAD,

IZ. ONEY WAS TRANSPORTED BY * WHO
SUBSEQUENTLY TURNED THE MONEY OVER TO THE 118 INFANTRY

heTe




BATTALION'S §2 OFFICE FOR SAFEKEEPING. AFTER RECOUNTING THE

MONEY, IT WAS DETERMINED THERE WAS ONLY 8 MILLION IRAQI DINAR,
WHICH INDICATED THERE WAS NO REASON TOHOLD &

HOWEVER, SN REFUSED TO LEAVE WITHOUT ALL OF HIS MONEY,

MAINTAINING HE HAD 30,300,000.00 IRAQI DINAR, AND HE STAYED OF HIS
OWN FREE WILL. (SRS RELATED THE MONEY HAD BEEN
ACQUIRED THROUGH THE SALE OF THE VILLAGE LIVESTOCK AND HE
COULD NOT RETURN TO HIS VILLAGE WITHOUT THE MONEY.

FILED A CLAIM AND WAS FORCED TO LEAVE A FEW DAYS LATER WITH
ONLY 8 MILLION LRAQI DINAR.

INVESTIGATION ESTABLISHED THERE WAS SUFFICIENT EVIDENCE TO

WERE DERELICT IN THEIR DUTIES FOR NOT MAINTAINING THE PROPER
ACCOUNTABILITY OF THE 30.3 MILLION IRAQI DINAR. IT WAS |
DETERMINED THROUGH THE CONDUCT OF THIS INVESTIGATION(@NNNY

CONTAC! WITH THE MONEY BUT NEVER PROPERLY DOCUMENTED THE

TRANSFER OF THE MONEY, NOR DID THEY MAINTAIN ANY TYPE OF CHAIN
OF CUSTODY.

INVESTIGATION FURTHER ESTABLISHED THERE WAS SUFFICIENT
EVIDENCE TO SUBSTANTIATE THE OFFENSE OF LARCENY OCCURRED BUT
A THOROUGH INVESTIGATION DID NOT IDENTIFY A SUBJECT.

7. COMMANDERS ARE REMINDED OF THE PROVISIONS OF AR 600-8-2
PERTAINING TO SUSPENSIONOF FAVORABLE PERSONNEL ACTIONS AND

AR 380-67 FOR THE SUSPENSION OF SECURITY CLEARANCES OF PERSONS
UNDER INVESTIGATION.

8. CID REPORTS ARE EXEMPT FROM AUTOMATIC TERMINATIONOF
PROTECTIVE MARKING IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 3, AR 25-55.




@crarmvent oF THE ARﬁ b B

78" MILITARY POLICE DETACHMENT (CID) (FWD)
3™ MILITARY POLICE GROUP (CID)
UNITED STATES ARMY CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION COMMAND
BAGHDAD, Iraq (12)
APO AE 09342

CIMPR-FR 23 Sep 04

MEMORANDUM FOR SEE DISTRIBUTION

SUBJECT: CID REPORT OF INVESTIGATION - FINAL(C)/SSI —0148-04-CID259-80211
[TG2A1/5Y2E/5C1/ 5Y2D1/964~

DATES/TIMES/LOCATIONS OF OCCURRENCES:
1. 12 JAN 2004/ 0001 HRS — 22 JAN 2004/2359 HRS;
UNKNOWN DETENTION FACILITY, BALAD, 1Z

2. 23 JAN 2004/ 0001 HRS - 2 FEB 2004/2359 HRS; UNKNOWN DETENTION
FACILITY, BALAD, IZ

DATE/TIME REPORTED: 3 JUN 2004, 0800

SUBJECT: 1. (UNKNOWN); (NFI) [LARCENY OF PRIVATE FUNDS] [CRUELTY AND
MALTREATMENT (UNFOUNDED)][AGGRAVATED ASSAULT (UNFOUNDED)]

2.
M; WHITE; C CO, 1/8™ INFANTRY BATTALION, FORT CARSON, CO; FC. [DERELICTlON
OF DUTY]

3. QS ' OTHER; TITAN
CORPORATION, FAIRFAX, VA; ZZ; (NFI!). [DERELICTION OF DUTY] '

4. R
HEADQUARTERS AND HEADQUARTERS COMPANY, 1/ 8™ INFANTRY BATTALION, FORT
CARSON, CO; FC;(NFI). [DERELICTION OF DUTY]

5. QU
HEADQUARTERS AND HEADQUARTERS COMPANY, 1/ 8™ INFANTRY BATTALION, FORT
CARSON, CO; FC;(NFI). [DERELICTION OF DUTY]

VICTIM: 1. ' ' : RE:
12 JAN 2004; M: | |
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A
‘48—.—CID259 80211

blLARCENY OF PRIVATE FUNDS] [CRUELTY AND
MALTREATMENT (UNFOUNDED)JJAGGRAVATED ASSAULT (UNFOUNDED)]

2. U.S. GOVERNMENT [DERELICTION OF DUTY]
INVESTIGATIVE SUMMARY:

On 2 Jun 04, this lnvest|gat|on was initiated based on a Memorandum of Transmittal 0171-04-
CID919 from the 75" Military Police Detachment (CID) (FWD), LSA Anaconda, Balad, IZ, which
related ) was mistreated and threatened while detained at an unknown facility in
Balad, IZ and had 30,300,000.00 Iraqi Dinar seized from him, of which only 8 million was
returned to him upon his release.

Investigation established there was insufficient evidence to substantiate claim of
Cruelty and Maltreatment and Aggravated Assault. Therefore, the allegations were unfounded.
was stopped at a security checkpoint for transportlng an excess of 25 million |raq|
Dinar. He was then transported to a temporary detention facility in Balad, 1Z.
money was transported by @i who subsequently turned the money over to the 1/8th
Infantry Battalion's S2 Office for safekeeping. After recounting the money, it was determined
there was only 8 million Iraqi Dinar, which indicated there was no reason to hold
However, refused to leave without all of his money, maintaining he had :
30,300,000.00 Iraql Dinar, and he stayed of his own free will. related the money
had been acquired through the sale of the village livestock and he could not return to his village
without the money.  filed a claim and was forced to leave a few days later with only
8 million Iraqi Dinar.

Investigation established there was sufficient evidence to believe —

and— were Derelict in their Duties for not maintaining the
proper accountablllty of the 30.3 million Iragi Dinar. It was determined through the conduct of
this investigation and—all had
contact with the money but never proper|y documented the transfer of the money, nor dlq they
maintain any type of chain of custody.

Investigation further established there was sufficient evidence to substantiate the offense of
Larceny occurred but a thorough investigation did not identify a subject.

STATUTES:
Article 128, UCMJ: Aggravated Assault
Article 121, UCMJ: Larceny
Article 93, UCMJ: Cruelty and Maltreatment
Article 92, UCMJ: Dereliction of Duty
EXHIBITS/SUBSTANTIATION:
Attached: _
1. Agent's Investigation Report (AIR) of SA (I 17 Jun 04, detailing the receipt of the
Memorandum of Transmittal; other coordination; and the receipt of the AIR of S 1
Jun 04, documenting the receipt of an enclosure (2) packet containing: claim
statement of] IR of SAQEE . 16 Jun 04, containing a partial copy of a 15-6

2
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_investigation which contained statements from
) and the statement of

3. L ‘;;‘,-.—CIID259_-80211

2. AIR of SA
enclosure 2 containing:

, 1.Jun 04, detallmg the |n|t|al notification and a document packet labeled
) claim and statement of

3. Enclosure 2 contalnlng‘ T claim and statement of 12 Jan 04.

10 Jun 04, detalllng the receipt of the Request for Assistance (RFA)

B 16 Jun 04, detailing the receipt of the RFA; other coordination; the sworri
and a document packet containing a partial copy of a 15-6

lnvestliahin which contained statements from- - and (D

6. Sworn Statement of - 15 Jun 04, detailing his knowledge of the incident.

7. Document Packet containing a partial copy of a 15-6 investigation, WhICh contained
statements from

| 7 Jul 04, detailing other coordination and receipt of an email from
Eontaining a detainee log entry dated 13 Jan 04.

8. AIR of SA

9. Electronic Mail from_containing the detainee log entry for 13 Jan 04, 6 Jul 04.

10. AIR of SA@IE 14 Jul 04, detailing the subject interview of (Y

11. Right Waiver Certificate and Sworn Statement of (Il 13 and 14 Jul 04, wherein he
denied involvement in the theft of the 30.3 million Iraqi Dinar.

12. AIR of SA—ZQ Jul 04, detailing the receipt of the RFA, other coordination the"
interview of | the interview o , the interview of—, the
interview of (g and the interview of

13. Sworn Statement of P 6 Jul 04, wherein he related he and—
counted th _ money WhICh totaled around 30 million Iragi Dinar.

14. AIR of SA —21 Sep 04, detailing SJA coordination and other coordination.

Not Attached:

None.

The original of exhibits 1, 2, 4-6, 8 and 10-14 are forwarded with USACRC copy of this report.
The original of exhibit 3 is maintained in the files of the Claims Office Multi National Forces Iraq
(MNF-I) Baghdad, Iraq. The original of exhibit 7 is maintained at an unknown location. The
original of exhibit 9 is maintained in the Internet files of the Army Knowledge Online Secure.

STATUS: This is a Final “C” report. This investigation was terminated in accordance with CIDR
195-1, Chapter 4-17 (a)(4), wherein the office of the staff judge advocate was of the opinion
that sufficient admissible evidence is available to prosecute the subjects for the listed offense,

3
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3' ‘48‘—C1D259‘-80211

that additional investigation would produce only cumulative and unneeded evidence, and that
the identification of additional subjects or offenses is unlikely. Leads remaining: interview of the
Iragi National Guard soldiers, identifying the unknown subject(s) who committed the larceny.
The Report of Disciplinary Action Taken (DA Form 4833) is pending.

Report Prepared By: Report Approved By:

Special Agen

Distribution:

1-DIR, USACRC, 6010, 6" Street, Fort Belvoir, VA 22060-5506 (original)
1-Thru: CDR, 22" MP BN (CID) (FWD), APO AE 09342

Thru: CDR, 3" MP Group (CID)

To: CDR, USACIDC, ATTN: CIOP-ZA, Fort Belvoir, VA 22060
1-PMO, MNF-I (e-mail only)
1-CID LNO, MNF-I, APO AE 09335 (e-mail only)
1-Office of the Staff Judge Advocate, lIl Corps, ATTN: (IIIENE- (email only)
1-File

t
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DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
76" MILITARY POLICE DETACHMENT (CID) (FWD)
~ 3™ MILITARY POLICE GROUP (CID)
UNITED STATES ARMY CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION COMMAND
BAGHDAD, iraq (12)
APO AE 09342

CIMPR-FR 23 Sep 04

MEMORANDUM FOR SEE DISTRIBUTION

SUBJECT: CID REPORT OF INVESTIGATION FINAL(C)/SSI -0148- 04-CIDZ59—80211
I GZA1/5Y2EISC1I 5Y2D1/9G1 - '

DATES/T IMES/LOCATIONS OF OCCURRENCES:
1.- 12 JAN 2004/ 0001 HRS - 22 JAN 2004/2359 HRS;
UNKNOWN DETENTION FACILITY, BALAD, I1Z

2. 23 JAN 2004/ 0001 HRS - 2 FEB 2004/2359 HRS UNKNOWN DETENTION
FACILITY, BALAD, 1Z

DATE/TIME REPORTED: 3 JUN 2004,0900

SUBJECT: 1. (UNKNOWNY); (NFI) [LARCENY OF PRIVATE FUNDS] [CRUELTY AND
MALTREATMENT (UNFOUNDED)JAGGRAVATED ASSAULT (UNFOUNDED)]:

- M; WHITE; C CO, /8
- OF DUTY]

INFANTRY BATTALION, FORT CARSON, CO; FC. [DERELICTIO

s M; OTHER, TITAN
CORPORATION FAIRFAX, VA; ZZ; (NFl) {DERELlCTION OF DUTY]

HEADQUARTERS AND HEADQUARTERS COMPANY, 1/ 8™ INFANTRY BATl'ALION FORT
CARSON, CO; FC;(NFI). [DERELICTION OF DUTY]

HEADQUARTERS AND HEADQUARTERS COMPANY, 1/ 8™ INFANTRY BATTALION FORT
CARSON, CO FC (NFI) [DERELIC'I ION OF DUTY]

VICTIM: 1. ClV ISN: UNKNOWN DATE FCAPTURE:‘

12 JAN 2004; M; C

" FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
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0148-04-CID259~80211

RCENY OF PRIVATE FUNDS] [CRUELTY AND
MALTREATMENT (UNFOUNDED)][AGGRAVATED ASSAULT (UNFOL}\\[IDED)]

2. Us GOVERNMENT [DERELIC'I ION OF DUTY]
,INVESTIGATIVE SUMMARY

On 2 Jun 04, this mvestlgatlon was initiated based on a Memorandum of Transmittal 0171-04-
CID919 from the 75" Military Police Detachment (CID) (FWD), LSA Anaconda, Balad, IZ, which
related—was mistreated and threatened while detained at an unknown facility in
Balad, IZ and had 30,300,000.00 traqi Dinar seized from. h|m of which only 8 million was
returned to him upon his release. _

Investigation established there was insufficient e\ndence to substantiate { Jclaim of

Cruelty and Maltreatment and Aggravated Assault. Therefore, the allegations were unfounded.
‘ was stopped at a security checkpoint for transporting an excess of 25 million Iragi
Dinar. He was then transported to a temporary detention facility in Balad, I1Z. :
‘money was transported by ESllR. who subsequently tumed the money over to the 1/8th
Infantry Battalion's 82 Office for safekeeping. After recounting the money, it was determined
there was only 8 million iragi Dinar, which indicated there was no reason to hold—

" However, SEEENER refused to leave without all of his money, maintaining he had
30,300,000.00 Iraqi Dinar, and he stayed of his own free will. SIS related the money
had been acquired through the sale of the village livestock and he could not retum to his wllage
without the money.  filed a claim and was forced to leave a few days later with only
8 mllllon Iraqi Dmar _

Investtﬁatlon established there was suffi cient evidence to belleve—

and were Derelict in their Duties for not maintaining the
proper accountability of the 30.3 milfion Iragi Dinar. It was determin

contact with the money but never properly documented the transfer of the money, nor did they
maintain any type of chain of custody. )

| Investtgatlon further estabhshed there was sufficient evndence to substantlate the offense of
Larceny occurred but a thorough investigation did not identify a subject.

STATUTES:

Article 128, UCMJ Aggravated Assault
Article 121, UCMJ: Larceny :

Article 93, UCMJ: Cruelty and Maltreatment
Article 92, UCMJ: Dereliction of Duty

EXHIBITS/SUBSTANTIATION: -
" Attached:
1. Agent's Investigation Report (AIR) of SAMENEEEEER 17 Jun 04, detailing the receipt of the
‘Memorandum of Transimittal; other coordination; and the receipt of the AIR of SA (IR 1

Jun 04, documenting the receipt of an enclosure (2) packet containing: I cizim,
statement of— AIR of SA- 16 Jun 04, containing a partlal copy of a 15-6
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investigation which contained statements from — —-
d, )

and the statement o

2. AIR of SA_ 1 Jun 04, detailing the initial notification and a document packet labeled
enclosure 2 containing: — claim and statement of

3. Enclosure 2 contammg —clalm and statement of _12 Jan 04,

4. AIR of SA AR 10 Jun 04, detailing the receipt of the Request for Assrstance (RFA)
and other coordination. _

5. AR of S 16 Jun 04, detailing the recelpt of the RFA other coordlnatron the sworn
statement of @ and a document packet containing a partial copy of a 156

investii‘ ai‘i which contained statements fron— and AR

6. Sworn Statement of — 15 Jun 04, detailing his knowledge of the incident. |

7. Document Packet containing a partral copy of a 15-6 mvestlgatron which contained
statements from

8. AIR of SA_ 7 Jul 04, detaltlng other coordination and receipt of an email from
contammg a detainee log entry dated 13 Jan 04.

9. Electronic Mail from — containing the detalnee log entry for 13 Jan 04, 6 Jul 04.
10. AIR of SA- 14 Jul 04, detanhng the subject interview of—

11. Right Waiver Certn" cate and Sworn Statement of S 13 and 14 Jul 04 whefem he
‘denied mvolvement in the theft of the 30.3 mlthon fraqi Dinar.

12. AIR of SA- 29 Jul 04, detailing the receipt of the RFA, other coordination the _
interview of I, t'c interview of = the interview of_ the
interview of— and the interview of

13. Sworn Statement of QEEESEENEER, 6 Jul 04, wherein he related he and —
counted the —money which totaled around 30 million Iragi Dinar.

14. AIR of SA-1 Sep 04, detathng SJA coordination and other coordmatton
Not Attached:

None.

The original of exhibits 1, 2, 4-6, 8 and 10-14 are forwarded with USACRC copy of this report.-
The original of exhibit 3 is maintained in the files of the Claims Office Multi National Forces Irag
(MNF-I) Baghdad, Iraq. The ongrnal of exhibit 7 is maintained at an unknown location. The
‘original of exhibit O is m_alntamed in the Intemnet files of the Army Knowledge Online Secure

STATUS: This i is a Final “C” report. This investigation was terminated in accordance with CIDR
195-1, Chapter 4-17 (a)(4), wherein the office of the staff judge advocate was of the opinion
that sufficient admissible evidence is available to prosecute the subjects for the listed offense,
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that addltlonal investigation would produce only cumulatn)e and unneeded evidence, and that
- the identification of additional subjects or offenses is unlikely. Leads remaining: interview of the

Iraqi National Guard soldiers, identifying the unknown subject(s) who committed the larceny.
The Report of Dlscxphnary Action Taken (DA Form 4833) is pending.

~ Report Prepared By: Report Approved By:

Special Agent-, | .

!pe!wl'!gen! lln Charge -

1-DIR, USACRC 6010 6" Street, Fort Belvow VA 22060-5506 (original)
1-Thru: CDR, 22™ MP BN (CID) (FWD), APO AE 09342
Thru: CDR, 3" MP Group (CID) -
To: CDR, USACIDC, ATTN: CIOP-ZA, Fort Belvoir, VA 22060
1-PMO, MNF-I (e-mail only)-
. 1-CID LNO, MNF-|, APO AE 09335 (e-mail only)
- 1-Office of the Staff Judge Advocate, Ill Corps, ATTN: —(emall only)
1-File

Distribution:
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DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
United States Army Criminal Investigation Command
3™ Military Police Group (CID)
Detainee Abuse Task Force
Baghdad, Iraq
APQO AE 09342

CIMPRFR - D 22 Sep 04
MEMORANDUM FOR RECORD

SUBJECT: WARNING-USACIDC Channels Only- Polygraph Information
Titan Corporation, Fairfax, VA.

1. On 14 Jul 04, _'vas afforded the opportumty to undergo polygraph testmg-
-agreed to undergo a polygraph test. A

2. On 12 Aug 04, the undersngned coordmated with SA— polygraph

examiner, 78" MP Det CID, Baghdad, 1Z, who related the polygraph examination request was
denied twice, 23 Jul 04 and 06 Aug 04, by the Crime Records Center (CRC) due to the fact it V
was unclear from the request as to whether it had been confirmed that the money in question was
turned into il and all other investigative leads and interviews had not been exhausted. -

- 3. .Point of contact for this memorandum is the urid{ersigncd at DSN 822-2816 or email
us.army.mil :

¢

Dlstnbutlon ‘
1- DIR, USACRC, Fort Belvoxr VA 22060 -~ Special Agent,
1- CDR, USACIDC, ATTN: CIOP- CO,

Fort Belvoir, VA 22060

1-File -

LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE
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DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
78" MILITARY POLICE DETACHMENT (CID) (FWD)
3" MILITARY POLICE GROUP (CID). -
umreo STATES ARMY CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION COMMAND
BAGHDAD, iraq (12)
APO AE 09342

CIMPR-FR | 21 Sep 04

MEMORANDUM FOR SEE DISTRIBUTION

SUBJECT: CID REPORT OF INVESTIGATION FINAL(C)ISSl ~0148-04- CID259-80211
ITGZA1/5Y2E/5C1I 5Y2D1/9G1

'DATES/TIMES/LOCATIONS OF OCCURRENCES: |
1. 12 JAN 2004/ 0001 HRS - 22 JAN 2004/2359 HRS;
UNKNOWN DETENTION FACILITY, BALAD, 12

2. 23 JAN 2004/ 0001 HRS - 2 FEB 2004/2359 HRS UNKNOWN DETENTION
FACILITY, BALAD 1z

DATE/TIME REPORTED: 3 JUN 2004, 0900

INVESTIGATED BY: SA N

SUBJECT 1 (UNKNOWN) (NFI) [LARCENY OF PRIVATE FUNDS] [CRUELTY AND
MALTREATMENT (UNFOUNDED)][AGGRAVATED ASSAULT (UNFOUNDED)]

M; WHITE; C CO, 1/ 8™ INFANTRY BATTALION, FORT CARSON, CO; FC. [DERELICTION B
OF DUTY] »

. M; OTHER; TITAN
CORPORATION FAIRFAX, VA; ZZ; (NFI) [DERELICTION OF DUTY] : :

HEADQUARTERS AND HEADQUARTERS COMPANY 1 STH INFANTRY BATTAI ION FORT
CARSON, CO; FC;(NF1). [DERELICTION OF DUTY] :

HEADQUARTERS AND HEADQUARTERS COMPANY 178™ INFANTRY BATI'ALION FORT
CARSON, CO; FCG; (NFI) [DERELICT|ON OF DUTY] ‘

VICTIM: 1.
12 JAN 2004; M; C;

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

b .



0148-04-CID259-80211

1Z AKA: SEREENRRY| ARCENY OF PRIVATE FUNDS] [CRUELTY AND
MALTREATMENT (UNFOUNDED)JIAGGRAVATED ASSAULT (UNFOUNDED)]

2. U.S. GOVERNMENT [DERELICTION OF DUTY]
INVESTIGATIVE SUMMARY: | '

On 2 Jun 04, this mvestlgatlon was initiated based ona Memorandum of Transmlttal 0171-04-
CIDS19 from the 75™ Military Police Detachment (CID) (FWD), LSA Anaconda, Balad, 1Z, which
related was mistreated and threatened while detained at an unknown facility-in .
Balad, 1Z and had 30,300,000.00 Iraqi Dinar seized from h|m of whlch oniy 8 million was
returned to him upon release.

 Investigation established there was insufficient evidence to substantiate i of
Cruelty and Maltreatment and Aggravated Assault. P had been stopped at a
security checkpoint for transporting an excess of 25 million Iraqi Dinar. __ was
subsequently transported to a temporary detention facility in Balad, IZ. ) money -
was transported by (IR and turned over to the 1/8th Infantry Battalion's S2 Office for
safekeeping. -Upon recounting the money it was determined there was only 8 million Iraqi Dinar
and no reason to further hold . S refused to leave the facility without all
of his money and stayed there of his own free will. P related the 30.3 million fraqi
Dinar had been acquired through the sale of the village livestock and he could not return to his
. village without the money. filed a claim and was forced to leave a few days later
with only 8 million lraqi Dinar. This investigation established there was sufficient evidence to
- substantiate the offense of Larceny occurred but a thorough investigation failed to produce any

identifiable subjects. However, this investigation established there wag sufficient evidence to
. beheve—— I, - d & were Derelict in

their Duties for not maintaining the proper accountability of the 30.3 million Iraqi Dinar. It was

determined through the conduct of this investigation SENEEENENNY, SN S
_ and Jall had contact with the money but never properly

documented the transfer of the money nor did they mamtam proper chain of custody as
requrred

STATUTES:

Article 128, UCMJ: Aggravated Assault

- Article 121, UCMJ: Larceny -

Article 93, UCMJ: Crueity and Maltreatment
Article 92, UCMJ: Dereliction of Duty

EXHIBITS/SUBSTANTIATION:
Attached:

1. Agent's Investigation Report (AIR) of SA—17 Jun 04, detailing the receipt of the
Memorandum of Transmittal; other coordination; and the receipt of the AIR of SA SEINEEND"
Jun 04, documenting the receipt of an enclosure (2) packet containing — claim,
statement of SR AR of SAGEEN , 16 Jun 04, containing a partial copy of a 15-6
investigation which contained statéments from

QR ond the statement o—
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2. AR of SAGEEENE®) Jun 04 detalllng the initial notif cation and a document packet labeled

enclosure 2 containing: — claim and statement of —
3. Enclosure 2 oontammg — claim and statement of — 12 Jan 04,

4, AIRof SA ~10 Jun 04, detallmg the receipt of the Request for Asmstanoe (RFA) -
and other coordination.

B 16 Jun 04, detallmg the receipt of the- RFA other coordination; the sworn
and a document packet containing a partial copy of a 15-6

invest‘iiiﬂ'iil which contamed statements from

6. Sworn Statement of —15 Jun 04, detallmg his knowledge of- the incident.

7. Document Packet contalmn a

statements from

artial copy of a 15-6 investigation, which contamed

8. AIR of SA “7 Jul 04, detailing other coordination and receipt of an email from
contalmng a detamee log entry dated 13 Jan 04.

9. Electronic Mail from- containing the detainee log entry for 13 Jan 04, 6 Jul 04.
10 AIR of SA- 14 Jul 04 detalllng the subject interview of (IINENEED

11. Right Waiver Certificate and Sworn Statement of SN 13 and 14 Jul 04 wherem he
denied lnvolvement in the theft of the 30.3 million Iraqi Dlnar .

12. AlR of SA— 29 Jul 04, detallmg the receipt of the: RFA other coordination the ..
interview of he interview of , the interview of—l the
interview of IR, 2and the mlervnew of _

13. Sworn Statement of 4NN 6 Ju| 04, wherem he related he and—
counted the — money which totaled around 30 million Iraqi Dinar.

14. AR of SAQEEEER 21 Sep 04, detailing SJA coordination and other coordination. -
Not Attached: |

None.

The original of exhibits 1, 2, 4-6, 8 and 10-14 are forwarded with USACRC copy of this report.
The original of exhibit 3 is maintained in the files of the Claims Office Multi National Forces Irag -
(MNF-1) Baghdad, Iraq. The original of exhibit 7 is maintained at an unknown location. The
‘original of exhibit 9 is maintained in the Internet files of the Army Knowledge Online Secure.

STATUS: This is a Final “C” report. This investigation is terminated in accordance with CIDR
195-1, Chapter 4-17 (a)(4), wherein the office of the staff judge advocate is of the opinion that
sufficient admissible evidence is available to prosecute the subjects for the listed offense; that
additional investigation would produce only cumulative and unneeded evidence, and that the
identification of additional subjects or offenses is unlikely. Leads remaining: interview of the
Iraqi National Guard soldiers, identifying the unknown subject(s) who committed the larceny.
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Report Prepared By: Repbrt Approved By: -

Special Agent, Yl pecial Agent in Charge

» Distribuﬁén‘

1-DIR, USACRC 6010, 6™ Street, Fort Belvoir, VA 22060-5506 (original)
1-Thru; CDR, 22‘“’ MP BN (CID) (FWD), APO AE 09342
Thru: COR, 3 MP Group (CID)
To: CDR, USACIDC, ATTN: CIOP-ZA, Fort Belvow VA 22060
1-PMO, MNF-i (e-mail only)
1-CID LNO, MNF-|, APO AE 09335 (e-mall only)

1 Off ice of the Staff Judge Advocate lll Corps ATTN' i z'(email only)

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
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AGENT’'S INVESTIGATION REPORT 0148-04-CID25%-80211

CID Regulation 195-1 Page 1 of 1

Basis for Investigation: This investigation was initiated based on a Memorandum of Transmittal

0171-04-CID919 from the 75th Military Police (MP) Detachment (CID) (FWD), LSA Anaconda,
Balad, IZ which related

P25 mistreated and threatened while detained at an unknown facility
in Balad, IZ and had 30,300,000.00 Iraqi Dinar seized from him and never returned.

About 1410, 3 Jun 04, SA— reviewed the AIR of SA §
MP DET, LSA Anaconda; MFR signed by

Infantry (INF) Battalion (BN), Fort Carson, CO (FCCO) with attachments; Statements from-
_ _ T). (See documents for details)

», 75"

About 0900, 11 Jun 04, this office reviewed the AIR of SA—IO Jun 04, which related
all individuals involved in the detention facility at Camp Speicher were back in FCCO along
with any paper work for the facility.

On 17 Jun 04, this office received an Information Report from the 48™ MP Det, FCCO, which

provided a copy of the 15-6 investigation, which included statements from:

, Head Quarters and Head Quarters Company (HHC) 1-g™ INF BN,
HHC 1-8™ INF BN, FCCO;

1-8" INF BN, FCCO; the AIR of SA- 16 Jun 04; and the

(See documents)

Agent’s Comment: The documents received all reflect U.S. soldiers seized approximately 8
million Iraqi Dinar from Iraqi Police; howeve was initially detained by Ir%qi

Police for possession of over 30 million Iraqi Dinar.
HILAST ENTRY///

78" MP DET Forward (CID)
Baghdad, Iraq APO AE 09342

Date: 17 Jun 04 Exhibit:
RCEMENT SENSITIVE
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AGENT’S INVESTIGATIVE REPORT ROI NUMBER

0171-04-CID919

CID Regulation 195-1
PAGE 1 OF 1 PAGES

DETAILS . .
On 1 Jun 04. this office received information from the Special Agent in Charge 286™ MP DET CID), Forward
Operating Base (FOB), APO AE 09392, regarding alleged detainee maltreatment. (See Enclosure 2 for details)

About 0945, 1 Jun 04, this incident was discussed with SA (SN 73" MP DET (CID), APO
AE 09342, who related all incidents involving alleged detainee maltreatment were being investigated by a task

force from the 78" MP DET (CID).

About 1000, 1 Jun 04, this incident was discussed with the 22" MP BN, Operations Officer, who advised to
prepare a Memorandum of Transmittal (MOT) for the Task Force currently working all cases involving
detainee maltreatment.

STATUS: No further investigative activity is anticipated by this office. ///LAST ENTRY//

TYPED AGENT'S NAME AND SEQUENGCE NUMBER ORGANIZATION
SA — 75" MP DET (CID) LSA Anaconda, Balad, Iraq
APO AE 09391
SIGNATURE DATE EXHIBIT
111 original signed /N - 1 Jun 04
CID FORM 94 FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 9
1FEB77 : EXHIBIT Z

LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE
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AGENT'S INVESTIGATIVE REPORT

RO! NUMBER _
0184-04-CID918.

CID Regulation 195-1

PAGE 1 OF 1 PAGES

DETAILS

On 10 Jun 04, this office received a Category 1, Request for Assistance (RFA) from the 78th MP DET
(CID)BIAP, Iraq. The request required this office to locate, fully identify and interview
Commander 1/8" Infantry, Fort Carson, CQ
regarding an incident involving
threatened while detained at an unknown detention faci ity in Balad Further it was requested to attempt to
obtain any records maintained by the detention facility regarding It was additionally requested

ch conduct canvass interviews of personnel who were present at the detention facility during the time frame of
e incident.

About 2100, 10 Jun 04, SA _ contacted § ) who stated his unit redeployed back to
ort Carson, CO around Apr 04, and the detention facility was taken over by 1/77™ Armored.
tated the facility was located approximately twenty miles North of Balad, and was called Forward Operating
Base (FOB) Rock. — stated if any documents were generated were maintained by the detention
facility.

NN LAST ENTRY VT T T T L T T ]

TYPED AGENT'S NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER ORGANIZATION
_ e 75™ Military Police Detachment (CID)
SA — 3d Military Police Group (CID)
- - : APO AE 09334
SIGNATURE B S DATE EXHIBIT L
(o Jum oY I
C - ; R OFFICIAL USE ONLY

1FEB77
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AGENT S INVESTIGATION REPORT

ROINUMBER  0148-04-CID295-80211
0243-04-CID056

PAGE 1 OF 1 PAGE

DETAILS 4 .,

L‘!.Qj-

mvestlgatmg the Larceny of Brjvateé Funds and Cruelty

include interrogation reports, which pertam tol

disposition documents; and medical records which pert
fully identify, and interview

Fequests this office to locate, fully identify, and conduc

About 1130, 15 Jun 04, SA '
INF, FCC, who related
11 Jun 04.

\ coordinated with

[About 1140, 15 Jun 04, SA
FCC, who related

oordinated with
ill be in a meeting
(correct spelling) i
TX, and will be out of the area until 21 Jun 04.

3rd BCT, was appointed the 15- 6 Investigating Officer

[About 1430, 15 Jun 04, SA interviewed

day. (See Sworn Statement for details.)

About 1430, 16 Jun 04, SA N coordinated with
FCC, who emailed a copy of the 15-6 investigation reg

On 15 Jun 04, thJs office recelqu a Category I Investigation Request for Assistance (RFA) from the 78th
Mllltary Police D;tachment (CID) (FWD), 3rd Military Police Group, Baghdad, Iraq APO AE 09342, which is

maintained-hy- @he,ulut‘m regards tojthe det%ntlon facilit

of the incident, to include unit of assignment; a listing of translators who worked at the confinement facility
during the time frame of the incident; the seizure or custody documents pertaining to the money taken to includej

Carson, CO 80913 (FCC), in reference to their knowledge of the incident. The RFA also requests this office
conduct canvass interviews of individuals, who were present at the detention facility during the time frame of
the incident, to determine if they have any pertinent information related to this investigation. The RFA

1/8th INF, FCC, in reference to the detention and threats made to (g

s in a staff meeting, and then will be departmg for Fort Hood,

cm—

who provided a sworn statement detailing the Iraqi individual was detained by the Iraqi Civil Defense Corps
check point with over 30,000,000.00 Iraqi Dinar, and then was transferred to Battalion Headquarters the next

it ey s N XS g

and Maltreatment o _ } ‘

The RFA requests this office obtain any records
ertaining to the detention of g to

a listing of guards on duty during the time frame

) Also request your office locate,
(NFT), both of C Co, 1/8th INF, Fort

ain tod

t a subject interview ofi

had reported to Fort Huachuca, AZ on
‘, BN XO, 1/8th INF,
until 1400, 15 Jun 04, and

Iso relate Brigade Surgeon,
for their investigation rega:dmg the incident.

| C Co, 1/8" INF, FCC,

mﬁgade Surgeon, 3" BCT,
arding this incident.

TYPED AGENT’S NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER

1 FEB 77

ORGANIZATION
48th MP Det (CID), 6™ MP Group (CID) USACIDC
Fort Carson, CO 80913
DATE . EXHIBIT
16 Jun 04 <
INUSESNI¥VE
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SWORN STATEMENT 0“‘8'0!"3 1D 259-80211

FILE NUMBER : 0243-04-CID056

LOCATION : BLDG 1816 Fort Carson CO 80913 ' :

DATE | TIME: {330 ~rs -
NAME ) )

SSAN Grade/Status -

ORG/ADDRESS

C Co, 1/8th [N'F Fort Carson CO 80913

) ,want to make the following statement under oath:

An Iraqi individual was detained at the nearby Iragi Civil Defense Corps check-point with
approximately $30 million Iraqi dinar. This was over the 25 million dinar limit where individuals
had to explain the source of their money. The Iraqi was brought to my Company Headquarters on
Highway One (currently the local ICDC headquarters), as per SOP, at about 1900 hours. He
attempted to justify the money by showing us a two-month old reciept for $16 million dinar
written in Arabic thinking we could not read it. When the individual was confronted by the age
and amount of the receipt he refused to talk to us further. He was detained at my headquarters
overnight with the money, and both were sent to Battalion Headquarters the following day with
the 1SG’s daily logistics patrol and the standard detainee paperwork. (2 sworn statements, and
the coalition detainee form) This event was never brought to my attention for the remainder of
my tour in Iraq. Upon return to the U.S. on 18 March 2004, (three months later), I was told that
there was an investigation regarding larceny and detainee abuse. I have no knowledge of there
being any issue with the above events until the week of 7 June when I was called by CID.

QS

Q Did you type the above narrative? £
A:Yes.

Q: When was the Iraqi individual detained at Battalion Headquarters?

A: Twould guess around late Jan early Feb 2004. :

Q: Do you remember the individual’s name?

A: No.
Q: Do you know of finvolvement in this matter?

A: He was Battalion S2. and was in charge of the detainees. But I do not know any specifics
regarding ctions towards the Iraqi individual.

Q: Do you know were the paperwork regarding the Iraqi individual are kept.
A: If the paperwork still exists, it would be kept at Battalion HQ in Balad, Iraq.
Q: Do you have anything else to add to your statement?

A:No.////End of Statement///-

INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEM ENT— Page 1 0f 2 Pages

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
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n 15 Jun 04, at Fort Carson, CO, Continued:”

a18-04-C 1025 59-80211

sstatement o | D

AFFIDAVIT

_ HAVE OR HAD READ TO ME THIS STATEMENT WHICH BEGINS ON PAGE 1
AND ENDS ON PAGE 2. 1 FULLY UNDERSTOOD THE CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE
BY ME. THE STATEMENT IS TRUE. I HAVE INITIALED ALL CORRECTIONS AND HAVE INITIALED

THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE CONTAINING THE STATEMENT. 1 HAVE MADE THIS STATEMENT

FREELY WITHOUT HOPE OF BENEFIT OR REWARD, WITHOUT THREAT OF PUNISHMENT WITHOUT

COERCION, UNLAWFUL INFLUENCE, OR UNLAWFUL INDUCEMENT

WITNESSES:
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a person authorized by law
to administer oaths, this 15th day of ] un 2004
at Fort Carson, C 3.

ORGANIZATION AND ADDRESS

(Authority to Admintister Oath)

INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEME_ Page 2 of 2 Pages
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AGENT’S INVESTIGATION REPORT [

0184-04-CID919
CID Regulation 195-1

PAGE 1 OF 1 PAGES

bout 1400, 2 Jul 04, SA\GEEE coordinated w1th

S-2 1-77 Armor, IID FOB

acility in March of 04.
eployed to Fort Carson.!

' ttempted to locate a property/ev1dence custody document for f§
Fecc)r s for that time penod intervie tlon reports pertaining to]
documents/records pertaining to M N with negative results.

[About 1530, 6 Jul 04, SA R B received an email from ﬁcontajning the detainee log

lentry for 13 Jan 04.
STATUS: No further investigative activity is anticipated. This case is closed in the files of this office.///LAST
ENTRY///

ks belongmg‘s, guard
; or any other

.”\

ORGANIZATION
75" Military Police Detachment CID
Balad, Iraq, APO AE 09391

DATE EXHIBIT
7 Jul 04

SIGNATURE

USE ONLY-LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE
1 FEB 77
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From — CPT 1ID/1-77 AR" -hd army.smil.mil> Add Sender >
Sent Tuesday, July 6, 2004 12:04 pm

Dus.army.smil.mil

Sub]ect FW: Detainee (UNCLASSIFIED)

This is the entry in the 1-8 Detainee log you requested. | can find no other records pertaining to this individual.
CPTO

From SUREENNY CPT 11D/1-77 AR
Sent: Monday, May 17, 2004 1:36 PM

To: (SN 1) ‘ 1LT; A

Subject: RE: Detainee (UNCLASS[FIE%

-
RES 1

Sir,
This is the only information | could find on the individual
Name DTG of Capture Status Loc of Capt
1 ' READY MC 218573
According to this record he was released after 7 days.
e —Y
Sent: Monday, May 17, 2004 1:11 PM )
T 1LT; Barber, o NNNGTNININY CFT 11D/1-77 AR

Subject: Detainee (UNCLASSIFIED)
Importance: High

oS

Classification: UNCLASSIFIED

Caveats: NONE

TO ALL:

Please pull any information on detainee picked up on 12 Jan 04 with 30,300,000.00 Irz -

Spent 30 days in 1-8 IN Detention Cell.

vir

Classification: UNCLASSIFIED

Caveats: NONE

EXHIBIT .

[ol OFffreeal (SE oLy - (A ErFoieemenT SEITIVE
http://akosmail.us.army.smil.mil/frame.html - 7/7/2004
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AGENT’S INVESTIGATION REPORT 0148-04-CID259-80211

CID Regulation 195-1 Page 1 of 1

About 0013, 14 Jul 04, SA interviewed . Titan
Corporation, Fairfax, VA, who stated he assisted ‘counting the 30,000,000 Iraqi
Dinar, and transported the money to Battalion S-2. During the interview m was
showing signs of deception, at which time he was advised of his legal rights, which he wavied
and continued with the sworn statement wherein he denied ever taking any money (see sworn
statement for details).///LAST ENTRY///

SA

| N 78 MP DET Forward (CID)
Special Agent,

Baghdad, Irag APO AE 09342

Date: 14 Jul 04 Exhibit:
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DATA REQUIRED BY THE PRIVACY ACT

AUTHORITY: Title 10, United States Code, Section 3012{g)

PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: To provide commanders and law enforcement officials with means by which information may be accurately identified.
ROUUTINE USES: : Your Social Security Number is used as an additionaljalternate means of identification to facflitate filing and retrieval.
DISCLOSURE: Disciosure of your Social Security Number is volumntasy.

GCATION 2. DATE _ .
IR A& _ , WD3Tuwhod | BZ S

NAWE Last, Fist M) . . L 8 ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS
Tivoun CopP. Faviax U4

BIAQP 1AL
- RIGHTS WAIVERINON-WAIVER CERTIFICATE

4 FILE NO.

GRADEISTATUS.

Section A. Rights

The investigator whasa nama appnars below mld me that hefshe is with the United States Army (l oty r‘m_\ Xy ec -l {‘,gi ’l‘ i C.C» " g y\(:c
[« e At and wanted to question me about the following offensefs) of which | am
suspecte LAP—-LIU"? /74
Before helshe asked ma anypduesﬁnns abaut the offensels), however, he/she made it clear to me that | have the following rights:
B do not have to answer any question or say anything.
&lhing 1 say or do can be used as evidence against me in a criminal trial. -

3. [For personnel subject othe UCMJ 1 have the right to talk privately 1o a lawyer before, during, and after questioning and to have a lawyer present with me
during questioning. This fawyer can be a civilian lawyer | arrange for at no expense to the Government or a military lawyer detaited for me at no expense to me,
or bath.

-0f-
i civilians not subject to the UCMJ) | have the right to talk privately to 3 lawyer before, during, and after quesuunmg and to have a lawyer present with
" me during questianing.  understand that this lawyer can be ane that | arrange for at my own expenss, or if | ‘cannot afford a lawyer and want one, a lawyer
will be appointed for me before any questioning begins.
am now willing to discuss the offense(s) under investigation, with ar without a lawyer present, 1 have a right to stop answering questions at any time, or
o ?peak privately with a lawyer before answering further, even if | sign the waiver below.

5. COMMENTS (Continue on reverse side) ~

-BO M QA lt\&f\l\ev\,‘('\ L\\C‘-\’e‘ k(‘;‘\‘n\ e_bu\-\$c‘: Mal

Section B. Wé‘iver

1 undeestand my rights as stated above. | am now wilfing to discuss the offense(s] under investigation and make a statement without talking to a lawyer first and withaut having a lawyer present with me.

WITNESSES (If available)

la.  NAME (Type or Print)

b. ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS AND PHONE

2a.  NAME (Type or Prnt) 5. TYPED NAME OF IYESTIGATOR
Sa
b. ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS AND PHONE 6. ORGANIZATION OF INVESTIGATOR

qETE pp DET L.a_x_o_\@o.-u)
Camp Uictopry TRAQ ApPeie 09342

Section C. Non-waiver

1. I do not want to give up my rights

O iwantalawyer {3 1do not want ta be questioned or say anything

2. SIGNATURE OF INTERVIEWEE

ATTACH THIS WAIVER CERTIFICATE TQ ANY SWORN STATEMENT (DA FORM 2823/ SUBSEQUENTLY EXECUTED BY THE SUSPECTIACCUSED

DAFORM 3381, nowis@lA (i GEaL UsE €2 ™8 SE0iTion oF NOV 84 15 0BSOLETE USAPPCV1.00
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For use of this form, see AR 190-45: The proponent cy of the Deputy Wﬁ for Peisonnel.
LQCATIO! DATlﬂ TIME FILE NUMBER
T4 :Ba boladt, Trag Fvl 0 ¢ o013 -
NA) FIRST-NAME, DLE NAME 4 ATUS

want to make the following statement under oath:

Jon FES Y WE RECEIVED A DETANEE FrRomg
SHEIK Df\lAF WITH ABOUT 30 MiLilon BO)wAR Aer z

AssSTED WITH ¢TI CovvT THE MOnEY- .
CALLED BATTAlLIon AND 1 VEgrmMzD THEM ALOYUT 7#5
REPORT aNO THEY ToLD VS To Krivd EVEAY THIvL

T0 &N AT L0fPacK. T PoNIT RECALL L WAS THE
ONE THART RRAN LOLPALK AT TRAT TrME £LUT7 WE
TRANS PORTED EVEAY THING 70 B/ AND MYy
SoLWIERS TURNED (v ALL JTEMS To & -
t whs NOT I VVOLVED /v THE TU%-In, Au7
FEw ONTS 2ATER WE WERE QUESTIONE D RY
Bl CPR AEOUT THE WHOLE INCIDENT AAD wWe
\v FoRMEL HIM THAT WE TURNED EVERY THing
yv To THE $-2. WE HENaD THNT THEY KEPT
THE DETBYEE fonNGER THanw USURC &AND Typr
S-2 WAS TAKING Chel oF THE ook LEA)

A ST AT A -
Q sA N

A S

Q. D \10\1 TC v~ enntr Coun\-:v\j e 20 mithen Vivar !

EXHIBIT - I INITIALS OF NG STATEMENT
' PAGE 1 OF PAGES
ADDITIONAL PAGES MUST CONTAIN THE HEAD ATEM AT __DATED _ CONTINUED.” THE BOTTOM OF EACH T
ADDITIONAL PAGE MUST BEAR THE INITIALS OF THE PERSON MAKING THE STATEMENT AND BE INITIALED AS “PAGE__ OF __PAGES.”

WHEN ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE UTILIZED, THE BACK OF PAGE | WILL BE LINED OUT, AND THE STATEMENT WILL BE CONCLUDED ON THE

REVERSE OF ANOTHER COPY OF THIS FORM.
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A SToRE IT UATIL TUuRANAw TO PEIEANTION FACILIT// T REALLY
pO~NIT Kwow Fodl SULE
@A. Does oy one 1€ X alove Vwee, 2uer Covad Yt Wowne Y = v‘e.«'L( Jhe

Govioun 4 7Liq.c7, Cir £ /ece.’/."nj 7
AL I pod!T KNOW KfcAvSE T WAS 40T PRESEAVT .
Q. D9 You nowe vy k\/\O\,J\eé\jz ok ﬂi\v‘-be\‘“j Made \'o SN d I dh

Kot 2 .
- FOR Uil by e =
A U—@ LAV a%‘?xﬁ@@%@m\,
15 P ] T e SR EXHIBIT ‘ | __

>~ B




: Ol45-0¢-C/d2S7- §o1//
g e at &tﬁ-ﬂl“Q Daked 50‘4 conttnued

EN

:‘7 T eme at o

111415 OF PERSON MAKING 5T9
PAGES 5 OF {  PAGES

T

Qé?h;ioum\?vtd; ‘/.OM oo of ~‘°{:“j Heced o DMW ke d

A NO

?. D You ‘olee oy W\one7 o CN\T ¥mz?

b NO NEVER .

3. o NC SN R vk Hne money >

b T 004l T KAdOw WHO Took THE MovEY RUT T Kiow iem,
T OR MY SOLYIEAS DIP. THE MONEY WAS TurRVED Iy
To S-1. |

3. Do Yoo be leive e Monty ey Shlea ?

L. YES. BECauSE QUESTIoNS WERE RAILEY BY THE PETAAEL

Ry L You bwiale tee money 1S Shlea? AVD BN CHI.

Y BECAUSE MY SOLDIERS TURNED 10 THE MONEY, IF THE
MONEY OR &Y THING TR MISS/ g THE S-2 wisy B TIALS

STo? us pap ¢ QUESTION Vs ABoUT THE MISCIVE [ Ty

WE WERE woT KVEST/ONED AT ALL DURING THIS (VCI108yF
Q. Do Yoo bres Wnere e Money N et s T ) E

A NO I DONIT KNOU :
Q. WWre Q1 you Fad L. Woney  ab e cueczpo:«’v oY When You oot

S 5.7 |7 AT CHcK point AU BROGNT 1

To MY ComPany AnY WAS TRRwSPon TEY) To LA o Lemy
THE MONVEY WhAS |n THE TRuvK ©F £ , | |
Q. Pl nwuch Whoney oS Calle d o ®e Goor N P 1w P@WQL‘M of
7[Tm45f70(+..7
A. I (~FORMEY 0dE oF MY pcos To CALL EN VY (WFoany
THEM ALoUI THE VETANEE (V PO SESSIOy O
S0 MILLiov DIAVARS . T WAS NOT PRESEAT DORIJL THp

NnET CALL .

'Q- Whece d:1& Yoo Canduck dhe Counk of o "\/\0-’1'3-»(->~
A. *AAP T coonTsd) THE MoaFY (W THE Bacy

OF THE CAL Ay ) T LMED MY NCO To Mous
MINTT To THE cpP ygﬁ%ﬁi’%’%,f; THE U

RADID wh WK EBe
04 ENE On T, WHILE T WRALKEYD WITH JETAVEE —éfﬁﬁmﬁrv_cm




0/75- AY-C/DIST- Jor et

¢ ®
rua(«iiuu Lb EC
AW ENFORCEMENT $:°.'f. 1 o

) Shjncmml- of — Page A . Dages
had ﬁ%&aﬁng_é_gp Svbrutted it the imoney gnd dodeinecs fo BN
% VB (OLLTION. EORCES Eont AvD TwO S Woda S TATEM TV

BY ME Q@L_D_,,LEK Fo/t EACH _Sworn STA/E"/E/V/ SlGaIS

._____u; imigz’ﬁsmxu; /( ALso Two ﬂ&csms FRory m:w,wav
Q. _Wovere ave Yo se. _S_{@Cumu\'\-s mosateed? e _
A_THESE DOVMEANTS ARE TORNEYD (A To S-2 WE/ZE T#E?’ M
CMHAMWTAINED D TIL THE DETANEE LS PROLESSEN To.
LHEICHER AdY THEY Go. wITH_HIKT e
Q Los Mee waey. o G CanMa) | OEter You b Cmax‘\'ﬁet af\-j L
A. YES (T w S L e
Q. Weye here Am{ ]Onfola&ems e Mae Jfo\ Quer (15; ~\(\/\9_ 3 w1 lon dna/'
end Y dededvee Yo BN .
A. TRE BV S-Z DIY woT_ &u,‘;s?/@m H/ COMPAN)’ AT Md
DURING. THE TORM o BOT RALSED THE AVESTIon FEw
PAYS AETER THE CoMPLETE T UORM-IM, ?T#ﬁhﬁ_éwm
/waﬂm»Ezz_‘,_s_z\__o_z‘i_____m.cz._s ANY _CLARIFY. JE_ANY PRoLIEHS
W) TH MonEy/ (TEMS (@uEISCATED LY THE O T
R LY aece \ou clo'mj Lilenn . Yea ane. aad dhelnee Lo Yurne &
T - G—
A. 1 AMYSURE JF L WAS W AT Kn/ WHEAL ALL THIS
__TeoK FI4CE, T )/(NOuJ I WMAS QUESTIon ) ABOUVT I T FEW
_DAYS S ATER . T DON'T ALWAYS ACCOMPANY Lot PACK To.
B, 502% T AM o0 A MLESIOa/ . WE ALWAYS NAVE Tp
_ TAKE THE DETANEE 640D ConNFISCATEND | TEMS THRD THE £Ack

—AY) N c ) TAKES CARE OF THE NETAVEE
U Y o Y. ) 5o 5T ES.

nOBoPY TAKES CARE OF Hrﬁn/[Y SOLYIERS DROY © FE
PodEY/ ITEMS JosiDE S-2 Slol 4np. THE CLoSE peoe..

KR omcmr, USE ONLY
T : - Maleing sxc.\m,,:rgEXHIBIT

by



- a".%fbo*-“ DULS7- §o7¢

FOR CARGinL bus
LAW ENFORCEMENT &

. SYexement _D_L—rA\LQY\._A‘\’_ &340 reaq . Davede 133n\ok Contlnmed

L__é_\.pv_e\l_r_sgﬁ._a@&iﬁ‘_wa_ Wwe WLMLM@_V_L«%
A. NEWEA .

Q... ~O__Afmi ....... have. -G lcguz_ . SumsS. . of.. t’Ymne_7 Po«w Lewlew |7 lmi ' Diac.?

J
A THE owlY STACK OF MONEY. Wns_“/f/u TALIOA) GAVE To US
___________ Fol | FodMhy T _MeNEY, USUALLY, Bzeoo onr 4 oo ..Lu._.a(._zz
OF pI~NARS SoﬂET/_NES Hzop 6REZ 0 Voct Ak BILLS

Q_'Dc& hI{O\) eye l/\o.f{ 1c\r¢e_ DS Q»C b\lb Diver oy U.35. 7

N.. - Have oo _maade. 6247 /Qjc Sl'\x‘an/lct\%-s QE._hils (liu!lcv ov. V.S, }fo Jour . 4omz
e US. 1
A A EUV. EKL

Q. U\S‘«\oév - \"\I\P_ Qéc\{css &wc\ ‘Oif\ov\e numbey -X'a \our b\ome I e

N

.Q..;_.tb!\_é.m_;\/Q&?,_____UI/\&/-SScc\.lu-C\ \7/nur ______ ;__L Ls jh_-_l-_f Qas._ %(«y Cxre /c-aé /o 7oo

@ bdére— L X—rm}mé Q«r\»f Otufmq' \L\ns Laderu. c(\)j

4 e

Q. Ace Yau makmq s sdebemient of WU guin . ‘Crm. Lol and _(gﬁ_

VOb( aon hand Tookiva )

A YES .
QDo
A,

U h@Lmﬁ% wa._ €iSe %‘Q anL “I’D A(\/\& SJrem(e mcni

wWAhS T’)KEMFU) BY Kn) SOFL Hay bués A)O/ |
ABOSED AT ALl. AETER T WAS QUESTIONED LY THE B~ _cpDR_Agod
THIS (NCWWEAT L WALKEY T0 S-2 SHopf paf RUESTIOVS ‘

) ) S ) Tii5Y i~ Foespd M
‘THE%E&’:EW’W%T Kovow WHAT WAS Golng on Awﬂw/ﬂ\/ CoMPAN
HAD oOTHINLS 10 Do. \'iﬁl“ TIHEY ARE MANDLI, 1T WD WE HRE CLEM

I I Toixals oi Pevson Melll g Stakemes




Q144 - 04- /DT Forey
b FoR CrrGinL ISR c;‘tlb
LAY EN_OP@“‘“'EWT & ELE NUMBER:

KEN AT Tikew Cyps. DATEDIS 9.1 04 CONTINUED:

: ‘%"ou he-e %\n\i"'(/l\'ﬂﬂ < lse 1[27 add 14 fn's St diment’

AL wWisly I KNEw WHo TooK THE MONEY, BUT F DoA'T,
ALL T Knvow 1F ANYONE IS RESPO~SIBELE Fod THE
MONEY AFTER TOHRw-Iv W] THOVT AVES T/0dS @~ THE
AMoun T UNTIL QUESTIon ) VG & DAYS LATER WAS
TUE S-2 SHopP, THE Mo~EY SOeME TIMES IS ANDT
CoVnNTED For(ACcovn TACILIT ﬁpu,g,,u@ TOR N~ v,

A AZ/Z/ o <lote wiead— =/

AFFIDAVIT

I, . HAVE READ OR HAVE HAD READ TO ME THIS STATEMENT
WHICH BEGINS E 1 AND. 12 | FULLY UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE BY ME.
THE STATEMENT IS TRUE. | HAVE INITIALED AlLL CORRECTIONS AND HAVE INITIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE CONTAINING THE
STATEMENT. | HAVE MADE THIS STATEMENT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE OF BENEFIT OR REWARD, WITHOUT THI
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AGENT’S INVESTIGATION REPORT | ™""in smeermeon

CID Regulation 195-1

PAGE 1 OF 2 PAGES

DETAILS

On 30 Jun 04, this office received a Category I Investigation Request for Assistance (RFA) to from the 78th
ilitary Police Detachment (CID) (FWD), 3rd Military Police Group, Baghdad, Irag APO AE 09342, which i is
investigating the Larceny of Private Funds and Cruelty and Maltreatment o
' ) The RFA requests this office re- open RFA 0243-04-
CIDO056 and obtain any records maintained by the unit in regards to the detention facility pertaining to the
detention of—, to include interrogation reports, which pertain toQj MR 2 listing of guards
on duty during the time frame of the incident, to include unit of as51gr1ment a listing of translators who worked
at the confinement facility during the time frame of the incident; the seizure or custody documents pertaining to
the money taken to include disposition documents; and medical records which pertain to - Also
request this office locate, fully ldentlfy and interview ) 1/8th INF,
P‘ort Carson, CO 80913 (FCC), in reference to his knowledge of the incident. The RFA requests the re-
interview of to verify if he or anyone else physically counted the money to equal 30 million
dinar. The RFA requests this office to obtain the location of the 1/8th INF temporary holding facility in Iraq
where — was detained. The RFA also requests this office conduct canvass interviews of
individuals, who were present at the detention facility during the time frame of the incident, to determine if they
have any pertinent information related to this investigation.

AGENT’S COMMENT: Individuals of 1/8™ INF are on block leave until 6 Jul 04.

bout 1330, 6 Jul 04, SA coordinated with

S-3, HHC,
1/8th INFi FCC, who related . is on leave and will be back to work on 12 Jul 02.
clated the location of the temporary holding facility for company level was held at théir camp along

Hwy 1 in which detainees were held for only a maximum of 24 hours, and were then transported to the holding
facility at BN HQ at Camp Paliwada in Balad, Iraq. (SN[ !so related the paperwork that was kept
regarding the detainees consisted of statements of the detainee custodians, coalition detainee form, and a
ersonal property form.

About 1355, 6 Jul 04, SAGP coordinated with qsa HHC,
1/8th INF, FCC, who related he will attempt to locate any records regarding -

related almost all of the detainee paperwork was kept dxgxtally, and his computer is down, but
will contact this office regarding the results of his search when his computer is working. (S EINEINEGGG_G
. lalso related all digital records of the detainees were kept at their battalion headquarters at Camp PALIWADA,
and should still be kept there when 177th Armor, 1st Infantry Division took over the camp.

About 1415, 6 Jul 04, SA (SEEPinterviewed C Co, 1/8th INF, FCC,
ho stated he and ounted the money together, which amounted to approximately 30 million
dinar. (See Sworn Statement for details.)

TYPED AGENT'S NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER. ORGANIZATION
. 48th MP Det (CID), 6™ MP Group (CID) USACIDC

Fort Carson, CO 80913
DATE EXHIBIT

29 Jul 04
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AGENT’S INVESTIGATION REPORT O e ol

CID Regulation 195-1

PAGE 2 OF 2 PAGES
DETAILS L . e .
|AGENT'S COMMENT: —_, is retired and works for the Titan Corporation,
LSA Anaconda, Iraq. ' o '
About 1015, 21 Jul 04, SA— coordinated wit A romoted, who related

there are no documents pertmmng to the detentlon of
detainee. (]

About 1050, 21 Jul 04, SA— coordinated with Yl s ] |
Commander, 1/8th INF, FCC, who related ) was handed over from the Iraq Civilian Defense
Corps (ICDC), and when he was cleared to leave, he refused to do so due to his complaint of having only 8

million dinar. i lated he believes when ' vas handed over from ICDC, he

only had 8 million dinar. § Prelated after about a week of refusmg to leave, (AR <
with the 8 million dinar. also related he has no knowledge of — complaint of
being left standing in the rain, naked.

About 1325, 22 Jul 04, SA coordinated with (NN * ho related a Logistic Patrol
(Logpac), were shipments that consisted of food, ammo, personnel transports, and other re-supplies, and were
conducted daily. related the 1SG would accompany the Logpac, and further related he does
not know who would have accompanied the 1SG. hrelated the Logpac would travel from the
companies to the BN HQ and throughout their AOR. ‘

\

About 1655, 22 Jul 04, SAGEEEEER coordinated with —C Co, 1/8th INF,

who related he worked in the BN S-2 shop while deployed to Iraq. (SN related he remember <R
arriving to BN from the Logpac with one box containing i} money. (NN clated
he never physically counted the money, but remembers the amount in the box to be about 8 million dinar. -
also related _ refused to leave when he was initially cleared, and stayed on his own accord

for about one week in wh1ch he then left with the 8 million dinar. elated he will determine which
soldier accompanied on the Logpac, and will contact this office.

bout 0930, 29 Jul 04, S coordinated with QNP C Co, 1/8th INF,
Al

. [FCC, who related he was (M driver while in Iraq. ~ related he remembers hearing about
Fbut could not provide any further information since he was not directly involved in the handling
f detainees

About 0945, 29 Jul 04, SAGEENER coordinated with QEERENGG_G_G—_——N— C Co, /8" INF

FCC, who had no pertinent information to provide regarding this investigation. -
TR TLAST ENTRY T I

TYPED AGENT’S NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER ORGANIZATION
, ‘ 48th MP Det (CID), 6™ MP Group (CID) USACIDC
SA Fort Carson, CO 80913
DATE EXHIBIT
29 Jul 04
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STATEMENT O_TAKEN AT

STATEMENT (Continued)

AFFIDAVIT

g . HAVE READ OR HAVE HAD READ TO ME THIS STATEMENT

V/HICH ESGINS | FULLY UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE BY ME.

THE STATEMENT IS TRUE. | HAVE INITIALED ALL CORRECTIONS AND HAVE INITIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE CONTAINING THE

STATEMENT. | HAVE MADE THIS STATEMENT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE OF BEM WITHOUT THREAT OF PUNISHMENT,
3

AND WITHOUT COERCION, UNLAWFUL INFLUENCE, Of UNLAWFUL INDUCEM

WITNESSES:

Subscribed and sworn to before me. a person authorized by law
10 administer raths. this { day of Fu I' . 20p
at . L L  —
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AGENT’S INVESTIGATION REPORT 0148-04—CID259-80211

CID Regulation 195-1% Page 1 of 1

About 1700,.13 Aug 04, the undersigned coordinated with-
) Office of the Staff Judge Advocate, Camp '
Victory, Iraq who opined there was insufficient evidence to
substantiate Jclaim of Cruelty and Maltreatment.
Furthermore, ,oplned there was sufficient evidence to
substantiate the offense of Larceny had occurred but could not

determine the culprit. popined there was sufficient
evidence to believe , C CO, 1/8™

Infantry (IN) Battalion (BN);

~g )

Fort Carson, Co (FCCO); (il
P rairfax, VA, D

. vHeadquarters and
Headquarters Company (HHC), 1/8™ IN BN, FOCO; and
' . v P unc, 1/8™ IN BN, FOCO, were Derelict in
"~ their Duties for not having propér accountability of the 30.3
million Iraqgi dinar after it was seized and accounted for by
t the Company area and turned in at the Battalion area.

About 0900, 21 Sep 04, the undersigned coordinated via email
with SA G ~ssistant Special Agent in Charge,
48™ Military Police (MP) Detachment Criminal Investigation
Division (CID), Fort Carson, CO, who related a formal 15-6
investigation was not conducted per order of the 3*® BCT
Commander, Director J5,
Office of the Joint Chiefs of Staff, Washington, DC. An S
informal 15-6 investigation was conducted which was documented
on the summary coversheet provided by the Fort Carson CID
Office. ///LAST ENTRY///

SA

_ 78" MP DET Forward (CID)
Special Agent,

Baghdad, Irag APO AE 09342

— j ' Date: 21 Sep 04 Exhibit:
LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE
D Form 94 FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY '
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AGENT’S INVESTIGATIVE REPORT ROINUMBER
0148-04-CID259-80211

CID Regulation 195-1

"~ PAGE 1 OF 1 PAGES

DETALS

On 26 Apr 05, this investigation was reopened to conduct additional investigative leads. The re-opening of this
investigation was based on receipt of a Request for Correction (RFC) from the Detainee Abuse Task Force
(DATF), USACIDC, 6010 6th Street, Fort Belvoir, VA 22060-5506. The DATF requested that additional
investigative leads be conducted.

Agent’s Note: See attached Agent’s Investigative Reports (AIR) for additional investigative activity.

About 1204, 14 Feb 06, SAGEENSIMBoordinated with NN dctermine if he could remember the
names of the soldiers who were on the LOGPAK NN rclated the events are too far past for him to
remember who pulled security for the routine daily LOGPAKS that occurred over two years ago. He related all
documentation was required either to be turned over to the incoming unit or to be destroyed prior to
redeployment, and all computer hard drives (used in Iraq) were wiped, as per Army Operational Security
Regulations.

About 1147, 19 Mar 06, SA IR conducted a search of Underground.com (worldwide weather site for
current and archived weather conditions) to determine the weather conditions during a 30 day span from the

date (12 Jan 06) —related he was captured. The check revealed there was slight precipitation
between 12 — 15 Jan 04.

AGENT’S NOTE: This was pursued based on the fact the victim noted that he was made to stand in the rain for]
a 12 period. However, the victim did not specify an exact time of day or night this occurred.
TN T AST ENTRY T i i,

T'S NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER ORGANIZATION
] Fort Hamilton Branch Office (CID)

Fort Hamilton, NY 11252
DATE

EXHIBIT
19 Mar 06

R OFFICIAL USE ONLY
W ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE Exh/Encl
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AGENT’S INVESTIGATION REPORT 0148~-04-CID259-80211

0172-05~CID919
CID Regulation 195-1 PAGE 1 OF 1 PAGE

BASIS FOR INVESTIGATION: On 7 Jul 05, this office received a Request For Assistance (RFA) 0148-
04-CID259-80211 from the Fort Hamilton Branch Office, Fort Hamilton, NY, who requested this office
determine the location of Forward Operating Base (FOB) Rock, if it was renamed FOB Palowada, and if
the detainment facility at FOB Palowada was named Eagle Jail. If the facility was called Eagle Jail,
obtain photographs and draft a sketch of the detainment facility.

About 0730, 8 Jul 05, SA @Mcoordinated with
FOB Palowada, Iraq, who provided a grid to FOB Rock as MC 195 596. I
FOB was located off of Main Supply Route (MSR) Tampa in the vicinity of Alternate Supply Route
(ASR) Amy and ASR Peggy. — further stated FOB Rock was turned over to the Ministry
of Oil sometime in 2004. ‘ '

) $2 NCOIC, 5/7" Cavalry,

About 0800, 8 Jul 05, SA {ll§hotographed and sketched the detainment facility.///Last Entry///

37th MP DET (CID) (FWD)
LSA Anaconda, Balad, Irag
APO AE 09391

Date: Exhibit:
8 July 05

Exh/Encl




Rough Sketch of: Forward On““er? Base Palowada Detainee Facility
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LEGEND TITLE BLOCK

A, Trashcan RO 0148-04-CID259-80211

B. Showers N * | OFFENSE:

C. Porta Johns

D. Tree

DEPICTING: Detainee holding area
LOCATION: FOB Palowada, Iraq
VICTIM: _
TIME/DATE STARTED: 0800/8 Jul 05
SKETCHED BY: S
VERIFIED BY: SA

REMARKS: '

Not to Scale

For Official Use Only
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AGENT'S INVESTIGATION REPORT ' 0082-05-CID122-
CID Regulation 195-1 Page 1 of 1 Page

About 1233, 7 Jul 05, this investigation was initiated based on receipt of a Category I Request for
Assistance from the Fort Hamilton Branch Office, Fort Hamilton, NY, in which it was requested
e Titan Corporation, Fairfax, VA, be interviewed in reference to detainee
“abuse in Iraq.

About 1430, 11 Jul 05, SA-interviewed Human Resources, Titan
Corporation, Fairfax, VA, who stated SNl is currently in Baghdad, Iraq, and the only contact

information [JHad for P is on cmail address o @titan.com.

I I HTHTLAST ENTRY U]

s

75" MP Det (CID)

3d Military Police Group (CID)
Fort Belvoir, VA 22060

Date: Exhibit:
11 Jul 05

Exh/Encl
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AGENT’S INVESTIGATION REPORT RO NUMBER
0246-05-C1D056

CID Regulation 195-1

PAGE 1 of 1 PAGE

DETAILS

BASIS FOR INVESTIGATION: About 1230, 5 Jul 05, this office Received a Request for Assistance
from Fort Hamilton Branch Office, Building 408, South Pershing Ave, Fort Hamilton, NY 11252,
requesting this office locate, fully ID and conduct a subject interview o
C Company, 1/8th Infantry Battalion, Fort Carson, CO 80913 (FCCO), and also locate, fully
ID and conduct a formal interview of 1/8th Infantry Division,
FCCO.

About 1105, 6 Jul 05, this office received Crime Records Check for—which revealed a
record for Dereliction of Duty, no adjudication was shown.

About 1510, 18 Jul 05, SA — advised of his rights, which he waived
providing a sworn statement wherein he denied taking money. (See Sworn Statement

for details)

This is a Final report. No further Investigative activity is anticipated.///LAST ENRTY///

TYPED AGENT’S NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER ORGANIZATION
48" MP Det (CID)

9(\51 Fort Carson, CO 80913
DATE TEXHIBIT
18 Jul 05
4 .
CiD FORM 9 ICIJC{ ,
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RIGHTS WARNING FROCEDURE/WAIVER CER CATE

Fur use ol this Taem, see AR 190-30, the prononent agency 15 ODCSOPS

DATA REQUIRED BY THE PRIVACY ACT

AUTHORITY: Tale 10, Umited Slales Code, Secton 3012(gt

PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: To provide commanders and law enlorcement officials with means by wiuch mlormahon may be accurately identicy.
ROUTINE USES: Your Social Sccurily Numger 1s used as an addilsionalralleale: shcijue leeiheaton to lag flmy and roweval,
DISCLOSURE: Drsclosure of your Social Secunty Mumber 15 voluntsry

T A FILENO

= Ccurgalg(,b $0913 Bl os” | /o0

8 ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS

HHC, 8™ | nfan Riaumud‘
. Cargen, €O 03 ‘

NAK 3 LA

T PART | - RIGHTS WAIVER/MON-WAIVER CERTIFICATE

Section A. Rights

. \ , .
The investigator whose name appears bglow told me that he:shie 1s with the Urmited States Ay C‘(\m | hc\‘ l. Ve S t ) 1q.h N S
AS A ('_ aned wanted o qes, (54 ||l.‘lK|.' -'5) o which | am

and \Lar w
i, hesshe made o e W me thi B have the Jollosing ig:ts

Anything 1 say or do can be used as evidence aganst me i a criminal b
{Fur porsonnel subject to the UCAU) 1 have the nght o talk prwvately 1o o lawyer bitare, dunng, and atter guestionmy snd to bave 8 lawyer present with me

suspucludiacsuged:
vlore he she asked me any questions abouut the oltense(s), how

1 do not have to answer any questions or say anything

dunng guestioning  Thus fawyer can be a crvihan lawyer tarrange tar at ag expense 10 the Gaovernent or 3@ mshitauy Dwyes dotoled lor me at no expense 1o me,
ar huth

Cor -
{For civihans nol sub/cgl 1o the UCAL) | have the rght 10 talk prvately 1 o Brayer betore, dunng. and atten questanting and Lo hase g lawyer present with me
dunng questiorung | undersiand thal this lawyer can be one that Tarrange Tor ot imy owe oxpense, or if Leannot atlord a lawyer and want ome a leveyer will be

opointed for me belore any questoning beging
11 1 am now willing 10 discuss the offense(sy under mvusngﬁﬁnn_ with ar wihout & lawyer present, | have a nght 1o s1ap answenng queshons al any ime, or speak

prvalely valth a fawyer before answoenng tusther, cven o 1 sign the wateet boelow

_

5. COMMENTS (Continue on reverse side) .
Pore o advised of dour Laf{yzt\ rigus inthe past 5Dola5187

Section B.

o

| understand my nghis as siated above | am now witling 1o discuss the otfensce(s) unduer awvestigation and make a statement without talking tu a laveyer hiest and
withopul having a lawyer present with me

WITNESSES (i avarlable) 3.  SIGNATURE OF INTERVIEWEE

la. NAME (Type or Print)

b.  ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS AND PHONE

59

A

6. ORGANIZATION OF INVESTIGATOR
49T mp petT (€ IP)
| FT- Carson,_Co R0UZ

2a. NAME (Type or Print)

b. ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS AND PHONE

Section C. Non-waiver

1 I do nat want to give up my nghis

a fwanl 3 lawyur O3  1do not wanl to be questioned or say anything

2 SIGNATURE OF INTERVIEWEE




SE ONLY - LAW ENFORCEMENT

SWORN STATEMENT

ve: 1510 R

FILE NUMBER : 0246-05-CID056
LOCATION : Fort Carson, CO
DATE : 18 Jul 05

NAME
SSAN Grade/Status: O-3/AD
ORG/ADDRESS :
AFFIDAVIT
I L want to make the following statement under oath:

This is regarding events that took place well over a year ago, and were fairly commonplace in
nature, thus this is a statement of my best recollection of the facts. Individual was detained by the
Iraqi ICDC at a highway checkpoint and transferred to the custody of my Company HQ in the
early evening. I do not remember, the exact amount of his receipt, but it did not match the
amount in question. I think there was a translator who read the receipt for us, but my Arabic
numbers were good enough, I could have determined his story didn’t wash. I questioned him
about the source and use of the money, and he refused to answer my questions. 29 million dinar
is an amount that sticks in my head as to the total of the money. The thing that was strange was
that it was in very large bills, (10,000 and 1,000 instead of the usual bags of 250s). h
and I were the ones that counted the money initially to determine the amount. The detainee was
taken to the Bn TOC by my 1SG on logpac the following day including a Bradley escort and his
HUMMVEE driver around noon the next day. Included was a sworn statement by me as to why
he was being detained and the amount of the money he was detained for. This sworn statement
was unit SOP for accounting for detained money. There was no procedure for accounting fog
confiscated money other than stating the amount in the two sworn statements that were '
transferred with the individual. Transfers in amounts well over a 100 million dinar took place in
this manner over a half dozen times during our tour without incident of complaint. That this 29
million dinar would be stolen while 100s of millions was not doesn’t really make much sense to
me, but it was near then of the tour, so all things are possible. Idid not take any of the money in

question and do not know if it was stolen or who did_
Q: S —

A:
Q: Did you type the narrative portion of this statement?

Yes

After you counted the money where was it placed?

I believe it remained in the box under the 1SG’s bunk.

Was that proper procedure for holding money?

It was improper, we did not have a safe to hold money, it was as secure as we could make it.
Did you steal § P money?

No.

Do you know of anyone who stole _s money?
D
INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT— Page 1 of Pages S

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY - LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE
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FOR OFFIC SE ONLY - LAW ENFORCEMENT SB#
Case No. 0246-05-CIDO056

“Statement of—akcn on 18 Jul 05, at Fort Carson, CO, Continued:”

I,_ HAVE OR HAD READ TO ME THIS STATEMENT WHICH BEGINS ON PAGE 1 AND
ENDS ON PAGE 3. I FULLY UNDERSTOOD THE CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE BY
ME. THE STATEMENT IS TRUE. I HAVE INITIALED ALL CORRECTIONS AND HAVE INITIALED THE
BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE CONTAINING THE STATEMENT. 1 HAVE MADE THIS STATEMENT FREELY
WITHOUT HOPE OF BENEFIT OR REWARD, WITHOUT THREAT OF PUNISHMENT, WITHOUT

COERCION, UNLAWFUL INFLUENCE, OR UNLAWFUL INDUCEMENT.

WITNESSES: P Making Statementy T

Subscribed and swom to before me, a erson—
to adryinister oaths, this I} day o 005.

ORGANIZATION AND ADDRESS

SAY

Iyped Name of Eerson

Art 136, UCMJ
(Authority to Adwminister Oatf)

INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING smm@ Page Sof Pages S

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY —~ LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE
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AGENT’S INVESTIGATIVE REPORT ROINUMBER
0148-04-CID259-80211

0170-05-CID259

CID Regulation 195-1

PAGE 1 OF 2 PAGES

DETAILS

On 25 Jul 05,

perations Officer, 11™ MP Bn (CID), Camp Victory, Iraq reviewed
uest for Assistance #0148-04-CID259-80211 and discussed the requested actions with
ommander, 1 1" MP Bn (CID). It wa; ded interviews would be undertaken which
id not unnecessarily hazard CID Agents, including those of (interviewed on 28 Jul 05) and HALUB
who was later determined to have been killed in action). Additionally, research was authorized into
etermining the relationship between FOB Paliwoda and FOB Rock or Eagle Base. However, after careful
onsideration of the details provided by it was the Commander’s decision the lead lacks
sufficient actionable and contemporaneous details to reasonably believe CID could locate —and

IAGENT’S COMMENTS: The security situation in Baghdad at this time (summer 2005) is not such that CID
Agents could travel into the city without severe risk of life and limb. This is due in large part to the prevalence
of Suicide Vehicle Based Improvised Explosive Devices (SVBIED) and Improvised Explosive Devices (IED),
[kidnappings, assassinations and other hazards of combat leading up to the release (on or about 15 Aug 05) of
the Iraqi Republic’s new Constitution. As CID lacks the resources to support a mission organically, it would be
required to obtain outside support from another unit. Our risk analysis demonstrates it does not merit taking
that chance, based on the slim possibility that any of the three men listed above could be found with only one
address given. Therefore, CID agents will NOT attempt to travel off the secured installations in the vain hopes
of finding SN G nd @R This area should have been addressed by SAGEEEER® - the time
of the case initiation and the cost versus benefit analysis (in the opinion of the Commander) does not merit
Evursuit at this time. That portion of the RFA is to be returned without action and this decision and the rationale
ill be entered into the case file. *

About 0835, 28 Jul 05, SA (R interviewed NN it Corporation,
International Zone, Baghdad, Iraq (IZ) APO AE 09348 who waived his legal rights and provided a sworn
statement wherein he denied taking any money belonging to detainees during his deployment (See Sworn
Statement of I for further details).

AGENT'S COMMENTS: -related during the time his former unit was at the Forward Operating
Base (FOB) in Balad, IZ the checkpoints were ran by two Iraqi tribes.” The first checkpoint was located
approximately 2 kilometers from the FOB entrance and the other checkpoint was located approximately 6

ilometers beyond the first checkpoint. The first checkpoint was supervised by a local national known as
related his unit received numerous complaints from the local nationals that

would steal their money at thé checkpoint, hold a gun to their head and threaten the local nationals if
hey reported these actions to the American Coalition Forces (CF). —Was imprisoned at Abu
Ghraib prison for stealing and other various crimes. Upon his release, sometime in Jul 05, he was subsequently
itled. This information was obtained by —from the interpreter that was assigned to the unit during

TYP . E NUMBER ORGANIZATION
48" MP Detachment (FWD) (CID)

Baghdad, Iraq APO AE 09342
SIGNATURE DATE EXHIBIT

A “FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

1FEB 77 ERF MENT SENSITIVE




AGENT’S INVESTIGATIVE REPORT ' ROI NUMBER —
‘ : 0148-04-CID259-80211

0170-05-CID259

CID Regulation 195-1

PAGE 2 OF 2 PAGES

DETAILS

~ |this time frame. The 1nterpreter was identified by — s (Y i,
— related the interpreter has more information of other crimes that were committed by Sheik DALAF and

his guards at the checkpoint that U. S. CF soldiers are belng blamed for. Further, Sheik DALAF and CPT Dalef
[HALUB are the same person.

About 1545, 9 Aug 05, SA-oordmated with —1' heater PMO, Al Faw Palace, Camp

Victory, Baghdad, IZ APO AE 09342, who related his office met with negative results when searching their:
database for CPT. Dalef HALUB. He further related to try Task Force (TF) 134 who nnght have information as
HALUB was detained at Abu Ghraib.

About 1715, 9 Aug 05, SA (S oordinated with —T heater Detainee
Reporting Center (TDRC) Operator, TF 134, Building 134, Camp Victory, 1Z, who reviewed the TDRC
database for HALUB, which met with negative results. Further, there is a detainee area of Abu Ghraib that is in
[raqi control and TDRC does not have access to the records maintained there.

. |About 2310, 14 Aug 05, S AN obtained a copy o (Y ity
Intelligence (MI) Analyst, 319" Military Police (MP) Battalion (BN), 525 MI Brigade (BDE), Camp Slayer, 1Z,

for the 366™ MP DET (CID), Tikrit, IZ sworn statement from 0058-05-CID469-35732, which is maintained at
366" MP DET (CID), FOB Danger, Tikrit, IZ APO AE 09308, unless the case file has been closed then the case

file is maintained at USACRC, Fort Belvoir, VA. All questions from SA Fort Hamilton
Branch Office (CID) were answered in the original statement provided by This interview was
in reference to a very similar alleiatmn as described in the RFA received from SA — on 25 Jul 05.

(See Sworn Statement of for further details).

About 1755, 21 Aug 05i SA o tcrviewed —who denied hearmg—NF )

. [threaten to put in jail, beat him or lock him up. Further, related—was not
made to stand in the rain. However, there were no hard buildings and the unit did not have materials to build
any shelters. The detainees were given emergency blankets to make shelter halves and blankets for bedding.
Detainees were only kept at the temporary holding facility in Forward Operating Base (FOB) Paliwonda up to
72 hours then were either released or transferred. The longest period of time a detainee was kept was a period
of approximately 30 days. This person was -who refused to leave the FOB. '

STATUS: This investigation is closed within the files of this office. No further 1nvest1gat1ve activity is
anticipated. /LAST ENTRY///

TYPED AGENT'S NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER ORGANIZATION
: 48" MP Detachment (FWD) (CID)

Baghdad, Iraq APO AE 09342

SIGNATURE

DATE v EXHIBIT
21 Aug 2005 1

1FEB 77

NTISENSITIVE
Exh/Encl
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RIGHTS WARNING PROCEDURE/WAIVER CERTIFICATE
For use of this form, see AR 190-30; the proponent agency is ODCSOPS

DATA REQUIRED BY THE PRIVACY ACT

AUTHORITY: Title 10, United States Code, Saction 3012(g)

PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: To provide commanders and law enforcement officials with means by which information may be accurately identified.
ROUTINE USES: Your Social Security Number is used as an additional/alternate means of identification to facilitate filing and retrieval.
DISCLOSURE: Disclosure of your Social Security Number is voluntary.

1. LOCATION Tioog COrAD rs2d3 2. DATE TIME 4. FILE NO.

A OF 3wy Jel © ph3 A0S Cag2
7 8. ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS

Tihgn Covfocar?om
Lleiatomes Fome, Bdinadn T2 Kb 7 ¢

I - RIGHTS WAIVER/NON-WAIVER CERTIFICATE

6.  SSN ‘ i I I 2 ATUS

D

P38

Section A. Rights

Thg investigator whose name appears beiow told me that he/sha is with the United States Army “@t;ﬂ/

2 and wanted to question me about the following offense(s) of which | am

Before he/she asked me any questirz about the offansels), however, he/she made it clear to me that | have the following rights:

1. 1 do not have to answer any question or say anything.

2. Anything | say or do can be used as evidence against me in a criminal trial.

3. (For personnel subject othe UCMJ | have the right to talk privately to a lawyer before, during, and after questioning and to have a lawyer present with me
during questioning. This lawyer can be a civilian lawyer | arrange for at no expense to the Government ar a military lawyer detailed for me at.no expense to me,
or both.

-or- )
{For civilians not subject to the UCMJ} | have the right to talk privately to a lawyer before, during, and after questioning and to have a lawyer present with
me during quastioning. | understand that this lawyer can be one that | arrange for at my own expense, or if | cannot afford a lawyer and want ons, a lawyer
will be appointed for me before sny questioning begins.

4. It ! am now willing to discuss the offense{s) under ihvestigation, with or without a lawyer present, | have a right to stop answering questions at any time, or

speak privately with a lawyer before answering furthar, even if | sign the waiver below.

. COMMENTS (Continue on reverse side} ) ~€\
o HAVE WOT BEEV APVISED 90 BY RIGHTS PAST 3o p4VS, BOT T K e

Section B. Waiver

| understand my rights as stated above. | am now willing to discuss the offensa(s) under investigation and make a statement without talking to a lawyer first and

without having a lawyer present with me*
WITNESSES (/f avalla

1a. NAME (Type or Print]

b. ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS AND PHONE

2a. NAME (Type or Print}

b.  ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS AND PHONE 6. ORGANIZATION OF INVESTIGATO

yYg§eh P Nedtf

¢Z¢@g IZI% TAAE Qo AE 5342

2 | want a lawyer 3 1 do not want to be questioned or say anything

Section C. Non-waiver

1. ! do not want to give up my rights

2. SIGNATURE OF INTERVIEWEE

ATTACH THIS WAIVER CERTIFICATE TO ANY SWORN STATEMENT (DA FORM 2823} SUBSEQUENTLY EXECUTED BY THE SUSPECT/ACCUSED

DA FORM 3881, NOV 89 EDITION OF NOV 84 1S OBSOLETE USAPA 2.01




SWORN STATEMENT

For use of this form, see AR 190-45; the proponent agency is OSOPS '
LOCATION: Lefriacippef DATEﬁLTlME £ NUMBER
) CokyZovatorm, Tme Tz g Juel o5~ 039! 070 -05-Cor253

LAST NAME. F| SOC GRADE/STATUS

ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS

T tond L0 P atsony ZM'&/ e Btosotn Iz b fe OFYY

. “WANT TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT UNDER OATH:
THIS 15 ko ADDITION To MY STATE HENT PATED 1Y SULY oY, MY

PROCEIUE FOR THE DLETAWEE HAS A FEW HoURS Tupy ARovs¥ buLE

DETAINED, WE PROCESS HANY OETAIVEE A DAY AnY REME KERI [,

THAT WE 00U/ N AY THIS JETAIOEE fpr onlY FEw Nouls DadEx

G-UARY w|TH THE MOQEYS, THE MonEY whs NEUZW Hauygity
. o -

B HE AT A, THE SoLVIEKRS Took (Harit pf THE Mouly

oot N o) 7 CEAL FIISHEY BOTH Tie miouty

DAY DETAWWEE WERE VWPER GUARY |~ MY Toc wiTh s-4
SOLWDIEAS PRESEVT. THE DETAIOEE WAS TRawSPoy 75y
BALK TO0 BN AT Lob PACK WITH THE MONEY pwl) 2 WEVER
SEEN HIM o THE MooEY Abhiv. )T.’.S 'HPoSs/8LE Foy
ME o/ MY SOLPIERS To EUEN HAUL A CHAYCE To TAKE

AAY MOJEY BEcCaLSE WE WoULY HAVE JoTs oF W

WITNISESES AuD MY POLICY WAL VEBY CLEAR NoRppy s4

ToUGHEs THE MonEY AT ALL, THE COARY wWIZL Assyn,
KES PORS/BILITY YNTIL Tugd=id wITH MY wmcose J0FFreng
OVENSEIN THE OPEANTIOO. AT NO TIME Awy Ropy j¢

GIVES THE (RARVLE TO ThIoK AEOVT TAKIVE AnY Moy gy
T Vou!7T REMEMAEN THE YANE 6F THE LUALY | we R o '
s AL e,

Tyg REMEMBEA EACH IVCIDENT wWopLd B E )MPDS,CY/ 2"2054'11’4#74

EXHIBIT INITIALS OF P TATEMENT '
PAGE | oF éPAGES

ADDITIONAL PAGES MUST CONTAIN THE HEADING "STATEMENT OF __TAKEN AT__DATED___CONTINUED.”
THE BOTTOM OF EACH ADDITIONAL PAGE MUST BEAR THE INITIALS OF THE PERSON MAKING THE STATEMENT AND BE INITIALED
AS “PAGE___OF___PAGES.” WHEN ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE UTILIZED, THE BACK OF PAGE 1 WILL BE LINED OUT AND THE
STATEMENT WILL BE CONCLUDED ON THE REVERSE SIDE OE ANOTHER COPY OF THIS FORM.

DAF-ORM 2823, 1 JAN 68, WHICH WILL BE USED.

DA FORM 2823, JUL 72 PERSED

Exh/Encl m




Q1Y - K257 - 80214

10 ~OS” - G259
afrHe Feee
cng Zez

N
“STATEMENT OF “ TAKEN AT

DATED_2% \j% S5 CONTINUED.T’

ﬂnﬂ’ TIME pR EVER WE TOON BAYRODY MoWEY Add My

Policy WAS VENY STrRILT BECAVSE OF BWE oF SOLPIL ry

THAT Too MpoEy Enor A Hopsk Mud HE wps PLOUILIIE Y
VOPER VCAHT Fon 1T. FroM THKT pAY od) L Puy I Ay
[00TROL MEASVRES To EWSURE Poss) TIVE (OW7Ro

OF THE MonEY ANV Lo7s oF SOLUIERS [ Volury 2oy,

LERYENS S0 THERE witl w0T EE AwY QUEST o4, /{c
J
1$SSVES.

%/7/1’7/37/’ ¢I‘MG¢V .. %,( é())(7

A - NEITHEA T NOR Ew HOW T9 covgT Mo,up/

— TolL Y Usu /wn WE ﬁguevw H/M. ~
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STATEMENT (Continued)

s

AFFIDAVIT
m;; READ OR HAD READ TO ME THIS STATEMENT WHICH BEGINS ON PAGE 1 AND ENDS ON
PAGE (£ . | FULLY UNDER CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE BY ME. THE STATEMENT IS TRUE. | HAVE

INITIALED ALL CORRECTIONS AND HAVE INITIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE CONTAINING THE STATEMENT. | HAVE MADE THIS
STATEMENT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE OR BENEFIT OR REWARD, WITHOUT THREAT OF PUNISHMENT, AND WITHOUT COERCION,
UNLAWFUL INFLUENCE, OR UNLAWFUL INDUCEMENT.

WITNESSES:
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a person authorized by Law to
administer oaths, thls,j ‘6 day of j L(.& , 2005
at Camp Victory, Iraq APO AE 09342,

ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS A HASTHHEAP
SPECIAL AGENT

(Typed Name of Person Administering Oath)
Article 136, UCMI, (/S S

ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS {Authorily to Administer Oaths)

INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT - pAGEéoF (;AGES

U.S. Government Printing Office: 1




SWORN STATEMENT

For use of this form, see AR 130-45; the agency is O S !
LOCATION: 48" MP DET (CID)(FWD); Bldg 84; Camp Victory, #—Tﬁ_w& FILE NUMBER
27 May 05 0120-05-CID259

Baghdad, Irag APO AE 09342 Ll]
LAS
\NIZATION OR ADDRESS . ' S
319™ Military Intelligence BN, 523" Ml BDE, Camp Slayer/Victory, Baghdad, Iraq APO AE 09342

TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT UNDER OATH:

and asked to relate what %ﬁned at a checkpoint in Samarra, Iraq on

or about 27 Dec 03, involving an Iraqi national named I said I don’t know anything about
that and I’'m not even sure I was in Samarra at that time. A group of us got sent back to Balad to pick up
personal gear. Samarra is ap, imately one hour away from Balad. I can’t recall if it was December or

ck.

e the above statement?
ed it because she can type faster then me.-
jon and answer portion of this statement?

Q. What were your dates of deployment in Balad?

A. First of April through....I left sometime in early March, I believe it was. The rest of the BN left
sometime in April. ‘
Q. What year was that?
A. April 2003 through March 2004. (D

Q. Where youin any other locations besides Balad?
A. Yes

Q. Where were you?
A. We went to Tuz. Idon’t know the dates. It was Operation Blackflag, I beheve I was on the Samarra

operation which was either in late Nov or early Dec for the whole month of Dec. Then in either late Dec or

early Jan 04, I we to the FOB Paliwonda in Balad for personal gear. I did not return to Samarra. 1
stayed at the FOB. _

Q. What is FOB? ;

A. Forward Operating Base. q R

Q. When money was seized at a checkpoint, how was it transported?

HMMWYV, or how ever they could get it to the S2

Q. Was it boxed, bagged or left loose?

A. However it was found at the TCP that is how it was brought to the Pen. Ifj§ ound in a box, the box
was brought. If it was found in bags, the money would be brought in the bags

Q. What is TCP?

A. Traffic Control Point. -

Q. What is the Pen?

A. A concertina wire ing facility. Brigade policy was the detainees had to be brought to the Brigade
camp within 48 hours, '

Q. How long were detainees held in the Pen?

A. I want to say the longest we held someone was 30 days and that was the individual involved in the Balad
incident. He wasn’t a detainee, but °t leave because of the incident. Under normal circumstances the

detainees would be held 3 — 4 days.

Q. Do you recall the incident around Jan 04 involvin, d 30.3 million Iraqi dinar being seiz;m.
G STATEMENT .

PAGE 1 OF 4 PAGES

EXHIBIT INITIALS OF

ADDITIONAL PAGES MUST CONTAIN THE +EADING “STATEMI - TAKENAT__DATED _ CONTINUED.”
THE BOTTOM OF EACH ADDITIONAL PAGE MUST BEAR THE INITIALS OF THE PERSON MAKING THE STATEMENT AND BE INITIALED
AS 'PAGE__OF__PAGES.” WHEN ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE UTILIZED, THE BACK OF PAGE 1 WILL BE LINED OUT AND THE
STATEMENT WILL BE CONCLUDED ON THE REVERSE SIDE OF ANOTHER COPY OF THIS FORM,

A. It was transported with the unit. However they W the BN pen. Sometimes it was in a Bradley, a
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~STATEMENT OF WTAKEN AT CAMP V.
DATED 27 MAY 20

’ialad‘f‘
A. With the sheep man, yes.’

Q. Do you know how the money was transported to the Pen during that incident?

A. It was transported in a box. I don’t know what type of vehicle. I do know we got it as a box. I filled out the
property voucher, but he wouldn’t sign it. That is the only way we could get him into the Pen was with the
property vouchers. The actual chain of custody would begin at the Pen.

Q. Who all was involved with transporting/transferring the money?

A. Tt was either the TCP guys, the infantry guys, on their way back to their FOB’s would drop off the

individuals and property to the Pe 1SG would pick up the LOGPAC’s and would pick up detainees, if
there were any, to take to the Pen.w

Q. What was the procedure for handling seized money?
A. [f an individual was picked up as a money trafficker, they would be inprocessed, the individuals get put in

the detention facility, the property would go into the S2 shop in a cubby hole, in it’s original container. The
money bags are about 3 feet tall, similar to a mail bag.
Q. When ioney was brought in was it always counted?

A. No.
Q. Why? . oo .
A. Because we was a five man office and we didn’t have the manpower to count dinar when we were working
combat operations. If it was the big bags of mbney, it would be “I’m signing over X amount of bags, how deep,
how wide how tall” whether they were sealed bags or not. There was no way we could count that much

dinar.
Q. Did k at any of the checkpoints in Samarra?
A No. Gl

Q. Where did Fwork?

A. He worked m the detainment facility with me. I don’t think the guy ever left the FOB. He wrote the
INTSUM’s . That is an Intelligence Summary. He did mostly administrative wor

Q. Were you present when avas released from the detainment facility?
A. 1don’t know who that guy is.

Q. Do you recall money in the amount of 210,000,000.00 dinar being seized?

A. I do not remember that ey coming in. I don’t know where we would have kept it.—

Q. Did you ever hear tell a detainee his money was “burned up?”

A. No. hardly had anything to do with the detainees. He might have walked them out to
the gate. The only time he would have dealings with the detainees would be to take them to the Brigade facility

or escort them to the gate when released. An officer had to sign the detainees into the Brigade facility
Q. When a detainee was released, who released their property back to them?
A. The way it norally happened, was with the money trafficker, the money would be given back to them and

then released

Q. Who signed the property form when the detainee was released?

A. No one. In most situations, about 99.9% of the time, they were happy to get their property back and they
would leave. We didn’t of our property vouchers. It’s possible the documentation was handed over to
the unit that relieved us.w

Q. Do you kno t unit replaced your unit?

A.NoIdonot
Q. Where did work?

A. He was the C Company 1SG 1n Ishaki, Irag, which is west of Ba]ad.g

Q. Would he have been near Samarra in Nov 037

A. Yes. Ishaki is about half way between Samarra and Balad.

Q. Did you hear him or others make any statements about him taking a pistol from -at a
checkpoint? '

A. If he was taking a detainee from a checkpoint back to the detainment facility, yes he would take the pistol. I

have never heard of him walking up to.an Iraqi and just taking a pistol from him
Q. Do you recall any other incidents where allegations were made by detainees that they had money missing

from

i erty?
A. No
Q. Do iou recall ani other incidents money was missing that involved either —or

eing involved?

INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT:l PAGE 2 OF 4 PAGES.
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SXY, BAGHDAD, IRAQ

“STATEMENT OF mAKEN AT CAMP V8
DATED 27 MAY 2003 CONTINUED.”
d

m an there might have been one more besides the two we talked about. It
very well was a rumor that I heard somebody talking about. I believed it may have involved the police. Also,
the Iraqi Police pi up the other guy that claimed he was missing money, then -brought him to

me at the PEN.

Q. Did you ever hear tell | B to “never come back looking for his money,
and if he ever did come back that he would “bury him @ENMSENIEER)in the desert”.

A. No. That is like the complete opposite of what is. Heis very timid and quiet. He
hardly had any interaction with the detainees.
Q. Would he handle claims from the detainees when they lost property?

A. He might have, Because we were such a small shop we would do other jobs. It would have been him, myself

or another NCO. i

Q. Is there anybody else that worked in the facility that may have said that statement to 4 NNEG_
A. The only one that could have said that would have been possibly&but I don’t know. It
would be hard to say for sure.

Q. Did you he: make threatening or abrasive statements like that to other detainees or

soldiers?

A. I think there were a couple of times he made statements to detainees—was a very loud
person.

Q. Was he aggressive? .

A. I never saw him be aggressive. He was just loud. He would walk into a room and yell..

Q. What kind of statements would he make to the detainees?

A. Possibly something like “we’ll arrest your whole family if you don’t tell us why you have that mo: und
in your possession” or “I don’t believe !you as a fisherman would use a radio controlled IED to fish”.

Q. Did he ever threaten the det:ﬁ?

A. I can’t think of any specifics.
Q. Did you ever hear anything ounded.like threats of bodily harm to the detainees?

A. No, I don’t recall anything like that.
Q. Do you know: st name?
A

Q. Can you describe (Y
A. 6 foot or taller, Caucasian, blonde hair, might still be active duty. .
Q. If you have given any false information in this statement today, you may be charged under the UCMJ? Do

you understand this?
A. Yes. :
anything to add to this statement? .

Q. Do you have
A. They understand this incident happened over two years ago and I can’t recall exact dates or incidents.

Q. Do you have anything else to add to this statement?

A. [ find it very hard that ﬂ would be accused of threatening an Iraqi. The other enlisted
that worked WIttl} metanght me the 5 S°s and knew what they could do and what they couldn’t do. The officer’s
I can’t account for.

Q. Do you have anything else to add
A. No. ///END OF STATEMENT//,

is statement?
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TATEMENT (Continued)

AFFIDAVIT
] WVE READ OR HAD READ TO ME THIS STATEMENT WHICH BEGINS ON PAGE 1 AND ENDS ON PAGE
. .| FULLY UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE BY ME. THE STATEMENT IS TRUE. | HAVE
INITIALED AL, CORRECTIONS AND HAVE INITIALED THE BOTI'OM OF EACH PAGE CONTAINING THE STATEMENT. | HAVE MADE THIS
STATEMENT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE OR BENEFIT OR , WITHOUT THREAT OF PUNISHMENT, AND WITHOUT COERCION,
UNLAWFUL INFLUENCE, OR UNLAWFUL INDUCEME

tement)
WITNESSES:
Subscribed and swom to before me, a person authorized by Law to
administer oaths, this 27" day of May, 2005 _
at Camp Victory, Irag APO AE 09342.
ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS Oath)

SPECIAL AG

{Typed Name of Person Administering Oath)
Article 136, UCMJ

ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS : (Authority to Administsr Oaths)

INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEM PAGE 4 OF 4 PAGES

U.S. Government Printing Office: 1993 - 342-027/80494
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AGENT’S INVESTIGATION REPORT

0148-04-CID259-80211-0228-05-C1D001

CID Regulation 195-1
PAGE 1 OF 1PAGES

DETAILS
BASIS FOR INVESTIGATION: At 0900, 23 Aug 05, Sqthis office, received a
Request For Assistance (RFA) (0148-04-CID259-8021 1) (HQUSACIDC Control number 0228-05-CID001)
from the Fort Hamilton Branch Office (C equesting this office to locate, fully
identify and interview as a subject eadquarters and Headquarters

Company (HHC), 1/8" Infantry (INF) Battalion (BN), Fort Carson, CO 80913 requesting his consent to a
technical interview.///LAST ENTRY///

‘/»\

ORGANIZATION
FORT IRWIN RESIDENT AGENCY (CID)

FORT IRWIN, CA 92310
DATE EXHIBIT
23 Aug 05

OFFICIAL USE ONLY

1FEB77
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AGENT’S INVESTIGATION REPORT | "™ 1s6.05.co146

0148-04-CID259-80211

CID Regulation 195-1

DETAILS
At 1200, 29 Aug 05, SA-)ordmated this investigation with

S B

to be re-interviewed concerning the details he provided in his previous sworn statement.
T LT T T TLAST ENTRY T T T T T ]

PAGE1 OF TPAGES

ORGANIZATION

FORT IRWIN, CA 92310

FORT IRWIN RESIDENT AGENCY (CID)

DATE
29 Aug 05

EXHIBIT

|
R OFFICIAL USE ONLY

1FEB77

Exh/Encl ;
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‘ - For Official Use Only
Law Enforcement Sensitive

AGENT'S INVESTIGATION REPORT | ="

CID Regulation 195-1

0668-05-CID016

PAGE 1 OF 1 PAGES

DETAILS :

BASIS FOR INVESTIGATION: About 1500, 18 Aug 05, this office received a
Category I Investigation, Request For Assistance (RFA) from the Fort
Hamilton Branch Office (CID), Building 408, South Pershing Ave, Fort
Hamilton, NY 11252, requesting this office interview

H Headquarters and Headquarters Troop (HHT), 2"!
avalry Regiment, Fort Lewis, WA 98433 (FLWA).

About 0948, 19 Aug 05, sSA (NP interviewed () ho was

advised of his legal rights, which he did not waive. SA (b tained
major case prints and released _back to his unit. (See Non-
Waiver for details.)

About 0945, 23 Aug 05, SA -coordinated with

Trial Defense, Staff Judge Advocate, FLWA, who stated has
chosen not to give a statement concerning this investigation. /// LAST
ENTRY ///

TYPED AGENT'S NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER —‘ ORGANIZATION ’
44th MP DET CID, 6" MP Group (CID),
USACIDC, Fort Lewis, WA 98433
DATE EXHIBIT
I3 Age)d
FOR Cbg ; 1] '
1 FEB 77 ¥ Enforcement Sensitive Exh/Encl

55
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DATA REQUIRED BY THE PRI7ACY ACT 0668-05-CIDO1&

AUTHORITY: Title 10, United States Code, Section 3012{p)
PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: To provide commanders and law enforcement officials with means by whi:h informetion may be accurately identified.
ROUTINE USES: Your Social Security Number is used as an additional/alternate means of icentificali n to tacilitate filing and retrieval.
DISCLOSURE: Disclosure of your Secial Security Number is voluntary.
1. LOCATION 2. DAIE 4. FLENO.
44th MP DET (CID), Fort Lewis, WA 98433 20050819

7 8. ORGANIZATILN OR ADDRE

3rd Platoon, U Troop, 5th Squadron, 2nd Cavalry Regiment -

6. SSN L I GRADE/STATUS Fort Lowis, WA 98433

PARTI- WAIVERINON-\/AI ER CERTIFICATE

Section A. Rights

The investigatar whose name appears balow told me that helshe is with the United States Amy C :’iminal Investigation Division as a Special
Agent and v.anled 10 question me abaut the following otfensels) of which  am

" : Larceny ///

Before hejshe asked ma any questions about the offensa(s), hg

da it clear to me that | have the follawiny righ:s:
1. idonot have to answer any question or say anything.

2. Anything | say or do can be used as evidence against a cnminal ﬁalm
3 {For personnel subject oths UCMJ | have the right to 121k privately to ala , qring, and after questioniag a: 4 lo have & lawyer present with me

during questioning. This lawyer can be a civilian lawyer | arrange for a1 no expense to the Government or a militar ; fav. ;er detaile:! for me at no expense to me,
or hulh.*

Lor-
{For civilians not subject to the l/L‘M.I) I have the right to talk privately to a fawyar befare, during, and after ques:ioniny and 10 have a fawyer present with
me during questioning. | understand that this lawyer can be ons that | arrange for at my own expense, or if [ cannut at{ard a lawyer and want one, a fawyer
will be appointed for me before any quastioning begins. o

4. i 1amnow willing to discuss the offense(s] under investigation, with or without a lawyer preseat, | hiave a right to Stoy answering questions at any tims, or
speak privately with a lawyer before answering further, even if { sign the waiver below,

S. COMMENTS (Continue on reverse side)

Q: Have you been advised of your legal rights within the past 30 days” /.: /[/ _

Section B, Waiver

ot

1 understand my rights as stated above. | am now willing to discuss the offense(s) under investigation and make a statement vxthout talking to a lawyer first and without having  lawyer present with me.

WITNESSES /If available) 3. SISNATURE OF INTERVIEWEE

1a.  NAME (Type or Print)

b. ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS AND PHONE

2a.  NAME (Type or Print)

b.  ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS AND PHONE 6. 0"SANIZATIIN OF INVESTIGATOR
4411 MP DET (CID)
Fort Lewis, WA 98433

Section C. Non-waiver

1. 1 do not want to give up my rights
O twamalawyer” K 10 M0t w2t 1a be questioned ar say anything

ATTACH THIS WAIVER CERTIFICATE TG ANY SWORN STATEMENT (DA FORM .USPECTIACCUSED

DA FORM 3881, NOV 89 For OffiEmpyse IGﬁNTE ‘ USAPA 2.01
Law Enforcement Sensitive W/Enel

ASE



AGENT’S INVESTIGATION REPORT ROl NUMBER
0246-05-CID056

CID Regulation 195-1

PAGE 1 of 1 PAGE

DETAILS ’

On 6 Sep 05, this office received ssistance from Fort Hamilton Resident Agency, Fort
Hamilton, NY to interview %eadquaﬂem and Headquarters
Company (HHC), 1/8" Infantry Battalion, Fort Carson, (FCCO).
About 0900, 21 Sep 05, SA —this office advised _)f his rights, which
he waived and provided a verbal statement wherein he denied he stole any money while deployed in
Iraq. ﬂrther denied having any knowledge of the theft of —noney.

This case is closed within the files of this office and no further investigative activity is anticipated.///
LAST ENTRY///

TYPED AGENT'S NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER ORGANIZATION
48™ MP Det (CID)

Fort Carson, CO 80913
DATE EXHIBIT

21 Sep 05

ORM 94

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY -- LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE Exh/Enel




RIGHTS WARNING PROCEDURE/WAIVER C IFICATE
AUTHORITY: Title 10, United States Code, Section 3012(g)
PRINCIPLE PURPOSE: To provide commanders and law enforcement officials with means by which
information may be accurately identified.
ROUTINE USES: Your Social Security is used as an additional/alternative means of identification
to facilitate filing and retrieval.
DISCLOSURE: Disclosure of your Social Security Number is voluntary.
LOCATION: Fort Carson, CO DATE: 21 Sep 05 TIME: © 9 33 -

FILE NUMBER: 0148-04-CID259-80211
NAME (Last, First MI) SSAN: NN GRADE/ STATUS: SENEg
ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS: . 1/8" Infantry Battalion, Fort Carson, CO 80913

RIGHTS WAIVER/NON-WAIVER CERTIFICATE
The investigator whose name appears below told me that he/she is with the United States Army Criminal Investigation
Command llwial Agent and wanted to question me about the following offense(s) of which [ am
suspected/ Larceny of Private Funds; Conspiracy; False Official Statements; False Swearin
Before he/she asked me any questions about the offense(s), however, he/she made it clear to me that | have the
following rights:
I. I donot have to answer questions or say anything.
2. Anything I say or do can be used as evidence against me in a criminal trial.
3. (For personnel subject to the UCMJ) I have the right to talk privately to a lawyer before, during, and after
questioning and to have a lawyer present with me during questioning. This lawyer can be a civilian lawyer I arrange
for at no expense to the Government or a military lawyer detailed for me at no expense to me, or both.

-or- :

(For civilians not subject to the UCMJ) [ have the right to talk privately to a lawyer before, during, and after
questioning and to have a lawyer present with me during questioning. I understand that this lawyer can be one that I
arrange for at my own expense, or if I cannot afford a lawyer and want one, a lawyer will be appointed for me before
any questioning begins.

4. If 1 am now willing to discuss the offense(s) under investigation, with, or without a lawyer present, [ have the right
to stop answering questions at any time or speak privately with a lawyer before answering further, even if I sign the

‘ waiver below. :

5. COMMENTS:

erstand my rights as stated above. I am now willing to discuss the offense(s) under investigation and Make a -
ement without talking

to a lawyer first and without having a lawyer present with me.

Witness# 2

Signature of Witness

SA

48 et (CID)
Fort Carson, CO 80913
NON-WAIVER CERTIFICATE

I do not want to give up my rights: I want a lawyer: [ I do not want to be questioned or say anything: [

Signature of Interviewee:

DA Form 3881-E
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DEPARTMENT OF THE, ARMY ’
United States Army Criminal Investigation Command
48t Military Police Detachient (CID)
. Fort Carson, Colorado 80913

CICR-PD (195-6) | . ' N 21 September 2005
* MEMORANDUM FOR
D1rector United States Army Crime Records Center, Umted States Army Criminal
© Investigation Command, 6010 6th Street, Fort Belvoit, VA 22060-5585
Special Agent In Charge, Fort Hamilton Branch Office (CID), Building 408, South Pershmg
Avenue, Fort Hamilton, NY 11252
SUBJECT: Polygraph Examination Report

 INVESTIGATIVE CASE REFERENCE: 0148-04-CID259-80211-7G2

AUTHORIZATION NUMBER: 05-1591, 8 Sep 05

DATE(S) OF EXAM]NATION 21 Sep 05

LOCATION OF EXAMINATION(S): Fort Carson, CO.

Fort Carson CO 80913

OFFENSE(S): Larceny of Private Funds; Conspiracy

PURPOSE OF EXAMINATION: Criminal Irivestigation

]NVESTIGATIVE/OPERATIONAL SUMMARY: Investigation disclosed on 12.Jan 04 -
‘ Civilian, ISN: Unkn wi, Gazalya City, Baghdad, Iraq, was detained at a

, Iraq. When ¢  reportedly had 30 3 million Iraq1 Dinar
seized from him by U S. Fo
mistreated and threatened.

, Corps checkpomt and subsequen 1 PO ed to the C Company, 1/8t
ndered a statement stating]

stated he cotinted the money along w1th
. Titan Corporation, Fairfax, VA. Investigation determined the next
‘were transported during a logistics run to the Battalion Headquarters i in B
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

Attached as Exhibit . is a Polygraph Examination Report. This exhibit will be destroyed not later than three
months after the date of the Report of Investlgahon (AR 195-6, para 2- 6b) Thie original, to include related polygraph

records, is at the US Army Crime Records Certer, USACIDC, 6010 6™ Street, Foit Belvoir, VA 22060-5585.
Reproduction of this exhibit or its ¢ontents i$ pro
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| , .
indicated QI was the individual who escorted—and the money. Investigation
established there were no formal procedures in place to maintain accountability of the money, and a
short time after was turned over to the detention facility, the money was recounted.
During the recount, there was apparently only 7 to 8 million Iragi Dinar. Based on the lower
amount of money, was released from detention. _

On 14 Jul 04, Jwas interviewed concerning the missing money. QEEtated he -
assisted ' i 1n counting the money, and transported the money to the Battalion S-2. On 10
Jun 04, g -2, 1/8th Infantry Battalion, was interviewed and
stated when ; was received in Balad, he was assigned a number, logged in, and issued an
MRE and a bottle of water per their Standard Operating Procedures. —stated that within an
hour, he personally counted the money in the money-box that was received with — and it
contained only 7 to 8 million Iraqi Dinar. —stated that since that amount was below the

" amount requiring detention, that he and the Battalion S-2 tried to give —hls 7 to 8 million
Dinar back, but he refused to accept it. (lll§stated QENMENEold him several times that the
Iraqi Civil Defense Corps stole his money. Efforts to date have met with negative results in

determining who stole money.
- On 18 Jul 05/ was re-interviewed as a suspect at which time he maintained he and

, counted the 1 money upon receiving om the Iraqi Civil Defense Corps.
. ll)stated he could no longer recall how much money~ had, but 29 million Dinar
seemed correct. _—stated after the money was counted he believed it was kept in a box
| unk until the next day when escorted (o the battalion in Balad.
ktated he did not know if ﬁ company area with all the money or not, but
maintained he did not steal any of the money, and did not know who stole the money. '
agreed to undergo a polygraph examination to prove he had nothing to do with stealing the money.

INSTRUMENTATION: This examination was conducted using an Axciton computerized
polygraph instrument, SN: 4375, last calibrated on the date of the éxamination.

 OBSERVATIONS: Unusual physiolo glcal/psycholo gical reactions were not observed during thlS
examination.

EXAMINER’S CONCLUSIONS: During the pre-instrument phase,—made 1no comments -
 or statements contrary to those previously provided. .

- An analysis of the polygrams collected determined- was not being deceptive when
answering the relevant questions. .

RELEVANT QUESTIONS USED:

Series I

Q: Did you steal any of that money?

. A: No.
Q: Did you steal any of that money, thle in Iraq‘?
A: No. wi ¥

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
Attached as Exhibit is a Polygraph Examination Report. This exhibit will be destroyed not later than three
months after the date of the Report of Investigation (AR 195-6, para 2-6b). The original, to include related polygraph
records, is at the US Army Crime Records Center, USACIDC, 6010 6 Street, Fort Belvoir, VA 22060-5585.
Reproduction of this exhibit or its contents is prohibited.




j ., o
Q: Did you see anyone steal any of that money?
A: No. :

WITNESS. MONITOR OR INTERPRETER: SA—

EXAMINEE NATIVE LANGUAGE: English

LANGUAGE(S) USED DURING THE EXAMINATION: English

EXHIBITS: 4 polygrams, the polygraph consent form(s) and allied documents are on file with the
original report at the US Army Crime Records Center. : :

| ///Original Signed///

- Polygraph EXamine‘

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
Attached as Exhibit is a Polygraph Examination Report. This exhibit will be destroyed not later than three
months after the date of the Report of Investigation (AR 195-6, para 2-6b). The original, to include related polygraph
records, is at the US Army Crime Records Center, USACIDC, 6010 6™ Street, Fort Belvoir, VA 22060-5585.
Reproduction of this exhibit or its contents is pIOhlblted




CLASSIFIED - FOR OFFICIAL

DATE: 4 JUN 2004

FROM: SAC, 78TH MILITARY POLICE DET (CID) (FWD)
TO: . DIRECTOR, USACRC, USACIDC, FORT BELVOIR, VA
~  CDR, HQUSACIDC ATTN: .CIOP-ZA, FORT BELVOIR, VA
 CDR, 22"° MILITARY POLICE BATTALION (CID) (FWD)
CDR, 3D MILITARY POLICE GROUP (CID) o
CDR, 78™ MILITARY POLICE DET (CID) (FWD)
MNC-1, CHIEF OF STAFF, DETAINEE OPS
'PROVOST MARSHAL, MNC-1
- LNO CID, ‘MNC-1 (FOR FURTHER DISTRIBUTION)

SUBJECT: CID REPORT -INITIAL/SSI - 0148-04-CID259-80211
/7G2A1/5Y2E ' -

DRAFTER : SA
RELEASER: SA

1. DATES/TIMES/LOCATIONS OF OCCURRENCES:
1. 12 JAN 2004/.0001 HRS ~ 22 JAN 2004/2359 HRS;
UNKNOWN DETENTION FACILITY BALAD, IZ

2. 23 JAN 2004/ 0001 HRS - 2 FEB 2004/2359 HRS;
UNKNOWN DETENTION FACILITY, BALAD IZ

2. DATE/TIME REPORTED 3 JUN 2004, 0900 HRS

INVESTIGATED BY: SA

4. SUBJECT: 1. (UNKNOWN); (NFI) [LARCENY OF PRIVATE
FUNDS] [CRUELTY AND MALTREATMENT] -

VICTIM:
UNKNOWN ; ‘
‘ AKA:
" [CRUELTY

F[LARCENY OF PRIVATE FUNDS
D MALTREATMENT]: ' '

6. INVESTIGATIVE SUMMARY: THE INFORMATION IN THIS REPORT
IS BASED UPON AN ALLEGATION OR PRELIMINARY INVESTIGATION
AND MAY CHANGE PRIOR TO THE COMPLETION OF THE
INVESTIGATION.

THIS IS AN “OPERATION IRAQI FREEDOM” INVESTIGATION.

L N

D - FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY




@ uncLassIFED - For oFFiciaL § ONLY

THIS INVESTIGATION WAS INITIATED BASED ON A MEMORANDUM OF
TRANSMITTAL 0171-04-CID919 FROM THE 75™ MILITARY POLICE
DETACHMENT (CID) (FWD), LSA ANACONDA, BALAD, IZ WHICH
RELATED J WAS MISTREATED AND THREATENED WHILE
DETAINED AT AN UNKNOWN FACILITY IN BALAD, IZ AND HAD
30,300,000.00 IRAQI DINAR SEIZED FROM HIM AND NEVER
RETURNED

PRELIMINARY INVESTIGATION REVEALED AMERICAN FORCES DETAINED
S /D SEIZED 30,000,000 IRAQI DINAR AT A
CHECKPOINT IN BALAD, IZ, AND TRANSPORTED HIM. TO UNKNOWN
DETENTION FACILITY IN BALAD, Iz. AN RELATED HE
WAS RELEASED APPROXIMATLY TEN DAYS AFTER HIS CAPTURE AND
TOLD TO COME BACK THE FOLLOWING DAY FOR HIS MONEY. gl
SN STATED WHEN HE ATTEMPTED TO GET HIS MONEY THE -
FOLLOWING DAY—(NFI) OFFERRED HIM ONLY 4,000 OR
AN AUTOMOBILE, WHICH HE REFUSED. — WAS THEN
APPREHENDED FOR AN ADDITIONAL TEN DAYS AND THREATENED BY

G OT TO FILE A COMPLAINT.

FURTHER INVESTIGATION REVEALED —WAS STRIPPED OF
HIS CLOTHES WITH A BAYONET AND FORCED TO STAND IN THE RAIN
FOR TWELVE HOURS WHILE DETAINED BY U.S. FORCES.

)i
EFFORTS ARE. ON-GOING TO LOCATE THE DETENTION FACILITY WHERE
SN, V25 TAKEN AND LOCATE, FULLY IDENTIFY AND
INTERVIEW THE INDIVIDUALS WHO APPREHENDED HIM.

INVESTIGATION CONTINUES BY USACIDC.

7. COMMANDERS ARE REMINDED OF THE PROVISIONS OF AR 600 8-2
PERTAINING TO SUSPENSION OF FAVORABLE PERSONNEL ACTIONS AND
AR 380-67 FOR THE SUSPENSION OF SECURITY CLEARANCES OF
PERSONS UNDER INVESTIGATION.

8. CID REPORTS ARE EXEMPT FROM AUTOMATIC TERMINATION OF
PROTECTIVE MARKING IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 3, AR 25-55.

UNCLASSIFIED - FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
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DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
United States Army Criminal Investigation Command
3™ Military Police Group (CID)

Detainee Abuse Task Force
., / Baghdad, Iraq
T APO AE 09342
CIMPR-FR | | - 22 Sep 04
MEMORANDUM FOR RECORD

SUBJECT: WARNING-USACIDC Channels Only- Polygraph Infor‘matioh;_ |
P Titan Corporation, Fairfax, VA. ' ‘

| ‘71 On 14 Jul 04 _Was afforded the opportunity to undergo polygraph testlng [ 3
y agreed to undergo a polygraph test.

2. On 12 Aug 04, the undersigned coordmated with SA— polygraph
examiner, 78" MP Det CID, Baghdad, 1Z, who related the polygraph examination request was
denied twice, 23 Jul 04 and 06 Aug 04, by the Crime Records Center (CRC) due to the fact it

- was unclear from the request as to whether it had been confirmed that the money in question was
turned into JSNINE and all other inves'tigative leads and interviews hadv not been exhausted.

3. Point of contact for this memorandum is the undersigned at DSN 822-2816 or email

) 5.y mil

Distribution:
1- DIR, USACRC, Fort Belvoir, VA 22060
1- CDR, USACIDC, ATTN: CIOP-CO,

- Fort Belvoir, VA 22060"

- 1-File

LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE
FOR OFFICIAL US4 ONLY
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44™ MILITARY. POLICE DETACHMENT (CID)
22ND MILITARY POLICE BATTALION (CID)
P. 0. BOX 331009 - .
FORT LEWIS, WA 98433

REPLY TO
ATTENTION OF

CIRF-CFP(195-6) o 23 Aug 05

SUBJECT WARNING - USACIDC Channels only Polygraph Information;
U Troop, 5t Squadron, 2™ Cavalry Regiment, Fort Lewis, WA

98433,

as afforded the opportunity to undergo polygraph
) ‘fclmed the offer, stating he d1d not want to take the exculpatory

1. On 20 Jun 05,
Testing.
polygraph.

2. Point of contact for this memorandum is the under51gned COM (253) 967-3151; DSN- .

357-3151; or emarlmus army.mil.

" Spécial Agent,
DISTRIBUTION:

1 - DIR, US Army Crime Records Center, Fort Belvoir, VA 22060

1 — CDR, US Army Cnmmal Investigation Command, ATTN CIOP-CO, Fort Belvoir, VA
22060 .

1 —File
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NOTES
C4-c\D 254~ @02\ -TG

Whes-ysed-fat Inspector General
teports, dissemination 1s
prohibited except as

authorized by

AR 20- 1.

Crniminal statutes and regul ations pro-
vide penaities for unauthorized
removal or disclosure of

safeguarded

records.

OFFICIAL USE

Use as cover for This cover sheet
unclassifled documents will be removed when
exempted from public disclo= documents sre destroyed,
sure and which should not be given filed, mailed, or when proteca
general circulation. Handling and safe= ive markings are r?lovcd. By itnc!f.
guarding requirsments are in AR 940=16. thle cover sheet requires no protections
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AGENTS ACTIVITY SUMMARY Coutrol Number

195-1) 0148-04-CiD259-80211

TIME, DATE, AND AGENT

SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACITIVITY
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AGENTS ACTIVITY SUMMARY

Control Number

0148-04-CID259-80211

(CID Regulation 195-1) __

TIME, DATE, AND AGENT

SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACITIVITY
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AGENTS ACTIVITY SUMMARY CONTROL NUMBER
(CID Regulation 195-1) O48-04-cibz2s9—-Fozit -

TIME, DATE, AND AGENT

SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACITIVITY
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AGENTS ACTIVITY SUMMARY CONTROL NUMBER
(CID Regulation 195-1) QIY8-0¥-c1D259 - S04l

TIME, DATE, AND AGENT

SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACITIVITY
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AGENTS ACTIVITY SUMMARY CONTROL NUMBER
(CID Regulation 195-1)
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AGENT'S ACTIVITY SUMMARY

Contral Number 0148-04~-CID259-80211

TIME, DATE, AND AGENT

(CID Regulation 195-1)
I

SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACTIVITY
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AGENT'S ACTIVITY SGMMARY Control Number 0148-04-CID259-80211
(CID Regulation 195-1)
TIME, DATE, AND AGENT 1 SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACTIVITY

0900, 3 Jun 04

p—

HJon oY

4 duny o4

1230, 1 Jusod

/@JO/ q Jun Ov’

OGS/ /O Suact

jo JoP o4

10 iik)/\.) oY

Basis for Investigation: This investigation was initiated based on a
Memorandum of Transmittal 0171-04-CID919 from the 75" Military Police
Detachment (CID) (FWD), LSA Anaconda, Balad, IZ which related @il

‘ Jvas mistreated and threatened while detained at an
unknown facility in Balad, IZ and had 30,300,000.00 Iraqi Dinar seized from
him and never returned.

Assembled case file and drafted Initial Report

SAC RR*—':-;IO.' .
/. m/:ﬂblspdicu
2 Cnd IF

75 SA —
Casa anss.—y/\ec[)ﬁ%) 574—

Yeczved,

Y

DENEWED CASE FILE ArD DUNTED CASL LPDME

nece'mc/l Cede Cla. RFY fo Bl /]e_sw,b lobe
dohed ASAP.
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DATA REQUIRED BY PRIVACY ACT
Title 10, United States Code Section 3012 (g) ROUTINE USES: Your social security number and other personal information
’ Arc used as an additional/alternate means of identifieation
to facilitate and retrieval.

AUTHORITY:

PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: To provide commanders and Iaw enforcement officials with DISCLOSURE: Disclosure of your social securify # is voluntary
means by which information may be accurately identified.

1. Rec Code: | 2. Action Code: | 3. Date: 4.Relto Case: | 5. Control: 6.Sequence # 7. Yearz 8. Office 9.ROI# Offense:
' Subject - -CP -
10: Last Namier .0 O L2 MiddiENameioo | adelede/Rack:
ther ID Number: 19. ip:
0.Sex: | 21.Race: | 22. Ethnic: | 23. l,-lcigl}’t: 24. Weight: , Hair; . Eye Colots 127° ihizen; . Educ: Marital:
)| 5" | IY® | Bre | Do | Y5 | N ,
31.MOS: [ 32.Job Description/Location: | 33. MC: | 34. Security CIr: | 35. Physical Marks/ Tattoos: o 36. Spouse Militiry:
) Yes:[(O No:(]

37, Alias/Nicknames:  # 18.-Alias/Nicknames: - 39. Alias/Nicknames:
40. Univ Organization: 41, Unit Phone Number: Home: ... Cell/Paper:
Ho, /et Tn P 119-536 -4 549
42. Military Service: 43. Sub Unit: 4 FonICnry 45. State: 46. Country: X .

: Fert Corsen Co : Foarx

50. State: 51. Country: 52. Zip Code/APO:

48. Home Address:

MEMBERID A

56 First Name:

| 57. Middle Name: '

38. Social Security: . 59. Grade/Rank: 60. MC: 61. Unit:

64. ZIP/JAPO: 65. Phone: Wi Hm:

63. State:

S - Y RENCE
MIN SR

62. City:

Telephone: ) PCSIDEROS Date / ’hmc lntervncw START:

Date: Time:
Place of Imerview: Date / Time Interview END:

Date: Time:

Disposition:

' 'ﬁm'ﬂ@fqﬂ'lmmj\ i

76. Rccovcrcd 77. Value: 78. anurc S o Yc:rlDale Exp:

74 :,cgory
Yess[] No:[]
79. Year: S0. Make: 81. Madel: 82. Vehicle Style: 83. # of Doors: 34, Color: 83, Size:
86. V.ILN: 87. License Plate: 88. State: 89. DOD Decal Number:
NOTES: Cell phone: " DEROS:

HoR

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
i ENEQRCETENY SENSITIVE

LAST HIV TEST:




OIH8-0Y 10257 8021

) ' DATA REQUIRED BY PRIVACY ACT o
AUTHORITY: Title 10, United States Code Section 3012 (g) ROUTINE USES: Your social security number and othier persanal information
. Are used as an additional/alternate means of identification
10 facilitate and retrieval.

PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: To provide comimanders and law enforcement officials with DlSCLOSURE Disclosure of your social security # is voluntary
means by which information may be accurately identified.

4. Rel to Case: 5. Conmol: 6. Sequence # ' 7. Year: . 8.Office 9.ROI# Oﬂ'cnsE:
| Subject - _~CID _ N

1. Rec Code: 2. Action Code:

15. Other 1D Number:

20. Sex: " Race: | 22. Ethnic: | 23. Height: | 24. Weight: X 1
M 43 20 13

31.MOS: | 32.Job Description/Location: | 33. MC: | 34.Sccurity Cir: | 35. Physical Markg/ Tattoos: 36. Spouse Military

W R Yes:[J No:[J

37. Alias/MNicknames: 38. Alias/Nicknames: 39. Alias/Nicknames:

40. Unit Organization: 41. Unit Phone Number: Home: Celi/Pager:

C, ¥ avE 1 M -s5k- £xSS

42. Military Service: - 43. Sub Unut: 44, Fort/City: ) 45. State: 46. Country: 47. Zip Cade/APO:

Carsen Co Fasi2
48. Home Address: 50. Siate: 51. Couniry 52. Zip Code/APO:

RIDAT/ NN

56. First Name:

33, JUV: 55. Last Name:

58. Social Secunity: . 59. Grade/Rank: 60. MC: 61, Unit:

64. ZIPIAPO: 65. Phone: Wk: Hm:

63. State:

F RO KNS
- 68. Olfcnse Codc [ 69. UFC: 70. Offénse Code: 1 72 Oﬂ'cnsc Code:
. i "“/'\“)ull }:l—- R ?AT", .

i D:\lc "Tlme Inlcrvucu START '

PCS/DEROQS:
Date: Time:
Place of Interview: Date " Time Interview END:
Date: Time:

Disposition:

ROEERINVVEHIGTE DA DT

74 C utory: [ . vd: 77. Value: 78. Insurer: Policy: . Year/Dare Exp
Yes:[] No:{J

79. Year: $0. Make: 81. Modek: 82. Vehicle Style: 83. ¥ of Doors: 84. Color: 85. Size:

86. V.LN: 87. License Plate. 88. State: 89. DOD Decal Number:

NOTES: Cell phone: DEROS:

HoR

LAST HIV TEST:

Focl &




AUTHORITY:

Title 10, United States Code Section 3012 (g)

Vﬁ%mwn
DATA REQUIRED BY PRIVACY ACT

OMg-04 102578024

ROUTINE USES: Yaur social security number and other personal information

means by which information may be accurately identified.

4. Rel to Case:
Subject

[ 5. Control:

6. Sequence ¥

Are used as an additional/aternate means of identification

to facilitate and retrieval.

PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: To provide commanders and law enforcement officials with  DISCLOSURE: Disclosure af your social security # is voluntary
1. Ree Code: i

7. Ycar:-

31. MOS:

TEEY

32, Job Descnpuon/Location:

15. Other ID Number:

2. Ethnic:

23. Height:
A

24, Weight
3o

8. Office 9.ROI#

_ Offense:

33.MC: | 34, Security Clr: | 35. Physical Marks/ Tattoos: 36. Spouse Military:
Yes:(] No:(J
37. Alias/Nicknames: 38. Alias/Nicknames: 19. Alias/Nicknames:
40. Univ Orgamzauon 41. Unit Phone Number: Home: Cell/Pager:
c, v awr Y- 59b-6355
42. Military Service: 43. Sub Unit: 44. For/City: 45. State: 46. Country: 47. Zip Code/APO:
Carsen Co o 12
48. Home Address: 49. City 50. State: §1. Country:

58. Social Secunty:

62. City:

59. Grade/Rank:

56. First Name:

60. MC:

52. Zip Code/APO:

[ 57.Middle Name:

61. Unit:

64, ZIP/APO:

65. Phone:

Wk:

Telcphon:
Place of Interview:

Disposition:

T o AN IR AT
: PCS/DEROS:

Date:

D:m: /Time Interview START:

Date:

Date / Time Interview END:

76 Rccovcrcd -

77 Valuc 78 lnsurcr i: T Year/Date Exp:
Yes:[[] Ne:(J ) !
79. Year: 30. Make: 81. Model: 82. Vehicle Style: 83. # of Doors: 84. Color: 83. Size:
86. V.LN: 87. License Plate: 88. State: 89. DOD Decal Number:
NOTES: Cell phone: DEROS:

HOR

LAST HIV TEST:

FOR &3
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UIC: WAKBTO Active

W TOFC) Duty:Yes
AKI End.Date:

Beg.Date:02-04-2001 (Current) -

Svec/Agcy: Army
Category: Active duty S
Pay Plan:Comm Officer Grade-

—

O148-0Y-CI0R5F- go2t(
Page 2 of 2

”Releasable (A)

0008 IN BN 01 HHC MECH
FT CARSON
CO 80913-0001

Home Address:

Telephone!

Dependents were not found.

https://www.dmdc.osd.mil/dpdri/owa/dpdri.p

_deids.prc_Selectbox

8/16/2004

Lﬁ.}




ONB-0v-L.10255-602(

. Report Page 1 of 2
This data is subject to the Privacy Act of 1974: More Information
DEIDS Report
<|ID [[Last Name First Middle Birth Date FOIA
Personnel data was not found. for the SSN:

|Releasable (A)

Active 0008 IN BN 01 HHC MECH
FT CARSON
CO 80913-0001

UIC: WAKBTO
(WAKBTOFC) Duty:Yes

Beg.Date:12-18-1999 End.Date:

(Current)
Svc/Agey: Army
Category: Active duty

Pay Plan:Comm Officer Grade-

Dependents:
4

Home Address:

Telephone I

Last Name First Middle Birth Date Association

Home Address: .« 7

States
Telephone

Home Addressg: = .

tates
Telephone

Home SS:

https://www.dmdc.osd.mil/dpdri/owa/dadri.pkg_deids.prc_Selectbox _ 8/16/2004
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DATA REQUIRED BY PRIVACY ACT
AUTHORITY: Title 10, United States Code Section 3012 (g) ROUTINE USES: Your social security number and other personal information
. Are used as an additional/alternaie means of identification

to facilitate and remieval.

PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: To provide commanders and law enforcement officials with  DISCLOSURE: Disclosure of your social security # is voluntary
means by which information may be accurately identified.

6. Sequence # 7. Year; 8. Office 9. ROt # Offense:

4. Rel o Case: 5. Contral:

2. Action Code:
Subject ] ) 2 B 5§:lD. ;

1. Rec Code:

15. Other ID Number:

Ethnic: | 23. Height: | 24. g Marital:
i ]
; 7 LS5 o
31 MOS; 32 Jab Description/Location: | 33.MC: | 34. Security CIF: | 35. Phvsical Marks/ Tattods: 36. Spouse Military:
Yes:[[] No:[J
37. AliasiNicknames: 38. Alias/Nicknames: 39. Alias/Nicknames:
40. Univ Orgamzauon 41. Unit Phone Number: Homne: ___Cell/Pager:
C Co gin jyE \ 119-52L-63 51
32, Military Sérvice: 43. Sub Unit: 43. ForuCity: 45. State: 46. Country:
FY Carsen Cca
48. Home Address: 46. City: S0. State: 51. Country: 52. Zip Code/APQ:

AT

35. Last Name: 56 Flrsl Name: 1 57. Middle Name:

58. Social Security: 59. Grade/Rank: 60. MC: 61. Unit:

62. City:

65. Phone: Wk:

§4. ZIP/APO:

JOKEENSH

-' 70. Offense Code: 2L URC: T 72 Offense Code: '

VINSTR AT D AN

Telephone - | pCs: DEROb Date Time lnlcrvncw START:
Date: Time:
Place of Interview: Daie - Time Interview END:
: ’ Date: Time:

Dispasition:

YearID:m: Exp:

Policy:

74 Category: 76. Rccovered. 77. \mluc 78 Insurer:

Yes:[J No:(J !
79 Year: , SU. Muke. §i. Modei: 82. Vehicle Style: 83. # ol Doors: TSJ. Color: BS. Size:
86. V.ILN: 87. License Plate: 88. State: —I 89. DOD Decal Number:
NOTES: Cell phone: DEROS:

HOR

OFFICIAL uSt

WT SENSITIVE

LAST HIV TEST:
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- Report

OMB-0Y 410 253550 11

DEIDS Report
«[iID _|LastName |FirstMiddle |BirthDate  |FOIA
_ Releasable (A)
" |uTC: WIB6AA Active USA ELE THE JOINT STAFF
(W1B6AADF) Duty: Yes WASHINGTON
End.Date: [[DC 20318-0001

Beg.Date:05-23-1981 (Current)

Svc/Agcy: Army
Category: Active duty

Home Address:

epnone

Pay Plan:Comm
Birth Date

Grad )
|_|Officer i e-
? ependents: |y .t Name  |First Middle ‘Association

U

Home Address:

Telephone:

y &

Home Address:

N T -

[Home Address:.

Telephone:

ek

id=264758656&p_dep=1&p

TR S N

w 9122/2004

e




DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION COMMAND
75" MILITARY POLICE DETACHMENT (CID)
LSA ANACONDA, BALAD, IRAQ
© APO AE 09391

CIRC-WBE 7 Jul 04

MEMORANDUM FOR Special Agent In Charge, 78™ Military Police Detachment (CIDYFWD),

BIAP, Iraq APO AE 09342

SUBJECT: 3D Information Report 0184-04-CID919

‘1. Reference your Request for Assistance, 0148-04-CID259-80211, received by this office on 10

Jun 04,

2. Requested Actions have been completed as outlined in the attached enclosures. The results of

the investigation conducted by this office are recorded in the AIRs of SA L PWRY
This investigation is being closed in the files of this office as no further investigative

activity 1s anticipated.

3. Administrative data:

a. Investigative Manhours: 4 .
b. Administrative Hours: 1 .

4. Point of contact (POC), this office is SA EGEGGGG_G_— -t

G - -y -nil, or DNVT (302) 550-2525

CwW2, MP
Special Agent-In-Charge
Encls (3)
1. AIR of SA alun 04
2. AIR of SA , 7 Jul 04

3. 1-8 Detainee Log F-mail, 6 Jul 04

437



DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
48" MILITARY POLICE DETACHMENT (CID)
6™ MILITARY POLICE GROUP (CID)
UNITED STATES ARMY CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION COMMAND
; /0 8525 SPECKER AVENUE, BUILDING 1816
N 4 FORT CARSON, CO 80913-4203

CIMPS-DH ' 17 June 2004
MEMORA{J\IDUM FOR Special Agent in Charge, 78" Military Police Detachment (CID)

(FWD), 3™ Military Police Group, Baghdad, Iraq APO AE 09342

SUBJECT: 2nd Information Report (0243-04-CID056)

1. Reference is made to your Request for Assistance (0148-04-CID295-80211) received
by this office on 15 Jun 04.

2. Your request has been completed and no further investigative activity is anticipated by
this office.

3. Manhours:
Investigative: 6
Administrative: 1
Travel: 0

4. No .0015 funds were expended or Privacy Act Disclosure made.

'5. Point of Contact at this office is SA QISR 719) 524-1086, DSN: 883-
1086, email carson.army.mil or cid056@carson.army.mil. '

4 Encl
1-AIR of S

_ 16 Jun Eﬁ
tatement of

2-Swom S

3-Copy of 15-6 Investigation
4-CiD Form 44 o_

SMr -
Special Agent in Charge




AGENT’S INVESTIGATION REPORT N s 0ectpest

CID Regulation 195-1

PAGE 1 OF 1 PAGE

DETAILS

On 15 Jun 04, this office received a Category I Investigation Request for Assistance (RFA) from the 78th
Military Police Detachment (CID) (FWD), 3rd Military Police Group, Baghdad, Iraq APO AE 09342, which is
investigating the Larceny of Private Funds and Cruelty and Maltreatment of.
~ _ N I I The RFA requests this office obtain any records
maintained by the unit in regards to the detention facility pertaining to the detention of (NN to
include interrogation reports, which pertain to a listing of guards on duty during the time frame
of the incident, to include unit of ass:gnment a listing of translators who worked at the confinement facility
during the time frame of the incident; the seizure or custody documents pertaining to the money taken to include
disposition documents; and medical recofds which pertain to SN NINENERA so request your office locate,
fully identify, and interview FI) and (MY (NF1), both of C Co, 1/8th INF, Fort
Carson, CO 80913 (FCC), in reference to their knowledge of the incident. The RFA also requests this office
conduct canvass interviews of individuals, who were present at the detention facility during the time frame of
the incident, to determine if they have any pertinent information related to this investigation. The RFA

requests this office to locate, fully identify, and conduct a subject interview of ] C Co,
1/8th INF, FCC, in reference to the detention and threats made to _ v '
IAbout 1130, 15 Jun 04, SA , BN S1, {/8th

INF, FCC, who related ‘ N _ ) had reported to Fort Huachuca, AZ on
11 Jun 04. i \-

f\bout 1140, 15 Jun 04, SA—coordmated with ’ BN X0, 1/8th INF,
FCC, who related (USRI will be in 2 meeting until 1400, 15 Jun 04, and

(correct spelling) is in a staff meeting, and then will be departmg for Fort Hood

ITX, and will be out of the area until 21 Jun 04. (EENEGEGNGG:so relaicd QUENNN] Bricade Surgeon,

3rd BCT, was appointed the 15-6 Investigating Officer for their investigation regardirig the incident.

About 1430, 15 Jun 04, SA GEE interviewed QRETIENGENENEENENENNE C Co, 1/8" INF, FCC,

who provided a sworn statement detailing the Iraqi individual was detained by the Iraqi Civil Defense Corps
check point with over 30,000,000.00 Iragi Dinar, and then was transferred to Battalion Headquarters the next
day. (See Sworn Statement for details.)

About 1430, 16 Jun 04, SAGEEEER coordinated with(ITGNGENGNNN B:izade Surgeon, 3% BCT,

FCC, who emailed a copy of the 15-6 investigation regarding this incident.
IR I L AST ENTRY T T T L o

I

TYPED AGENT'S NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER ORGANIZATION
48th MP Det (CID), 6 MP Group (CID). USACIDC

Fort Carson, CO 80913

SIGNATURE S ' DATE — TEXHIBIT
16 Jun 04 L
CID FORM 94 L USE ONLY
{ FEB 77

SENSITIVE

139



A p g S s

SWORN STATEMENT
FILENUMBER : 0243-04-CID056
LOCATION : BLDG 1816, Fort Carson, CO 80913
DATE TIME:

:15Jun04
NAME ;

SSAN : — Grade/Status:-
ORG/ADDRESS : C Co, 1/8th INF, Fort Carson, CO 80913

hwant to make the following statement under oath:

An Iraqi individual was detained at the nearby Iragi Civil Defense Corps check-point with
approximately $30 million Iraqi dinar. This was over the 25 million dinar limit where individuals
had to explain the source of their money. The Iragi was brought to my Company Headquarters on
Highway One (currently the local ICDC headquarters), as per SOP, at about 1900 hours. He
attemnpted to justify the money by showing us a two-month old reciept for $16 million dinar
written in Arabic thinking we could not read it. When the individual was confronted by the age
and amount of the receipt he refused to talk to us further. He was detained at my headquarters
overnight with the money, and both were sent to Battalion Headquarters the following day with
the 1SG’s daily logistics patrol and the standard detainee paperwork. (2 sworn statements, and
the coalition detainee form) This event was never brought to my attention for the remainder of
my tour in Iraq. Upon return to the U.S. on 18 March 2004, (three months later), I was told that
there was an investigation regarding larceny and detainee abuse. | have no knowledge of there
being any issue with the above events until the week of 7 June when I was called by CID.

Q: SAh {

Q: Bid you type the above narrative?

A: Yes. '

Q: When was the Iraqi individual detained at Battalion Headquarters?

A: I would guess around late Jan early Feb 2004.

Q: Do you remember the individual’s name?

A: No.

Q: Do you know of (N MM -volvement in this matter?

A: He was Battalion S2, and was in charge of the detainees. But I do not know any specifics
regarding (NN 2<tions towards the Iragi individual.

Q: Do you know were the paperwork regarding the Iraqi individual are kept.
A If the paperwork still exists, it would be kept at Battalion HQ in Balad, Iraq.
Q: Do you have anything else to add to your statement?

A: No.////End of Statement////

INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT: Page 10l2 Pages

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

LAW ENFO ENT SENSITIVE EX H l B IT




Oleg-ag-d75q~ Forl

Case No. 0243-04-CID056

“Statcmem'o-(cn on 15 Juni 04, at Fort Carson, CO, Continued:”

AFFIDAVIT

1 —HAVE OR HAD READ TO ME THIS STATEMENT WHICH BEGINS ON PAGE 1
AND ENDS ON PAGE 2. 1 FULLY UNDERSTOOD THE CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE
BY ME. THE STATEMENT IS TRUE. I HAVE INITIALED ALL CORRECTIONS AND HAVE INITIALED
THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE CONTAINING THE STATEMENT. 1 HAVE MADE THIS STATEMENT
FREELY WITHOUT HOPE OF BENEFIT OR REWARD, WITHOUT THREAT OF PUNISHMENT, WITHOUT

COERCION, UNLAWFUL INFLUENCE, OR UNLAWFUL INDUCEMENT.

WITNESSES: (Signature of @erson Making Statement}

Subscribed and swomn to before me, a person authorized by law
to administer oaths, this | 5th day of Jun 2004
at Fort Carson, CO 80913,

ORGANIZATION AND ADDRESS (Signature of Gerson Adimiristering Oath)

Special Apent
(Typed Name of Person Adm

(Authority to Administer Oath) A

INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT: Page 2 of 2 Pages

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

ol




CID FORM 66
1. DATE 2, TIME RECEIVED 7. CASE NUMBER
0900
3 Jun 03 0148-04-CID259-80211
3. OFFENSE 8. ASSIGNED TO__

Aggravated Aséault [Cruelty and Maitreatment/Larceny/Dereliction of
Duty

4, SUBJECT 9. TYPE OF ACTION
: GC
Unknown
5. . EET)
_ D - DATE OF REPORTS
CAPTURE: 12 JAN 20 e
L 1Z; 1Z AKA:
- ‘ TYPE SUSPENSE | cCOMP
6. CASE DESCRIPTION INI/SSI 28 Jul 04 LITUH e L’
MP's reported ould have been abused before 3= (N {T3uroYy |\ Sie
arriving to BCCF and had 30.3 million iraqi Dinar stolen. [¥X = 'Ju L v
$nC \SIut STy |
11. OTHER ACTION 12. CID FUNDS
' - COL . £nc 23Xl [Tyl
ACTION RQ P DATE AMOUNT SAC e
eShed| T [/ Auoy
S5 C - ! ll SL7&0L|




A CID FoRM 66 TR 1
i i e R e R e S U I
1. DATE I 2. TIME RECEIVED
JES N NN o < S S o 17 S
3. OFFENSE -
I _C[qe/z‘y_ and _Msd dadmon ,Zé‘:fs sfz\;/ _____________
4. SUBJECT
e m - (_)D.Kna‘!t\. —————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
5. VICTIM

= e = e = e e e — m em . - - —

5. CASE DESCRIPTION
a.”uaa) he was mis eakd !’\/ Cocti fon

| Forces
i i1 OTHER ACTION | 12 cif FUNDS
T G | e w4 | eADG |~
| CRIMINAL INFO | | | |
|avmmcgcusﬂ||| """"""""""
e A A A
| R | |
. SN V. S S SN, AU S
b
b el ot b
DR foadwes |_—T — I | . N
[ R R Gron e 800
i oL = 17 L S SN U AR I




) | | ) |
v v ‘ ” ' Page 1 of |

Old8-0u CI0a57-go24/

From [ EIWG us.2rmy.mi b

Sent Thursday, August 12, 2004 9:15 pm |

" .. S . rv.mi>
S | _ ,
Bec

Subject Fwd: POLYGRAPH DISAPPROVAL OF —

Will forward the requests under seperate email. The disapproval for the second

request is the same number, 04-1295, dated 06 Aug 04, provided voco by CRC.
Call or email if you need anything else.

US Army CID

Abu Ghruyeb Prison, Irag
APO AE 09342

DMVT 550-2076

o

UNCLAS
SUBJECT: POLYGRAPH DISAPPROVAL 04-1295

REF YOUR MSG 22 JUL 04, SUBJ AS ABOVE, THE EXAM O IS NOT REPEAT NOT

AUTHORIZED, THIS DATE 23 JUL 04. NO RECORD OF PRIOR CRIMINALITY CONTAINED ON FILE
AT CRC.

*#++]T IS UNCLEAR FROM THIS REQUEST AS TO WHETHER IT HAS BEEN CONFIRMED THAT THE
MONEY IN QUESTION WAS TURNED INT: THE INITIAL REPORT FOR THIS )
INVESTIGATION IDENTIFIES A AS POTENTIALLY HAVING SIGNIFICANT
INFORMATION REGARDING THIS INCIDENT. THE DIFFICULTY INVESTIGATING A 6 MONTH OLD
ALLEGED OFFENSE IN WHICH MANY WITNESSES/SUSPECTS MAY HAVE ROTATED IS

RECOGNIZED. PLEASE ADVISE OF THE ATTEMPTS TO LOCATE AND INTERVIEW THESE
PERSONNEL AND WHY IS SUSPECTED OF THE THEFT ****

/ISIGNED//

DIRECTOR, CRC

https://webmail.us.army.mil/frame.html?rtfPossible=true&lang=en 9/22/2004




Page I of 1
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From e us.army . mil 3

Sent Thursday, August 12, 2004 9:11 pm
To G us.army.mil" <SSy us.army. mil>
Cc ' |
Bec

Subject Fwd: POLYGRAPH DISAPPROVAL OF (SN
Will forward the requests under seperate email. The disapproval for the second

request is the same number, 04-1295, dated 06 Aug 04, provided voco by CRC.
Call or email if you need anything eise.

CW. Gy
Polygraph Examiner
US Army CID

Abu Ghruyeb Prison, Iraq
APO AE 09342

DMVT 550-2076

UNCLAS L
SUBJECT: POLYGRAPH DISAPPROVAL 04-1295

REF YOUR MSG 22 JUL 04, SUBJ AS ABOVE, THE EXAM OF ('S NOT REPEAT NOT
AUTHORIZED, THIS DATE 23 JUL 04. NO RECORD OF PRIOR CRIMINALITY CONTAINED ON FILE
AT CRC.

++x*+T S UNCLEAR FROM THIS REQUEST AS TO WHETHER IT HAS BEEN CONFIRMED THAT THE
MONEY IN QUESTION WAS TURNED INT THE INITIAL REPORT FOR THIS
INVESTIGATION IDENTIFIES A AS POTENTIALLY HAVING SIGNIFICANT
INFORMATION REGARDING THIS INCIDENT. THE DIFFICULTY INVESTIGATING A 6 MONTH OLD
ALLEGED OFFENSE IN WHICH MANY WITNESSES/SUSPECTS MAY HAVE ROTATED IS
RECOGNIZED. PLEASE ADVISE OF THE ATTEMPTS TO LOCATE AND INTERVIEW THESE
PERSONNEL AND WHY-IS SUSPECTED OF THE THEFT.****

//SIGNED//

DIRECTOR, CRC

https://webmail.us.army.mijrarg.h ossible=true&lang=en 9/22/2004
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From SESEEEEER s.army.mil >
Sent Tuesday, September 21, 2004 10:40 pm

Cc
Bcc
Subject Re: Looking fo a 15-6 investigation

The 15-6 was an informal 15-6 directed by then CG of 4ID Mc-through
then Commander, 3BCT, 41D COL S

I completed the investigation and forwarded the results to my chain of command.
I also forwarded a copy to our local CID office upoen their request.
I was centacted yesterday by CID here at FT Carson re: this issue.

! let thém know that they already have a copy of the investigation and that there
is no further data I can offer them.
You should be able to get a copy of the investigation from them.
Let me know if I can be of further assistance.

41D, 3BCT SURGEON
719-338-0322

----- Original Message -----

From : (NG Us.army.mil

Date: Sunday, September 19, 2004 11:36 pm
Subject: Looking fo a 15-6 investigation

> v R

> I am Special Agent (ISR with the U.S. Army Criminal

> Investigation Division (CID) in Baghdad, Iraq. I am conducting an
> investigation which you may have conducted a 15-6 on. The

> investigation concerns GPwho reported the 1-8 IN personnel
> stole some funds and allegedly offered him a bribe in leu of the

> funds.

> I was wondering if your office could scan a copy of the 15-6 and

> email it to me.

> I currently have an incomplete copy of the 15-6.

>

> Thank you for your assistance,

>

> v/r

https://webmail.us.army .mil/frame. html?rtfPossible=true&lang=en 9/22/2004
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> 78th MP Det CID

> Detainee Abuse Task Force
> Camp Victory, Iraq

> DSN 822-2816

>
>
>
Sy
<
Ksible=true&lang=en 9/22/2004
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From A Fort Carson/48th MP Det"

J@CARSON.ARMY.MIL>
Sent Tuesday, September 21, 2004 10:32 pm
To GRS s army. mil
Cc
Bcc

Subject RE: RE: CAT I ROI Missing 15-6 Investigation from info report 024 3-04
-CID056 (0 148-04-CID259-80211)

- coL (R /=5 the former 3rd BCT Commander. He is currently the
Director, 15, Office of the Joint Chiefs of Staff, Washington, D.C. He was
also interviewed by this office regarding a separate matter. It was very
political to schedule an interview.

Good luck

ASST SPECIAL AGENT IN CHARGE
48TH MP DETACHMENT (CID) (CASE)
6525 SPECKER AVE, BUILDING 1816
FORT CARSON, CO 80913-4263
OFC: (719) 526-0549
CEL: (719) 492-4990
FAX: (719) 526-4258
DSN: 691-XXXX

----- Original Message-----

From : GNP @ us.army.mi [ @ us.army. mil]
Sent: Tuesday, September 21, 2004 7:12 AM

To: GEENNGNENENE SA Fort Carson/48th MP Det

Subject: Re: RE: CAT I ROI Missing 15-6 Investigation from info report
0243-04 -CID056 (0 148-04-CID259-80211)

Thank you for the help. Who was the 3rd BCT Commander?

s R

Original Message -----
From:

_ I SA Fort Carson/48th MP Det"

_ , @CARSON.ARMY.MIL>

Date: Monday, September 20, 2004 10:28 pm

Subject: RE: CAT I ROI Missing 15-6 Investigation from info report 0243-04
-CID056 (0 148-04-CID259-80211)

https://webmail.us.army.mil/frame.html?rtfPossible=true&lang=en 9/22/2004
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> S

>

> This morning we were able to confirm a formal 15-6 investigation
> was not

> conducted per guidance of 3rd BCT Commander, An informai 15-6
> investigationwas conducted which was documented on a summary cover
> sheet containing 4 -

> enclosures. The summary and enclosures were forwarded to your
> office via US

> Mail on 29 Jul 04. No other documents are available that was not
> sent to

> your office previously.

>

> Hope this clears the issues.
>

> Mr g

> ) .

- o>

> ASST SPECIAL AGENT IN CHARGE

> 48TH MP DETACHMENT (CID) (CASE)
> 6525 SPECKER AVE, BUILDING 1816
> FORT CARSON, CO 80913-4263

> OFC: (719) 526-0549

> CEL: (719) 492-4990

> FAX: (719) 526-4258

> DSN: 691-XXXX S
2 )

>

> mene Original Message-----

> From: @us.army.mil
> Sent: Tuesday, September 14, 2004 2:35 AM

> To: N SA Fort Carson/48th MP Det

> Subject: CAT I ROI Missing 15-6 Investigation from info report
> 0243-04-CID056 (0 148-04-CID259-80211)

> Importance: High

>

> I was wondering if you had obtained a copy of the 15-6

> investigation?

>

> Thanks .

> SA—

>

@us.army.mil]

9/22/2004
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From i) SA Fort Carson/48th MP Det"”

Py _ARSON.ARMY.MIL>
Sent Monday, September 20, 2004 10:28 pm
To R @ us.army. mil
Cc o "
Bee :
Subject RE: CAT I ROI Missing 15-6 Investigation from info report 0243-04 -
CID056 (0 148-04-CID259-80211)

sA .

This morning we were able to confirm a formal 15-6 investigation was not
conducted per guidance of 3rd BCT Commander. An informal 15-6 investigation
was conducted which was documented on a summary cover sheet containing 4
enclosures. The summary and enclosures were forwarded to your office via US

Mail on 29 Jul 04. No other documents are available that was not sent to
your office previously.

Hope this clears the issues.

Mr—

ASST SPECIAL AGENT IN C!ARGE ‘

48TH MP DETACHMENT (CID) (CASE)
6525 SPECKER AVE, BUILDING 1816
FORT CARSON, CO 80913-4263

OFC: (719) 526-0549

CEL: (719) 492-4990

FAX: (719) 526-4258

DSN: 691-XXXX

_____ Original Message

From _@us.army.mi*@us.army.mil]
Sent: Tuesday, September 14, 2004 2:35 A

To: GRS A Fort Carson/48th MP Det
Subject: CAT 1 ROI Missing 15-6 Investigation from info report
0243-04-CID056 (0 148-04-CID259-80211)

Importance: High

I was wondering if you had obtained a copy of the 15-6 investigation?

Thanks,

https://webmail.us.army.mil/frame.html?rtfPossib1e=true&lang=en 9/21/2004
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From P SA Fort Carson/48th MP Det” >

JOCARSON.ARMY.MIL>
m;,er 19, 2004 1:02 am

Sent ¢
To
Ce

Bec

Subject RE: RE: CAT I ROI Mlssmg 15-6 Investigatuon from info report 024 3-04
-CID056 (0148-04-CID259-80211)

We are still trying to locate the original 15-6. Apparently, a formal 15-6
was not prepared. The word document and the email letter was the just of
the report. Same information submitted in the information report. Qnce
determined, I will let you know.

M

Original Message

From P Cus.army.mil

To: NN SA Fort Carson/48th MP Det

Sent: 9/16/2004 11:52 PM

Subject: Re: RE: CAT I ROI Missing 15-6 Investigation from info report
0243-04 -CID056 (0148-04-CID259- 80211)

Importance: High

o

Sorry to bother you again but have you received and further information
about the 15-6 investigation? or can you put me in contact with the
agent that it has been assigned to?

Thank you,
AN

----- Original Message -----

From: A Fort Carson/48th MP Det"
@CARSON.ARMY.MIL>

Date: Tuesday, September 14, 2004 6:27 pm

Subject: RE: CAT I ROI Missing 15-6 Investigation from info report

0243-04 -CID056 (0 148-04-CID259-80211)

> I passed the information to the duty agent and the SAC the last
> time we

> spoke. I haven't seen it since. I will check on it today.
>

https://webmail.us.army.mil/frame.html?rtfPossible=true&lang=en 9/20/2004
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> ASST SPECIAL AGENT IN CHARGE

> 48TH MP DETACHMENT (CID) (CASE)

> 6525 SPECKER AVE, BUILDING 1816

> FORT CARSON, CO 80913-4263

> OFC: (719) 526-0549

> CEL: (719) 492-4990

> FAX: (719) 526-4258

> DSN: 691-XXXX

>

> ----- iginal | ©-=---

> From us.army.milqEENRNENG us.army. mil]
> Sent: Tuesday, September 14, 2004 2:35 AM

> To A Fort Carson/48th MP Det
> Subject: CAT I ROI Missing 15-6 Investigation from info report
> 0243-04-CID056 (0 148-04-CID259-80211)

> Importance: High

> _

> I was wondering if you had obtained a copy of the 15-6
> investigation?

>

> Thanks,

> SA

>

hio Me&lang=en 9/20/2004

https://webmail.us.army.mi
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DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION COMMAND
75" MILITARY POLICE DETACHMENT (CID)
LSA ANACONDA, BALAD, IRAQ
APO AE 09391

CIRC-WBE 7 Jul 04
MEMORANDUM FOR Special Agent In Charge, 78™ Military Police Detachment (CID)(FWD),
BIAP, Iraq APO AE 09342

SUBJECT: 3D Information Report 0184-04-CID919

1. Reference your Request for Assistance, 0148-04-CID259-80211, received by this office on 10
Jun 04.

2. Requested Actions have been completed as outlined in the attached enclosures. The results of
the investigation conducted by this office are recorded in the AIRs of SA —nd SA

is investigation is being closed in the files of this office as no further investigative
activity is anticipated.

3. Administrative data:

P

a. Investigative Manhours: 4
b. Administrative Hours: 1

- 4. Point of contact (POC), this office is SA (I ENGGGEGGGNP =
us.army.mil, or DNVT (302) 550-2525

CW2,MP

Special Agent-In-Charge
Encls (3)
1. AIR of SA; 10 Jun 04
2. AIRof SA , 7 Jul 04

3. 1-8 Detainee Log E-mail, 6 Jul 04

754



DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
48" MILITARY POLICE DETACHMENT (CID)
6™ MILITARY POLICE GROUP (CID)
UNITED STATES ARMY CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION COMMAND
% / 6525 SPECKER AVENUE, BUILDING 1816
Rt FORT CARSON, CO 80913-4203

CIMPS-DH 16 June 2004

MEMORAJ\IDUM FOR Special Agent in Charge, 78" Military Police Detachment (CID)
(FWD), 3™ Military Police Group, Baghdad, iraq APO AE 09342

SUBJECT: 2nd Information Report (0243-04-CI1D056)

1. Reference is made to your Reguest for Assistance (0148-04-CID295-80211) received
by this office on 15 Jun 04,

2. Your request has been completed and no further investigative activity is anticipated by
this office. '

3. Manhours:
Investigative: 6
Administrative: 1
Travel: 0

4. No .0015 funds were expended or Privacy Act Disclosure made.
5. Point of Contact at this office is SAm (719) 524-1086, DSN: 883-
1086, emai i carson.army.mi or cid056@carson.army.mil. .

5

4 Encl :
1-AIR of SAGENEER, 16 Jun 04 3,MP
2.Swom Statement of QNS Special Agent in Charge

3-Copy of 15-6 Investigation
4-CID Form 44 oh

@ RECYCLED PAPER

1S5
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DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
48" MILITARY POLICE DETACHMENT (CID)
6™ MILITARY POLICE GROUP (CID)
UNITED STATES ARMY CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION COMMAND
6525 SPECKER AVENUE, BUILDING 1816
FORT CARSON, CO 80913-4203

CIMPS-DH 29 July 2004

MEMO rJ\IDUM FOR Special Agent in Charge, 78" Military Police Detachment (CID)
(FWD), 3" Military Police Group, Baghdad, Iraq APO AE 09342

SUBJECT: 4th Information Report (0243-04-CID056)
1. Reference is made to your Request for Assistance (0148-04-C1D295-80211) received
by this office on 30 Jun 04.

2. Your request has been completed and no further investigative activity is anticipated by
this office.

3. Manhours:
Investigative: 6
Administrative: 1
Travel: 0

4. No .0015 funds were expended or Privacy Act Disclosure made.

5. Point of Contact at this office is SA (719) 524-1086, DSN: 883—
1086, emallmcarson amy.mil or cid056@carson.army.mil. kS

5 Endl

1-AIR of SAGENEN9 J
2-Sworn Statement of
3-CID Form 44 of

Specnal Agent in Charge

4-CID Form 44 of
5-CID Form 44 of,

PRINTED ON RECYCLED PAPER

B A T b
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From >
Sent Thursday, Ahg;x_st 26, 2004 7:39 am
To
Cc
Bee
Subject Re: FW: Missing 15-6 Investigation from info report 0243-04-CID056 (0 148-04-CID295-
80211)
vr G

Sorry, a bit of a misunderstanding. I should have worded it as : Pages from the 15-6 appear to
be missing, Could you please re-send me a copy. 1 am unsure how many pages are missing. 1
have one page that has the signature block of MAJ - as the Investigation Officer, but
that is the only page I have citing the 15-6.

The email and written response from LTGAENIIEP (attachment listed on the 15-6) is missing
too.

Thanks for the help and sorry about the confusion,

v/r

SAF
78th MP Det CID (FWD)

Camp Victory, Iraq .
Detainee Abuse Task Force %

SA Fort Carson/48th MP Det"
CARSON.ARMY MIL>
Date: Wednesday, August 25, 2004 6:39 pm

Subject: FW: Missing 15-6 Investigation from Info report 0243-04-CID056 (0 148-04-CID295-
80211)

> SN
>

> SA- no longer works at this office. Please be specific when
> he mean

> the 15-6 Investigation appears to be incomplete. The 15-6

> Investigation was

> provided to this office. That is all is on file at SJA. If can

> providewhat documents you are looking for, I can coordinate with
> either the Brigade

> or Battalion Commander and send the same to you.

> N
> ’

> ASST SPECIAL AGENT IN CHARGE
> 48TH MP DETACHMENT (CID) (CASE)
> 6525 SPECKER AVE, BUILDING 1816

https://webmail.us.army.miUframe.html‘?rtfPossible=true&lang=en 8/26/2004
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> FORT CARSON, CO 80913-4263
> OFC: (719) 526-0549

> CEL: (719) 492-4990

> FAX: (719) 526-4258

> DSN: 691-XXXX

B g

> Fort Carson/48th MP Det(CID)
> Subject: FW; Missing 15-6 Investigation from info report 0243-04-
> CID056(0148-04-CID295-80211)

> Importance: High

>

> I am forwarding this to you since{illiyy is gone.
>

> !nves!ulga!ilve !pera!nons‘Assistant

> Fort Carson Resident Agency

> —---- Original Message-----
> Fromd@us army.mil SEENEEPG us.army. mil)
> Sent: Wednesday, August 25, 2004 3: 10 AM

> To: SA Fort Carson/48th MP Det

> Cc: 48th MP DET (CID), Fort Carson/48th MP Det

> Subject: Missing 15-6 Investigation from info report 0243-04-CID056
> (0148-04-CID295-80211)

> Importance: High

>

> SA—

> It was noted, during a case review, the 15-6 investigation cited
> in your _

> information report, dated 16 Jun 04, appeared to be incomplete.
> The 15-6 is

> documented in RFA 0243-04-CID0S6 {0148-04-CID295-80211).
>

> Could you please scan the copy of the 15-6 investigation and email
> ltto

> this account.

>

> Thank you for your assistance,

> 78th MP Det CID (FWD)
> Camp Victory, Iraqg
> Detainee Abuse Task Force

https://webmail. il e.htmi?rtfPossible=true&lang=en

Page 2 of 3
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Bee
Subject Missing 15-6 Investigation from info feport 0243-04-CID056 (0148-04-CID295-80211)

sA . |
It was noted, during a case review, the 15-6 investigation cited In your information report, dated

16 Jun 04, appeared to be incompiete. The 15-6 is documented in RFA 0243-04-CID056 (0148-
04-CID295-80211).

Could you please scan the copy of the 15-6 investigation and email it to this account.

Thank you for your assistance,

v/r

SA ,
78th MP Det CID (FWD)
Camp Victory, Iraq
Detainee Abuse Task Force

https://webmail.us.mbxilkthQrﬂPossibleme&lang—-cn 8/25/2004
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DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION COMMAND
75" MILITARY POLICE DETACHMENT (CID)
LSA ANACONDA, BALAD, IRAQ
APO AE 09391

CIRC-WBE (195-2b) . 1 Jun 04

MEMORANDUM FOR Special Agent in Charge, 78" MP DET (CID), (FWD)
22™ MP BN, APO AE 09342 4

SUBJECT: Memorandum of Transmittal (MOT) (0171-04-CID919).

1. On 1 Jun 04. this office received information from the
Special Agent in Charge 286" MP DET CID), Forward Operating Base
(FOB), APC AE 09392, regarding alleged detainee maltreatment..

2. Preliminary investigation disclosed that on 12 Jan 04
d Sequence 691, Street 14, House 4, Gazalya
City, Baghdad, Iraq, was traveling south through Balad, Iraq when
he was detained by Coalition Forces. Subsequent to his detention
30, 300, 000 Iraqi Dinar were seized by Coalition Forces.
was released on 21 Jan 04. «NNERclained that during
his time on detention coalition forces maltreated him.
stated that the maltreatment consisted of coalition forces guards
cutting his cloths off with a bayonet and living him outside
naked for approximately 12 hours. 4NN stated he filed a
claim through the Republic of Iraq Ministry of Human Rights, to
cbtain the money confiscated by coalition forces.

3. On 1 Jun 04, this incident was discussed with the 22™ MP
BN, Operations Officer, who advised to prepare a MOT for the Task
Force currently working all cases 1nvolv1ng detainee
maltreatment.

4, The cited MOT is closed within the files of this office as
all incident involving detainee maltreatment are currently
investigate by 78" MP DET (CID), Task Force.

i




OI48-01+¢ 10257 - Q¢ | (

SUBJECT: Memorandum of Transmittal (MOT) (0171-04-CID919).

5. Point of Contact for this office is the undersigned at

G s - a:my.mil or DNVT 302-550-2525.

2 Enclosures: .

1-aAIR of SA GNP 1 Jun 04
2-Packet containing statement
of (NN -nd claim form
from the Republic of Iraq
Ministry of Human Rights

CW2, MP
Special Agent in Charge

o

o dif o




DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY™
US Army Criminal Investigation Command
78th Military Police Detachment (CID) (FWD)
3™ Military Police Group
Baghdad, Iraq APO AE (09342

CIMPR-FR 13 Jul 04

MEMORANDUM FOR Special Agent in Charge, 75" Military Police Detachment (CID)
(FWD) LSA Anaconda, Balad, IZAPO AE 09391

SUBJECT: Request for Assistance (RFA) 0148-04-CID259-80211

1. This investigation was initiated based on a Memorandum of Transmittal 0171-04-CID919
from the 75™ Military Police Detachment (CID) (FWD), LSA Anaconda, Balad, IZ which related

mistreated and threatened while detained at an unknown facility in Balad, IZ and " had
30,300,000.00 Iraqi Dinar seized from him and never returned..

2. Preliminary investigation revealed Amencan forces detamed- and seized
30,300,000 Iraqi Dinar at a checkpoint in Balad, I1Z, and transported him to unknown detention
facility in Balad, IZ. —re!ated he was released approximately ten days after his
capture and told to come back the following day for his money. (NP stated when he
attempted to get his money the following da T) offered him only
4,000 or an automobile, which he refused. NP+ s then apprehended for an
additional ten days and threatened by 4P ot to file a complaint..

Further investigation revealed PCommander, 1/8™ Inf, and SEEGG—__G_
‘ , Titan Corporation, LSA Anaconda (NFI) counted the Iragi Dinar and
verified the amount to equal 30, 300,000,

3. Request your office locate, fully identify, and conduct an interview of

pertaining to his knowledge of the incident and the exact amount of Iragi Dinar found in the
vehicle of|

4. This is a Category I Investigation. Results will be provided to this office within 24 hours
of receipt. Reasons for non-compliance with the 24-hour respouse time limit will be
expeditiously provided to this office.




CIMPR-FR
SUBJECT: Request For Assistance 0148-04-CID259-80211

5. Point of Contact for this request is SA_t DNVT: 302-537-1610 or email at
JP2us.army.mil. Request email confinmation of receipt of this RFA.

~ CW2,MP ‘
Special Agent-in-Charge




DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY ~
US Army Criminal Investigation Command
78th Military Police Detachment (CID) (FWD)
3" Military Police Group
Baghdad, Iraq APO AE 09342

CIMPR-FR 17 Jun 04

MEMORANDUM FOR Special Agent in Charge, Fort Huachuca Resident Agency, P.O. Box
12779, Fort Huachuca, AZ 85670-2779
SUBJECT: Request for Assistance (RFA) 0148-04-CID259-80211

1. This investigation was initiated based on a Memorandum of Transmittal 0171-04-CID919
from the 75 Military Police Detachment (CID) (FWD), LSA Anaconda, Balad, IZ which related

mistreated and threatened while detai inknown "SIty in Balad, 1Z and had
30,300,000.00 Iraqi Dinar seized from him and never returned..

2. Preliminary investigation revealed American forces detained and seized
30,300,000 Iraqi Dinar at a checkpoint in Balad, 1Z, and transported him to unknown detention
facility in Balad, IZ, related he was released approximately ten days after his
capture and told to come back the followmg day for his money. tated whenf\he
attempted to get his money the following day (NFI) offered him only
4,000 or an automabile, which he refused. was then apprehended for an
additional ten days and threatened by ot to file a complaint..

Further investigation revealed —eft Fort Carson, CO to a permanent change of
station to Ft Huachuca, AZ.

3. Request your office locate, fully identify, and conduct a subject interview of—
in reference to the detention and threats made to

4. This is a Category I Investigation. Results will be provided to this office within 24 hours
of receipt. Reasons for non-compliance with the 24-hour response time limit will be
expeditiously provided to this office.

IV &



CIMPR-FR
SUBJECT: Request For Assistance 0148-04-CID259-80211

5. Point of Contact for this request is SA (| NNMEIIENNNP-: DNVT: 302-550-4227 or

email at ] us.army.mil. Request email confirmation of receipt of this RFA.
(3) Encls v

1. Initial Report CW2,MP

2. AIR of SA Special Agent-in-Charge

3. MOT from 75% MP Det

Y



DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
US Army Criminal Investigation Command
78th Military Police Detachment (CID) (FWD)
3" Military Police Group
Baghdad, Iraq APO AE 09342

CIMPR-FR 12 Jun 04

MEMORANDUM FOR Special Agent in Charge, 48" Military Police Detachment
(CID)(CASE), Fort Carson, CO 80913-5041
SUBJECT: Request for Assistance (RFA) 0148-04-CID295-80211

1. This investigation was initiated based on a Memorandum of Transmittal 0171-04-CID919
from the 75 Military Polic Detachment (CID) (FWD), LSA Anaconda, Balad, IZ which rcl_ated

mistreated and threatened. while detained at an unknown facility in Balad, IZ and had
30,300,000.00 Iraqi Dinar seized from him and never returned..

2. Preliminary investigation revealed American forces detained f and seized -
30,300,000 Iraqi Dinar at a checkpoint in Balad, IZ, and transported him to unknown detention
facility in Balad, IZ. related he was released approximately ten days after his
capture and told to come back the following day for his money. 4 J stated when he
attempted to get his money the following day. (NFI) offered him only 4,000 or
an automobile, which he refused. as then apprehended for an additional ten
days and threatened by not to file a complaint..

Further investigation revealed e NF ), GO 5 1), and

Battalion Commander, 1/8" Infantry (NFI) have rotated back to FCCO with the
entire C Company 1/8" Infantry, which was in charge of the detention facility located at Camp
Speicher. was contacted at (719) 526-6851 and related all individuais would be
on block leave unti] Jul 04; however, he would make himself available. i} related
was scheduled to PCS to an unknown location in Virginia, but would be in the

FCCO area.

3. Request your office obtain any records maintained by the unit in regards to the detention
facility pertaining to the detention of to include interrogation reports, which
pertain to a listing of guards on duty during the time frame of the incident, to
include unit of assignment; a listing of translators who worked at the confinement facility during
the time frame of the incident; the seizure or custody documents pertaining to the money taken to
include disposition documents; and medical records which pertain to (NI EEED Also

request your office locate, fully identify, and interview Il ONFD and EEEEENENENNP

(NFI) in reference to their knowledge of the incident.

447



CIMPR-FR
SUBJECT: Request For Assistance 0148-04-CID259-80211

4. Further, request your office conduct canvass interviews of individuals, who were present at
the detention facility during the time frame of the incident, to determine if they have any
pettinent information related to this investigation, Finally, Tequest your office locate, fully
identify, and conduct a subject interview of (N MNENN in reference to the detention and
threats made t

5. This is a Category I Investigation. Results will be provided to this office within 24 hours
of receipt. Reasons for non-compliance with the 24-hour response time limit will be
expeditiously provided to this office.

6. Point of Contact for this request is SA §§ _ P at DNVT: 550-4227 or email
at us.army.mil. Request email confirmation of receipt of this RFA.

(3) Encls B
1. Initial Report L Cw2, MP — _
2. AIR of SA _ Special Agent-in-Charge

3. MOT from 75" MP Det

PN

IR
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From ‘ SA Fort Carson/48th MP Det" >

@CARSON,ARMY.MIL>
Sent Tuesday, mber 14, 2004 6:27 pm

To SR pus.army.mil

Bcc

Subject RE: CAT I ROI Missing 15-6 Investigation from info report 0243-04 -
CID056 (0 148-04-C1D259-80211)

I passed the information to the duty agent and the SAC the last time we
spoke. I haven't seen it since. I will check on it today.

" ASST SPECIAL AGENT IN CHARGE
48TH MP DETACHMENT (CID) (CASE)
6525 SPECKER AVE, BUILDING 1816
FORT CARSON, CO 80913-4263
OFC: (719) 526-0549

CEL: (719) 492-4990

FAX: (719) 526-4258

DSN: 691-XXXX

----- Original Message----- .

From: us.army. mll”us army.mil]

Sent: Tuesday, Septemb r 14, 2004 2:35 AM

To: SA Fort Carson/48th MP Det
Subject: CAT I ROI Missing 15-6 Investigation from info report
0243-04-CID056 (0 148-04-CID259-80211)

Importance: High

I was wondering if you had obtained a copy of the 15-6 investigation?

Thanks,

gy =

https:l/webmail.us.army.mil/k@?ﬁ;oéétruc&langan 9/17/2004

Y
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"DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
US Army Criminal Investigation Command
78th Military Police Detachment (CID) (FWD)
3" Military Police Group
Baghdad, Iraq APO AE 09342

CIMPR-FR 10 Jun 04

MEMORANDUM FOR Special Agent in Charge, 75" M.ilitary Police Detachment (CID)
(FWD), LSA Anaconda, Balad, 1Z APO AE 09391
SUBJECT: Request for Assistance (RFA) 0148-04-CID259-80211

1. This investigation was initiated based on a Memorandum of Transmittal 0171-04-CID919
from the 75" Military Police Detachment (CID) (FWD), LSA Anaconda, Balad, IZ which related

mistreated and threatened while detairied at an unknown facility in
30,300,000.00 Iraqi Dinar seized from him and never returned..

2. Preliminary investigation revealed American forces detaine Ind seized
30,300,000 Iragi Dinar at a checkpoint in Balad, [Z, and transported him to unknown detention
facility in Balad, 1Z. related he was released approximately ten days after his
capture and told to come back the following day for his money. i J stated when he
attempted to get his money the following day (NFI) offered him only 4,000 or
an automobile, which he refused. was then apprehended for an additional ten

days and threatened by (IR not to file a complaint..

3. Request your office conduct a search of the records maintained at LSA Anaconda, identify the
detention facility responsible for the detention of , and provide detention records
and interrogation reports, which pertain to ; a listing of guards on duty during the

time frame of the incident, to include unit of assignment; a listing of translators who worked at

the confinement facility during the time frame of the incident; obtain the seizure or custody

documents pertaining to the money taken to include disposition documents; and medical records
which pertain to Also request your office locate, fully identify, and interview
(NFI) and (NFI) in reference to their knowledge of the
incident. .

4, Further, request your office conduct canvass interviews of individuals, who were present at
the detention facility during the time frame of the incident and are still located at the detention
facility, to determine if they have any pertinent information related to this investigation. Finally,
request your office locate, fully identify, and conduct a subject interview of (GGG in

reference to the detention and threats made to-

/70



017804 €.1025% -0z 1

From ? Bus.army.mil>
Thursday, August 12 2004 1:18 am

dys.army. mil

Siibject Re: Fwd: 0148-04-CID259

1 want to thank you for your help.

Could you please forward me a copy of both requests and dissaproval numbers so 1
can add it to the case file. As Wé cannot poly the Iraqi CPT, this case will be closed
as all other investigative leads have been exhausted.

As soon as I receive the dissaproval numbers and coples of the request I can close
out the case.

Thank you,
SA ]
78th NP DET CID

Camp Victory, Iraq
Detainee Abuse Task Force

e

----- Original Message -----

From (I s . army. mil

Date: Wednesday, August 11, 2004 3:03 pm
Subject: Re: Fwd: 0148-04-CID259

> s~

> ,

> I received the below email from your predecessor, SA-
> regarding your case. I would like to inform you that I have

> submitted a request for polygraph on twice, the first was

> dissapproved and the second got kicked back to me as well. I have
> been very accomadating ta: )a8'1 am Aot sequired to draft
> polygraph request:per-CIER HSvl, thet is the sgent's™

> responsibitity. 1 drafted the réquest with-the information
> provided to me by SA if there is information that

> been provide that Is pertinent to thg_ﬁg {hat Is SA
> responsibllity to forward it to me for

As for the
> information I have been provided by SA - the statement of (IR

) and the unidentified Law Enforcement narrative clgary
> identify of the ICDC as the primary suspect, who
> has a history of bribery, exhtortion and robbery of motorists at

> the CP. is forth comming about his belief that (NP
> is responsible for the theft. I neglect

10
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> ed to include that in the polygraph request as it would have made
> it impossible for the request to be approved, and yet this request
> was still disapproved based on the lack of merit regarding

> It should be noted that use of polygraph Is to be pursued only

> after all significant leads have been exhausted per CIDR 195-1,

> which I understand is not the case with this investigation as

> leads pertaining to J has not been pursued/completed.

> _ Y
> I regret that forward/shared a candid email with you
> and SA as I did not wish to hurt his feelings or be

> condescending. I do stand behind my opinlon. In the future, I am
> here to support you in your investigations; however, I am not

> subordinate to you or your peers. Feel free to forward this to

> your peers. Please let me know how your investigation progresses
> and what I can do to aide you in your pursuit of the truth.

>

>

> [ emailed you (previously) as a courtesy; however, if you wish, in
> the future I can go direct with the OPS every time 1 feel there is
> a problem with one of your Investigatioris and/oi agents if you

> prefer. Please let me know how you would like to conduct business
> in the future.

> .

>

>

> CW2

> Polygraph Examiner

> US Army CID

> Abu Ghruyeb Prison, Iraq

> APO AE 09342 ‘

> DMVT 550-2076

>

> amme- Original Message -----

> From: us.army.mil

> Date: Wednesday, August 11, 2004 7:59 am

> Subject: Re: rwd: 0148-04~CID259

>

> > I would like to talk to you in person about this. There is

> plenty .

> > of evidence to show that— is a likely suspect. Do you
> > not want to conduct this Poly? Let’s just present the facts and
> > see what happens. If you thmk I'm OTS (out there swinging)

> that

> > is the fist time I've heard you say it, I wish you wouid have

> > presented those thoughts to me., My team chief and SAC do not
> feel

> > I'm OTS, and concurred with me on the investigative plan I had

> > chosen, Agaln, I feel we should discuss this Investigation further.

>>SA-

> > 78th MP Det (CID)

Or§-04 LI075F-802 11

P
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> > Baghdad, Iraq
> >

>

>

fyi

cw:
Special Agent In Charge

78th MP DET (CID) (FWD)
Baghdad, Iraq
APO AE 09342

e Original Message -----

From ’ p@us.army.mil
Date Mon, 09 Aug 2004 15:21:19 +0300
To @us.army.mil

Subject 0148-04-CID259

I know that you had your hands full with the Task force and such. I had asked you
to review this case (previously assigned to as 1 felt that the agent was OTS
(out there swinging). It has been reassigned to nd per B IP heis
waiting on the resubmission of a polygraph request on - I tried to resubmitt if},
but was met with resistance from CRC. Long story short ... the head of ICDC (CPT
Iraqi) is known to steal from those stopped at check point(s); however, for some
reason -has fixated on formera Can you follow-up, as I don't want
to direct or discourage your agents from using polygraph; however, I think were
barking up the wrong tree. THANKS!

s

Polygraph Examiner

US Army CID

Abu Ghruyeb Prison, Iraqg
APQO AE 09342

DMVT 550-2076
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1 Monday, August 9, 2004 6:55 am
To R us.army.mil
Bec . . .
Subject Re: Poly request 0148-04-CID259-80211

Submitted second request; however, CRC has questions (not approved yet). I need
a phone number to coordinate this with you, THANKS!

cw I
Polygraph Examiner
US Army CID

Abu Ghruyeb Prison, Iraq
APO AE 09342

DMVT 550-2076

----- Original Message -----

From @us.army.mil

Date: Monday, August 9, 2004 12:26 pm
Subject: Poly request 0148-04-CID259-80211

> Good Afternoon,

> T

> 1 was wondering the status of the request to poly

SA told me the first request was dissaproved but he
> had submitted additional information requesting the poly.

> Thanks,

- s

>

P

>
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Page 1 of 2

From @l J@us.army.mil> »
Sent T August 3, 2004 3:22 am
"" J@us.army.mil
Cc
Bce
Subject Re: Request for Poly

Per our previous discussion, —S-Z, stated that ?did turn in the money to the
S-2 and believes the amount to be roughly 8 million Dinar: The soldiers who transported the
money with i could not remember any specifics about transporting the money. This is
all we have to go forward with the poly on d If you could resubmit it with this new info that

would be great. I'm leaving, so the new case agent will be —@us.army.mll for
future reference. ' ‘

s~ g

Subject: Re: Request for Poly

—_—

>

> 1 will need to get with you, and review this case prior to the

> submission of the polygraph test. 1 would like to get together

> today. Will be running and exam at 38th CID this AM, and will

> come by later this afternoon. If you are not available, please { -
> leave the case with someone else who is knowledgeable about it. :
> THANKS!

> CwW2
> Polygraph Examiner
> US Army CID

> Abu Ghruyeb Prison, Iraq
> APO AE 09342

> DMVT 550-2076

>
> emee- Original Message -----
> From @us.army.mil

> Date: Friday, July 16, 2004 10:32 am

> Subject: Request for Poly

>

> > I interviewed a retired 1SG now working for Titan, who I suspect

> > stole 30 million Iragi Dinar from the victim in the referenced

> > case. He supposedly transported the money from the Company CP
> to

> > BN, later 22 million Dinar turned up missing. He's civilian

> Now,

> > but was wondering If we could run a poly on him. Here's his ID:

> Titan Corportation, Green Zone,
> > Baghdad,

> >

https://webmail.us.army.mil/frame htmlI?rtfPossible=true&lang=en 8/9/2004
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Page 2 of 2

> > I'mi attaching the Initial Report and statement.
>> -

> > SA !

> > 78th MP Det (CID) (FWD)

> Baghdad, Iraq

>

v

vVvy

P

i

https://webmail.us.army. mil/frame. i PO blg=true&lang=en 8/9/2004
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RFA Page 1 of 1
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From: —SA Fort Carson/48th MP Det
To: NN sA Fort Carson/4sth MP Det

Ce:

Subject: RFA .

Sent: 7/26/2004 3:20 PM Importance: Normal
Danny,

, C Co, 1/8th INF, who was with the BN S-2 shop while in Irag, who related he
arriving to BN from the Logpac with one box containing
related he never physically counted the money, but remembers the amount in
the box to be about 8 miltion dmar“also related refused to leave when
he was initially cleared, and stayed on his own accord for about one week in which he then left w1|h
the 8 million dinar, related he will determine which soldier accompanied
on the Logpac, and will contact this officé.

https://owa.carson.army.mil/e 712772004
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RFA 0148-04-CID295-80211 , Page 1 of 1
e @ W] || X|» |2 Close.
From: (D 52 For: Carson/dsth MP Det
To: DR / o1t Carson/48th MP Det
Ce:

Subject:  RFA 0148-04-CID295-80211
Sent: 7/6/2004 5.17 PM Importance; Normal

Danny,

is on leave, a3 g.on 12 Jul 04, ‘
ryiewed and stated he and counted the money together. “

is retired and currently working for the Titan Corp., LSA Anaconda, Iraq. I'm still waiting to hear from
the S-2 shop regarding the records of the detainees, they should call me back tomorrow. The records were
kept dlgltally, and still should be at BN HQ in Balad at Camp Paliwada. 177th Armior, 1st Infantry Division
took over for 3rd BCT. The detenetion facility was at Camp Paliwada.

Te

hitps://owa.carson.army.mil/exchange/forms/IPM/NO hp"co d=open&obj=0... 7/10/2004
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From: 75th MP Det CID1 WWZ) [7Smpdetcid1@13CC.ARMY.SMIL.MIL] on behalf
of 75mpdetcid1@13 MiL

Sent: Th  July 08, 2004 10:18 AM

To: irag.centcom.smiil.mil

Subject: RFA: 184-04-SAYIJiJ148-04-CID255-80211)

Chief.

This is the info for SA QIRFA on a detainee that had 30, 000,000 dinar seized.

0184-04.p0F

CW2, MP

Special Agent in Charge
75th MP DET (CID)

LSA Anaconda, Balad, Iraq
APO AE 09391

RV TR T o
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-CWZ MNC-| Special Agent to Chage

From: 75mpdetcid1@13CC.ARMY.SMIL.MIL

Sent: Thursday, June 10, 2004 11:16 PM
To: irag.centcom.smil.mil -
Subject: 1 RFA 0148-04-CID259-80211

Will do brother, but heads up, I know he is lying because there is no dete

ig Balad.. The closest one is up ir Camp Speicher, near Tikrit. SA
mt (719)526-6851 and he in fact back at Fort Carson, CO.
is -

there he LS the BN Commander. Now, ule to PCS to VA to attend
the advance officer course for Intelligence Officer. does not know where in
VA. WNow, this unit_Jd 1a%E on block leave on 17 Jun 04 and won't return until the middle
of next month. __ lready signed out off the unit but still around the area;
however, it will be leaving in about a week or so. Get to send the RFA to the Folks
there at Fort Carson, CO and explain to them the situation, knows that an
agent will be coming to his office and he'll be waiting for him. S pertaining to the
paperwork the detention facilities up here does not have any records. It that unit
generated any paperwork regarding any detainee it went back with them. Check with the
unit to see if they know which translator were working for them, since most of them
allready left, the contract was over. Apparently the entire C Company 1/8 infantry was in
charge of the facility. 1I'll keep you posted on any new info.

ion facility
contacted
is also

take care.

W2 MNC-I Special Agent to Chage
ntcom.smil.mil}
2004 10:07 aM

iraq.
June 10,
E-mail)

Subject: CAT 1 RFA 0148-04-CID259-80211

s

I have a CAT 1 RFA for you. Sorry. Thanks.

<<RFA Ballad 0148.doc>> <<Initial 0148-04.doc>>

Special Agent In Charge
78th MP DET (CID) (FWD)
Baghdad, Iraq

APO AE 09342
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W V2 NC-i Special Agent to Chage

From: 75mpdetcid1@13CC.ARMY.SMIL MIL
Sent: Thursday, June 10, 2004 2:25 PM

To: @iraq.centcom.smil.mil
Subject: RE: CAT 1 RFA 0148-04-CID259-80211

F I know is not your fault, commo sucks. Anyway, 1/8 Infantry redeployed to Fort

arson, CO, back towrds the end of Apr begining of May. The detention facility we have at
FOB PALOWADA don't have any records on the victim because they are only an overnight
facility. They send their detainees to FOB Brass Mora and later to FOB Speicher. I will
get you the POC from these people and to include the date 1-8 redeployed. Theé personnel
on the RFA are not even on the Joint Roster; indicaticn that they cleared thru Kuwait. I
will keep you posted brother and dé not work to hard. Now, Did a CPT call you yesterday
regarding the Gov paying the victim the money? He sounded like if he was sick and tired
of people claiming money and he was going ahead and pay this so they guy does not pest him
anyomore. Obviously someone have thé money because it was taken from him. I'll provide
you with a detail briefing every 24 hrs on the situation, Sir. Take care my friend and
don't work to hard.

————- Original Message--=--
CW2 MNC-I Special Agent to Chage
{mailto: ag.centcom.smil.mil}

une 10, 2004 10:07 AM

Sent: Thursdav,.
o QU -vei)
Subject: CAT FA 0148-04-CID259-80211

I have a CAT 1 RFA for you. Sorry. Thanks.

<<RFA Ballad 0148.doc>> <<Initial 0148-04.doc>> i

pecial Agent In Charge
78th MP DET (CID) (FWD)
Baghdad, Irag
APO AE 09342
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CIMPR-FR
SUBJECT: Request For Assistance 0148-04-CID259-80211

5. This is a Category I Investigation. Resulis will be provided to this office within 24 hours
of receipt. Reasons for non-compliance with the 24-hour response time limit will be
expeditiously provided to this office.

Jat DNVT: 5§50-4227 or email
of receipt of this RFA.

6. Paint of Contact for this request is S

atmrr_nym Request email confirmati

(1) Encls
1. Initial Report

Speciél Agent—in-Charge
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DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
United States Army Criminal Investigation Command
3™ Military Police Group (CID)

OH8-DH-C1DAST- P2 11

Detainee Abuse Task Force
Baghdad, Iraq
APO AE 09342
CIMPR-FR 22 Sep 04
MEMORANDUM FOR RECORD

SUBJECT: WARNING-USACIDC Channels Only- Polygraph Infonnation;—
Titan Corporation, Fairfax, VA .

. On 14 Jul 04 -was afforded the opportunity to undergo polygraph testing.
agreed to undergo a polygraph test.

2. On 12 Aug 04, the undersigned coordinated with SA—polygraph
examiner, 78" MP Det CID, Baghdad, IZ, who related the polygraph examination request was
denied twice, 23 Jul 04 and 06 Aug 04, by the Crime Records Center (CRC) due to the fact it
was unclear from the request as to whether it had been confirmed that the money in question was
turned into @il and all other investigative leads and interviews had not been exhausted.

3. Point of contact for this memorandum is the undersigned at DSN 822-2816 or email

R 2 2my.mil

Distribution:

1- DIR, USACRC, Fort Belvoir, VA 22060
1- CDR, USACIDC, ATTN: CIOP-CO,
Fort Belvoir, VA 22060

1- File

Speci‘al Agent,

W ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE
F(E)F L. USE ONLY
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AGENTS ACTIVITY SLARY
{CID Regulation 185-1)

Control Number L
0148~04-CID259-80211

TIME, DATE, AND AGENT

SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACITIVITY

24 Sep 04 SAC: Rev’d. Noted/complete the following:

=3
.

1. Signed and transmitted Final C. Posted same to
file. File to <N for processing.

2. Forward per distro. I have already forwarded
the email only copies.

3. Forward original file to CRC.

There was no evidence collected.

5. 4833 required for each subject.

o~

CID FORM 28
1 Oct 80

U!

ITIONS HIS FORM WILL BE USED UNTIL EXHAUSTED




AGENTS ACTIVITY SUMMARY Coutro) Number :
(CID Regulation 195-1) 0148-04-CID259-80211

TIME, DATE, AND AGENT SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACITIVITY
21 Sep 04 Received email from MAJEENJER who related he had
_ forwarded the informal 15-6 to the Ft Carson Office.
k Email Posted to File.

CID FORM 28 PREVIOUS EDITIONS OF THIS FORM WILL BE USED UNTIL EXHAUSTED ]D
1 Oct 80
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